Teamsters Local Union No. 408
Pension Fund

1907 Morris Avenue * Union, New Jersey 07083
Phone (908) 964-9177 = Fax (908) 964-8944

EMPLOYER TRUSTEES EMPLOYEE TRUSTEES
ROBERT KLEIN ANTHONY VALDNER
THOMAS MISKEWITZ JOSEPH DiLEO
ROBERT HRYSZKO

September 24, 2021

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation (“PBGC”)
Via PBGC's e-Filing Portal

Re Request for Special Financial Assistance pursuant to the
American Rescue Plan Act of 2021

Dear SirfMadam:

On behalf of the Board of Trustees of the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan, please
accept this application for Special Financial Assistance (“SFA”) under Section 4262 of the
Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974, as amended (“ERISA") and §4262 of
PBGC'’s SFA regulation. This document provides the information requested under Section
D of theX uctions for Filing Requirements for Multiemployer Plans Applying for Special
/Fmanc,‘/al 'SSiS

/)
/ Sincerely, /
’ / " m
\////L/( 4 V/Jg[” -/
Rosalmd Tomeio )
Fund Manager
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(2) Contact Information

Plan Sponsor

Board of Trustees of the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
1907 Morrnis Avenue Union

908.964 9177

Plan Sponsor’s Authorized Representative
Rosalind Tomeio
1807 Morns Avenue Union

B G comcast net
908 964 9177

Fund Counsel

Andrew F Zazzali, Esq.

Zazzal, Fagella, Nowak, Kleinbaum & Friedman
570 Broad Street, Suite 1402

Newark, New Jersey 07102
azazzali@zazzali-law com

973 623 1822

Enrolled Actuary

Joel Leary

Segal

333 West 34t Street

New York, New York 10001
Jleary@segalco.com

212 251 5000

(3) Eligibility
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Teamsters Local 408 Pension Pian meets the eligibility requirements under ERISA
§4262(b)(1)(A) as the Plan is certified to be in critical and declining status in the plan year

beginning 2020.

(4) Priority Group ldentification

Pursuant to §4262 10(d)(2) of PBGC’s SFA regulation, Teamsters Local 408 Pension

Plans in Prionty Group 1
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SECTION D - Plan Statements
Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

(5) Assumed Future Contributions and Withdrawal Liability Payments

Employers contribute at an hourly rate to the Plan The contribution base unit assumption
was developed based on input from the Trustees and i1s considered a Generally
Acceptable Assumption Change under Section IV of the Special Financial Assistance
(SFA) Assumptions guidance 1ssued by the PBGC on July 9, 2021 (421,420 hours In
2019, decreasing by 2.22% per year for 10 years and 1% per year after 2029). Assumed
future contributions are based on an average negotiated contribution rate of $5 8379 per
hour for current actives and an average contribution rate of $5 3706 for new entrants
The average contribution rate for new entrants 1s developed from the new entrant profile
assumption described in more detall below. Based on information provided by the
Trustees, future withdrawal liability payments are assumed to continue for currently
withdrawn employers and are not expecting any employers to withdraw in the future.

(6) Assumption Changes

(a) Eligibility
The assumptions used to determine SFA eligibility under §4262.3(a)(1) are not
different from the assumptions used in the most recent actuarial certification of plan
status completed before January 1, 2021.

(b) SFA Amount

For purposes of determining the SFA Amount, the following assumptions were
changed from those used in the most recent actuaral certification of plan status
completed before January 1, 2021

Administrative Expenses
Prior Assumption. Assumed annual expenses of $412,000 for 2020 were assumed
to increase by 3% per year until insolvency

Revised Assumption: Annual expenses assumed to increase 3% per year, plus an
adjustment for the PBGC premium increase in 2031. The projected expenses were
limited to 12% of expected benefit payments

Rationale The prnor assumption did not address years after the original projected
insolvency in 2020 This assumption change I1s an extension of the administrative
expenses assumption as described in Paragraph A “Adoption of assumptions not
previously factored into pre-2021 certification of plan status” of Section Ili,
Acceptable Assumption Changes of PBGC’s guidance on Special Financial
Assistance Assumptions
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New Entrant Profile
Prior Assumption: None

Revised Assumption: The new entrant profile assumption is based on the new
entrants and rehires to the plan in the five plan years preceding the plan’s SFA
census data date (reflecting all new entrants and rehires in those five plan years
rather than only those remaining in service), with no age bands The profile consists
of 108 new entrants ranging from ages 20 to 61 of which 95.4% are male and 4.6%
are female. The average contribution rate for the new entrants 1s $5 3706 and new
entrants are assumed to enter with one year of service

Rationale: Previously, the Fund was projected to go insolvent before any new plan
entrant could vest or receive a benefit, and therefore had no effect on the insolvency
projection Since the SFA projection is through 2051, a new entrant assumption is

appropriate. This assumption change i1s included in Section I, Acceptable
Assumption Changes of PBGC’s guidance on Special Financial Assistance
Assumptions.

Contribution Rate
Prior Assumption. The assumed average contribution rate was $5.9730 per hour

Revised Assumption' The assumed average contribution rate 1s $5.8379 per hour

Rationale' The average contribution rate in the January 1, 2020 valuation decreased
due to changes in the demographic mix of active plan participants This assumption
change 1s included in Section Ili, Acceptable Assumption Changes of PBGC's
guidance on Special Financial Assistance Assumptions

CBU Assumption
Prior Assumption: A total of 416,100 hours were projected for 2020.

Baseline Assumption For purposes of the “baseline” projection, the assumed hours
for 2020 were assumed to continue until 2051.

Rationale. The prior assumption did not address years after the original projected
insolvency in 2020 This assumption change is an extension of the CBU assumption
as described in Paragraph A “Adoption of assumptions not previously factored into
pre-2021 certification of plan status” of Section lll, Acceptable Assumption Changes
of PBGC'’s guidance on Special Financial Assistance Assumptions

Revised Assumption: For purposes of the “final” projection, the assumed hours for
2021 and beyond are equal to 421,240, actual hours during 2019, reduced by 2 22%
for each year after 2019 for 10 years and 1% per year after 2029.
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Rationale The 2 22% reduction per year is the geometric average decline and was
based on the ten plan years prior to 2020 (2010 — 2019) as per Section IV, Generally
Acceptable Assumption Changes of PBGC's guidance on Special Financial
Assistance Assumptions. The following table of the Fund’'s CBUs for the ten year
period ending December 31, 2019

Plan Year CBUs
2010 515,632
2011 603,213
2012 523,758
2013 512,179
2014 443,798
2015 468,654
2016 451,817
2017 463,260
2018 452,076
2019 421,240

Withdrawal Liability Payments for Currently Withdrawn Employers
Prior Assumption: Withdrawal liability payment schedules for employers in payment
status were projected to continue until the year of insolvency

Revised Assumption: The withdrawn employers in payment status were adjusted for
any additional withdrawals and settlements prior to the SFA measurement date
These payments are assumed to continue for the remainder of their respective
payment schedules. No further settlements or defaults are assumed

Rationale. The prior assumption did not address years after the original projected
Insolvency 1n 2020 or changes that have occurred since the 2020 zone certification
was completed This change was deemed similar in nature to the extended CBU
assumption and therefore has been included in the “baseline” projection.

Withdrawal Liability Payments for Projected Future Withdrawals
Prior Assumption: None until insolvency

Revised Assumption. None for the period after the SFA application date

Rationale* There was no prior assumption as it was not material given the short time
until projected insolvency The Trustees are not expecting any future employer
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withdrawals and future contraction in CBUs will be from reduction in the number of

active participants

Active Retirement Rates

Prior Assumption:
Annual
Age Retirement Rates
55 -60 1%
61—-64 15%
65 — 69 20%
70 100%
Revised Assumption:
Annual
Age Retirement Rates
55 - 59 0%
60 — 64 3%
65 - 69 30%
70 100%

Rationale: The prior assumption i1s outdated and was not material for the valuation
purposes since the Plan had a projected insolvency in 2020 In light of the SFA, the
assumption was updated to reflect the recent five years of Plan experience.

Active Retirements
During the Last Five Years

Number Number
Age Eligible Retired Rate
50 4 0 0.0%
51 3 0 0.0%
52 2 0 0.0%
53 3 0 0 0%
54 6 0 0.0%
55 22 0 0.0%
56 27 0 0.0%
57 32 0 00%
58 30 0 00%
59 28 0 0.0%
60 39 1 26%
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61 33 1 3.0%
62 26 2 7.7%
63 29 0 0.0%
64 25 1 4 0%
65 18 6 33 3%
66 10 4 40.0%
67 7 1 14.3%
68 8 2 25.0%
69 3 1 33.3%
70 4 2 50.0%
Total 359 21 58%
Inactive Vested Retirement Rates
Prior Assumption. Age 65
Revised Assumption
Annual
Age Retirement Rates
65 60%
66 — 69 11%
70 100%

Rationale: The prior assumption is outdated and was not matenal for valuation
purposes since the Plan had a projected insolvency in 2020 In hight of the SFA, the
assumption was updated to reflect the recent five years of Plan experience

Inactive Vested Retirements
During the Last Five Years

Number Number
Age Ehgible Retired Rate
65 57 27 57 4%
66 15 2 13.3%
67 11 2 18.2%
68 11 0 0 0%
69 10 1 10.0%
70 9 2 22.2%
Total 113 34 5 8%
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(7) Reinstatement of Benefits for Plans with Suspension of Benefits

Not required since the Plan did not suspend benefits prior to the SFA measurement
date

(8) Reconciliation of Assets as of SFA measurement date

The most recent audited financial statement 1s as of 12/31/2019 Based on the information
provided by MSPC & Rosalind Tomelo, the farr market value of assets as of the SFA
measurement date of 06/30/2021 is as follows

a

Q@ -0 o o o

—

Fair market value of assets as of 12/31/2019 = 5,236,111

Less contribution receivables included in (a) as of 12/31/2019

Contributions from 12/31/2019 through 06/30/2021 = 3,009,301

Withdrawal hiabllity payments from 12/31/2019 through 06/30/2021 = 6,368,309
Benefits paid from 12/31/2019 through 06/30/2021 = 12,135,934
Administrative expenses from 12/31/2019 through 06/30/2021 = 729,509
Investment income from 12/31/2019 through 06/30/2021 = 3,142

Other income from 12/31/2019 through 06/30/2021 = 16,311

Fair market value of assets as of 06/30/2021 (a) — (b) + (c) + (d) - (e) — () + (g) + (h)
=1,767,731



Certification of Special Financial Assistance Amount

This is to certify that the requested amount of Special Financial Assistance (“SFA”) is the
amount to which Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan (“Plan”) is entitled under 84262(j)(1)
of ERISA (29 U.S.C. 81432(j)(1)) and 84262.4 of PBGC’s SFA regulation (29 C.F.R.
84262.4). The amount of SFA for the Plan was calculated as of the SFA measurement
date of June 30, 2021 in accordance with generally accepted actuarial principles and
practices and the provisions under 84262.4(e).

Segal has determined the amount of SFA at the request of the Board of Trustees as part
of the Plan’s application for SFA. The calculation of the amount of SFA shown in the
Plan’s application for SFA is not applicable for other purposes.

The calculation of the amount of SFA is based on the assumptions and methods used in
the 2020 certification of actuarial plan status, dated March 30, 2020, modified as
described in Section D, Item 6b of the “Instructions for Filing Requirements for
Multiemployer Plans Applying for Special Financial Assistance.” In addition, it is based on
the participant data used for the 2020 actuarial valuation of the Plan, dated, March 30,
2021 and the fair market value of assets as of the SFA measurement date certified by the
plan sponsor and other relevant information provided by the Plan Administrator. Segal
does not audit the data provided. The accuracy and comprehensiveness of the data is
the responsibility of those supplying the data. To the extent we can, however, Segal does
review the data for reasonableness and consistency. Based on our limited-scope review
of the data, we have no reason to doubt the substantial accuracy of the information on
which we have based the calculation of the SFA amount and we have no reason to believe
there are facts or circumstances that would affect the validity of these results.

Segal does not practice law and, therefore, cannot and does not provide legal advice.
Any statutory interpretation on which these calculations are based reflects Segal’s
understanding as an actuarial firm.

| am a member of the American Academy of Actuaries and | meet the Qualification
Standards of the American Academy of Actuaries to render the actuarial opinion herein.
To the best of my knowledge, the information supplied herein is complete and accurate.
Each prescribed assumption for the determination of the amount of SFA was applied in
accordance with applicable law and regulations. In my opinion, all other assumptions are
reasonable taking into account the experience of the plan and reasonable expectations.

Jog teary, ASA, Fa, MAAA

Vice President and Actuary
Enrolled Actuary No. 20-06166

9337672v1/13211.001 Segal 1



Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

Plan Sponsor Certification re. fair market value of assets

The fair market value of the assets as of the SFA measurement date is: $1,767,731.

In arriving at this value of the assets, only the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund Balance Sheet
as of June 30, 2021 (and attached hereto) was utilized.

There is no projection of the assets to the SFA measurement date.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the above statements contain the relevant facts relating
to the accuracy of the amount of the fair market value of assets as of the SFA measurement date,
and such facts are true, correct, and complete.

I am an authorized Trustee and a current member of the Board of Trustees:

%n YUy ]‘.1\
Date




Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

Current Trustee Certification

Under penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, | declare that | have
examined this application, including accompanying documents, and, to the best of my knowledge and
belief, the application contains all the relevant facts relating to the application, and such facts are true,
carrect, and complete.

I am an authorized Trustee and a current member of the Board of Trustees:

IS S "
//Q%J{] ~ P \\‘! LM\ [0

)/
—
S~ “Name Date
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Instructions for Section E, Item 1 of the Instructions for Filing Requirements for Multiemployer Plans Applying for Special Financial Assistance (SFA):

The Application for Approval of Special Financial Assistance Checklist ("Application Checklist" or "Checklist") identifies all information required to be filed with the
application.

The information in this Application Checklist, and the Application Checklist itself, are uploaded in PBGC's e-Filing Portal by logging into the e-Filing Portal, going to the
Multiemployer Events section and clicking on "Create New ME Filing," and then under "Select a Filing Type," selecting "Application for Financial Assistance — Special.”
Note, if you go to the e-Filing Portal and do not see the option "Application for Financial Assistance — Special," this means that the portal is currently closed and PBGC is
not accepting applications at this time, unless the plan is eligible to make an emergency filing under § 4262.10(f). PBGC’s website at www.pbgc.gov will be updated
when the e-Filing Portal reopens for applications. PBGC maintains information on its website at www.pbgc.gov to inform prospective applicants about the current status
of the e-Filing portal, as well as to provide advance notice of when PBGC expects to open or temporarily close the e-Filing Portal.

General instructions for completing the Application Checklist:
Complete all items that are shaded:

If required information was already filed: (1) through PBGC's e-Filing Portal; or (2) through any means for an insolvent plan, a plan that has received a partition, or a
plan that submitted an emergency filing, the filer may either upload the information with the application or include a statement in the Plan Comments section of the
Application Checklist indicating the date on which and the submission with which the information was previously filed. For any such items previously provided,
enter N/A as the Plan Response.

If a revised application is filed after a denial was received but the application was not withdrawn, the revised application must differ from the denied application only
to the extent necessary to address the reasons provided by PBGC for the denial. For the revised application, the filer may, but is not required to, submit an entire
application. A revised application for SFA must use the same SFA measurement date, participant census data, and interest rate assumption as were used in the plan's
initial application. For all Application Checklist Items that were previously filed that are not being changed, the filer may include a statement in the Plan Comments
section of the Application Checklist to indicate that the other information was previously provided as part of the initial application. For each, enter N/A as the Plan
Response.

If a revised application is filed after an application was withdrawn, the revised application must use the same SFA measurement date, participant census data, and
interest rate assumption from the initial application. Upload only the information that changed from the initial application. For all Application Checklist Items that
were previously filed that are not being changed, include a statement in the Plan Comments section of the Application Checklist to indicate that the information was
previously provided as part of the initial application. For each, enter N/A as the Plan Response.

Instructions for specific columns:

Plan Response: Provide a response to each item on the Application Checklist, using only the Response Options shown for each Checklist
Item.

10f3
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Instructions for Section E, Item 1 of the Instructions for Filing Requirements for Multiemployer Plans Applying for Special Financial Assistance (SFA):

Name(s) of Files Uploaded: Identify the full name of the file or files uploaded that are responsive to the Checklist Item. The column
Upload as Document Type provides guidance on the "document type" to select when submitting documents on PBGC's e-Filing Portal.

Page Number Reference(s): For any Checklist Item where only a portion of the submitted document is responsive, identify the page
numbers in the identified document that are responsive.

Plan Comments: Use this column to provide explanations for any Plan Response that is N/A, to respond as may be specifically identified
for Checklist Items, and to provide any optional explanatory comments.

Supplemental guidance is provided in the following columns:

Upload as Document Type: When uploading documents in PBGC's e-Filing Portal, select the appropriate Document Type for each
document that is uploaded. This column provides guidance on the Document Type to select for each Checklist Item. You may upload more
than one document using the same Document Type, and there may be Document Types on the e-Filing Portal for which you have no
documents to upload.

Requested File Naming (if applicable): For certain Checklist Items, a specified format for naming the file is requested.
SFA Regulation Reference: Identifies the applicable section of PBGC's regulation.

SFA Instructions Reference: Identifies the applicable section and item number in PBGC's Instructions for Filing Requirements for
Multiemployer Plans Applying for Special Financial Assistance.

You must select N/A if a Checklist Item # is not applicable to your application. Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any
of Checklist Items #1 through #47 on the Application Checklist. If there has been a plan merger as described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii), you also must provide responses for
Checklist Items #48 through #60 on the Application Checklist. If you are required to provide responses for Checklist Items #48 through 60, your application will be
considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any of Checklist Items #48 through #60 on the Application Checklist. All other plans should not provide
responses for Items #48 through #60 of the Application Checklist.

If a Checklist Item # asks multiple questions or requests multiple items, the Plan Response should only be Yes if the plan is providing all information requested for that
Checklist Item.

Note, a Yes or No response is required for the three initial questions concerning whether or not this application is a submission of a revised application, or whether the
plan has been terminated.

20f3
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Instructions for Section E, Item 1 of the Instructions for Filing Requirements for Multiemployer Plans Applying for Special Financial Assistance (SFA):

Note, in the case of a plan applying for priority consideration, the plan's application must also be submitted to the Treasury Department. If that requirement applies to an
application, PBGC will transmit the application to the Treasury Department on behalf of the plan. See IRS Notice [NOTICE] for further information.

All information and documentation, unless covered by the Privacy Act, that is included in an SFA application may be posted on PBGC’s website at
www.pbgc.gov or otherwise publicly disclosed, without additional notification. Except to the extent required by the Privacy Act, PBGC provides no assurance
of confidentiality in any information included in an SFA application.

30f3



Application to PBGC for Special Financial Assistance (SFA)

APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name: Teamsters Local No. 408 Pension Fund

EIN: 22-6172437

PN: 1

SFA Amount

Requested: $97,988,851.00
Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any
of Checklist Items #1 through #47.

Checklist Item

#

Plan Information, Checklist, and Certifications

Response
Options

Plan
Response

Name of File(s) Uploaded

Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:

Page Number
Reference(s)

Explain all N/A responses. Provide
comments where noted. Also add
any other optional explanatory
comments.

Plan Comments

Upload as Document Type

Requested File Naming (if
applicable)

SFA Regulation

Reference

v20210708p

SFA Filing
Instructions
Reference

Is this application a revised application submitted after the denial of a previously filed application
for SFA? No
Is this application a revised application submitted after a plan has withdrawn its application for Yes NO
SFA? No
Has this plan been terminated? Yes NO
No
1. Does the application include a fully completed Application Checklist, including the required Yes YES 408PF-SFA Application Checklist Special Financial Assistance Checklist| Checklist Pension Plan Name , § 4262.6(a) Section E, Item 1
information at the top of the Application Checklist (plan name, employer identification number No where "Pension Plan Name" is an
(EIN), 3-digit plan number (PN), and SFA amount requested)? abbreviated version of the plan
name.
2. Does the application include an SFA request cover letter (optional)? Enter N/A if no letter is Yes N/A Letter not required. Financial Assistance Request Letter Section D, Item 1
provided. N/A
3. Was the application signed and dated by an authorized trustee who is a current member of the Yes YES 408PF-PBGC #3 and #4 Financial Assistance Application § 4262.6(b)(1) Section D
board of trustees or another authorized representative of the plan sponsor? No
4. Does the application include the required penalties of perjury statement signed by an authorized Yes YES 408PF-PBGC #3 and #4 Financial Assistance Application § 4262.6(b)(2) Section E, Item 6
trustee who is a current member of the board of trustees? No
5. Does the application include the name, address, email, and telephone number of the plan sponsor? Yes Yes 408PF-PBGC-ARP-Plan Info-Contact Legal Counsel & Actuary Financial Assistance Application §4262.7(a) Section D, Item 2
Does it also include the same contact information for the plan sponsor's duly authorized No information can be provided
representatives, including legal counsel and enrolled actuary? separately as needed.
6. Does the application identify the eligibility criteria in § 4262.3 that qualifies the plan as eligible to Yes YES The Plan is in Priority Group Financial Assistance Application §4262.3 Section D, Item 3
receive SFA, and include the requested information for each item that is applicable, as described in No 1 because it became inslolvent § 4262.7(b)
Section D, Item 3 of the instructions? on 9/1/21, which is before
3/11/22.
Ta. If the plan claims SFA eligibility under section 4262(b)(1)(C) of ERISA, does the application Yes N/A The Plan claims SFA Financial Assistance Application § 4262.6(c) Section E, Item 2
include a certification from the plan's enrolled actuary that the plan is eligible for SFA which No eligibility under section 4262 § 4262.7(b)
specifically notes the specified year for each component of eligibility (certification of plan status, N/A (b)(1)(A) of ERISA, Not 4262
modified funding percentage, and participant ratio), the detailed derivation of the modified (b)(1)(C)
funding percentage, and the derivation of the participant ratio?
7b. Does the certification in Checklist Item #7a also identify all assumptions and methods (including Yes N/A The Plan claims SFA Financial Assistance Application § 4262.6(c) Section E, Item 2
supporting rationale and, where applicable, reliance on the plan sponsor) used to develop the No eligibility under section 4262 § 4262.7(b)
current value of withdrawal liability that is utilized in the calculation of the modified funded N/A (b)(1)(A) of ERISA, Not 4262
percentage? (b)(1)(C)

10of 12



Application to PBGC for Special Financial Assistance (SFA) v20210708p
APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Plan name: Teamsters Local No. 408 Pension Fund
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: L e Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:
SFA Amount Explain all N/A responses. Provide
Requested: $97.988.851.00 c(fmmcms whc‘rc r'mlcd. fAl'so add
any other optional explanatory
Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any comments.
of Checklist Items #1 through #47.
Checklist Item Response Plan Page Number Requested File Naming (if SFA Regulation SFA Filing
. Name of File(s) Uploaded Plan Comments Upload as Document Type . Instructions
# Options Response Reference(s) applicable) Reference
Reference
8a. If the plan's application is submitted on or before March 11, 2023, does the application identify Yes Yes Plan is in Priority Group 1, Financial Assistance Application § 4262.7(c) Section D, Item 4
the plan's priority group (see § 4262.10(d)(2))? No because it became insolvent §4262.10(d)(2)
N/A on 9/1/21.
8b. If the plan is submitting an emergency application under § 4262.10(f), is the application identified Yes N/A Application is based upon Financial Assistance Application § 4262.10(f) Section D, Item 4
as an emergency application with the applicable emergency criteria identified? No Priority 1 status, not an
N/A emergency application.
9. If the plan's application is submitted on or prior to March 11, 2023, does the application include a Yes N/A This item is not required as Financial Assistance Application § 4262.6(c) Section E, Item 3
certification from the plan's enrolled actuary that the plan is eligible for priority status, with No the Plan became insolvent on §4262.7(c)
specific identification of the applicable priority group? This item is not required if the plan is N/A 9/1/21 §4262.10(d)(2)
insolvent, has implemented a MPRA suspension as of 3/11/2021, is in critical and declining status
and had 350,000+ participants, or is listed on PBGC's website at www.pbgc.gov as being in
priority group 6. See § 4262.10(d).
10. Does the application include the information used to determine the amount of requested SFA for Yes YES 408PF-PBGC Checklist #10 Projections for special financial Template 4 Pension Plan Name §4262.4 Section C, Item 4
the plan based on a deterministic projection and using the actuarial assumptions as described in § No assistance (estimated income, benefit | where "Pension Plan Name" is an § 4262.8(a)(4)

4262.4? Does the application include the following?

a. Interest rate used, including supporting details (such as, if applicable, the month selected by plan
sponsor to determine the third segment rate used to calculate the interest rate limit) on how it was
determined?

b. Fair market value of assets on the SFA measurement date?

c. For each plan year in the SFA coverage period:

i. Separately identify the projected amount of contributions, projected withdrawal liability
payments, and other payments expected to be made to the plan (excluding the amount of financial
assistance under section 4261 of ERISA and the SFA to be received by the plan)?

ii. Separately identify benefit payments described in § 4262.4(b)(1) (excluding the payments in
(iii) below), for current retirees and beneficiaries, terminated vested participants not currently
receiving benefits, currently active participants, and new entrants?

iii. Separately identify benefit payments described in § 4262.4(b)(1) attributable to the
reinstatement of benefits under § 4262.15 that were previously suspended through the SFA
measurement date?

iv. Separately identify administrative expenses expected to be paid using plan assets, excluding
the amount owed PBGC under section 4261 of ERISA?

d. For each plan year in the SFA coverage period, the projected investment income based on the
interest rate in (a) above, and the projected fair market value of assets at the end of each plan year?
e. The present value (using the interest rate identified in (a) above) as of the SFA measurement
date of each of the separate items provided in (c)(i)-(iv) above?

f. SFA amount determined as a lump sum as of the SFA measurement date?

payments and expenses)

abbreviated version of the plan

name.
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Application to PBGC for Special Financial Assistance (SFA)
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name:
EIN:
PN:

SFA Amount
Requested:

Checklist Item
#

1.

Teamsters Local No. 408 Pension Fund

22-6172437

1

$97,988,851.00

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any
of Checklist Items #1 through #47.

Response
Options

Plan
Response

Name of File(s) Uploaded

Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:

Explain all N/A responses. Provide

comments where noted. Also add
any other optional explanatory
comments.

Plan Comments

Upload as Document Type

Requested File Naming (if
applicable)

SFA Regulation
Reference

v20210708p

SFA Filing
Instructions
Reference

Does the application include the plan's enrolled actuary's certification that the requested amount of
SFA is the amount to which the plan is entitled under section 4262(j)(1) of ERISA and § 4262.4 of]
PBGC's SFA regulation, including identification of all assumptions and methods used, sources of
participant data and census data, and other relevant information? This certification should be
calculated reflecting any events and any mergers identified in § 4262.4(f).

Yes
No

Yes

408PF-SFA Certification-PBGC Checklist
#11

Financial Assistance Application

§4262.4
§ 4262.6(c)
§ 4262.8(a)(4)

Section E, Item 4

Does the application include a detailed narrative description of the development of the assumed
future contributions and assumed future withdrawal liability payments used to calculate the
requested SFA amount?

The assumed future
contributions and withdrawal
liability payments are
described in Section D, Plan
Statements, p.3.

Financial Assistance Application

§ 4262.8(a)(6)

Section D, Item 5

For plans eligible for SFA under § 4262.3(a)(1) or § 4262.3(a)(3), does the application identify
which assumptions (if any) used in showing the plan's eligibility for SFA differ from those used in
the most recent certification of plan status completed before 1/1/2021? If there are any assumption
changes, does the application include detailed explanations and supporting rationale and
information as to why using the identified assumptions is no longer reasonable and why the
changed assumptions are reasonable? Enter N/A if the plan is not eligible under § 4262.3(a)(1) or
§ 4262.3(a)(3). Enter N/A if there are no such assumption changes.

No
N/A

N/D41A

There are no such assumption
changes

Financial Assistance Application

§4262.5
§ 4262.8(b)(1)

Section D, Item 6.a.

14a.

Does the application identify which assumptions (if any) used to determine the requested SFA
amount differ from those used in the most recent certification of plan status completed before
1/1/2021 (except for the interest rate, which is determined as required by § 4262.4(3)(1))? If there
are any assumption changes, does the application include detailed explanations and supporting
rationale and information as to why using the identified original assumptions is no longer
reasonable and why the changed assumptions are reasonable? Does the application state if the
changed assumption is an extension of the CBU assumption or the administrative expenses
assumption as described in Paragraph A “Adoption of assumptions not previously factored into
pre-2021 certification of plan status™ of Section III, Acceptable Assumption Changes of PBGC’s
guidance on Special Financial Assistance Assumptions?

No

YES

See Template 7b

Financial Assistance Application

§4262.5
§ 4262.8(b)(1)

Section D, Item 6.b.

14b.

If a plan-specific mortality table is used for Checklist Item #14a, is supporting information
provided that documents the methodology used and the rationale for selection of the methodology
used to develop the plan-specific rates, as well as detailed information showing the determination
of plan credibility and plan experience?

N/A

This Plan does not use a plan
specific mortalility table

Financial Assistance Application

§4262.5
§ 4262.8(b)(1)

Section D, Item 6.b.

15a.

Does the application include a certification from the plan sponsor with respect to the accuracy of
the amount of the fair market value of assets as of the SFA measurement date? Does the
certification reference and include information that substantiates the asset value and any projection
of the assets to the SFA measurement date?

408PF-PBGC Checklist #15A and #15B

Financial Assistance Application

§ 4262.8(2)(d)(ii)

Section E, Item 5

15b.

Does the certification in Checklist Item #15a reference and include information that substantiates
the asset value and any projection of the assets to the SFA measurement date?

No

Yes

408PF-PBGC Checklist #15A and #15B

Financial Assistance Application

§ 4262.8(2)(d)(ii)

Section E, Item 5
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Application to PBGC for Special Financial Assistance (SFA) v20210708p
APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Plan name: Teamsters Local No. 408 Pension Fund
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: L e Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:
SFA Amount Explain all N/A responses. Provide
Requested: $97.988.851.00 c(fmmcms whc‘rc r'mlcd. fAl'so add
any other optional explanatory
Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any comments.
of Checklist Items #1 through #47.
Checklist Item Response Plan Page Number Requested File Naming (if SFA Regulation SFA Filing
. Name of File(s) Uploaded Plan Comments Upload as Document Type . Instructions
# Options Response Reference(s) applicable) Reference
Reference
16a. Does the application include, for an eligible plan that implemented a suspension of benefits under Yes N/A Local 408 did not suspend Financial Assistance Application §4262.7(d) Section D, Item 7
section 305(e)(9) or section 4245(a) of ERISA, a narrative description of how the plan will No benefits prior to the SFA §4262.15 Section C, Item
reinstate the benefits that were previously suspended and a proposed schedule of payments (equal N/A measurement date (6/30/2021) 4(c)(iii)
to the amount of benefits previously suspended) to participants and beneficiaries? Enter N/A for a
plan that has not implemented a suspension of benefits.
16b. If Yes was entered for Checklist Item #16a, does the proposed schedule show the yearly aggregate Yes N/A Local 408 did not suspend Financial Assistance Application §4262.7(d) Section D, Item 7
amount and timing of such payments, and is it prepared assuming the effective date for No benefits prior to the SFA §4262.15 Section C, Item
reinstatement is the day after the SFA measurement date? Enter N/A for a plan that entered N/A N/A measurement date (6/30/2021) 4(c)(iii)
for Checklist Item #16a.
16¢. If the plan restored benefits under 26 CFR 1.432(e)(9)-1(e)(3) before the SFA measurement date, Yes N/A Local 408 did not suspend Financial Assistance Application §4262.7(d) Section D, Item 7
does the proposed schedule reflect the amount and timing of payments of restored benefits and the No benefits prior to the SFA §4262.15 Section C, Item
effect of the restoration on the benefits remaining to be reinstated? Enter N/A for a plan that did N/A measurement date (6/30/2021) 4(c)(iii)
not restore benefits under 26 CFR 1.432(e)(9)-1(e)(3) before the SFA measurement date. Also
enter N/A for a plan that entered N/A for Checklist Items #16a and #16b.
17. If the SFA measurement date is later than the end of the plan year for the most recent plan Yes YES 408PF-PBGC-ARP-Financial Assistance Financial Assistance Application § 4262.8(a)(4)(ii) Section D, Item 8
financial statements, does the application include a reconciliation of the fair market value of assets No Spreadsheet thru 2021 0630 - 408P-
from the date of the most recent plan financial statements to the SFA measurement date, showing N/A Financial Assistance Spreadsheet-2021_0920
beginning and ending fair market value of assets, contributions, withdrawal liability payments,
benefits paid, administrative expenses, and investment income? Enter N/A if the SFA
measurement date is not later than the end of the plan year for the most recent plan financial
statements.
18. Does the application include the most recent plan document or restatement of the plan document Yes YES 408PF-Pension Restated Plan Document Pension plan documents, all versions § 4262.7(e)(1) Section B, Item 1(a)
and all amendments adopted since the last restatement (if any)? No 2014 - 408PF-Pension Amendments 2014- available, and all amendments signed
2021 and dated
19. Does the application include a copy of the executed plan amendment required by section Yes YES 408PF-Pension Amendment 2021-4 Pension plan documents, all versions § 4262.7(e)(1) Section B, Item 1(c)
4262.6(e)(1) of PBGC’s special financial assistance regulation? No available, and all amendments signed § 4262.6(e)(1)
and dated
20. Does the application include the most recent trust agreement or restatement of the trust agreement, Yes YES 408PF-Pension Trust Agreement - 408PF- Pension plan documents, all versions § 4262.7(e)(3) Section B, Item 1(b)
and all amendments adopted since the last restatement (if any)? No Pension Amendment 2021-1 - 408PF- available, and all amendments signed
Pension Amendment 2021-2 and dated
21. In the case of a plan that suspended benefits under section 305(e)(9) or section 4245 of ERISA, Yes YES 408PF-Pension Amendment 2021-5 Pension plan documents, all versions §4262.7(e)(2) Section B, Item 1(d)
does the application include a copy of the proposed plan amendment required by § 4262.6(e)(2) No available, and all amendments signed § 4262.6(e)(2)
and a certification from the plan sponsor that it will be timely executed? Enter N/A if there was no N/A and dated
suspension of benefits.
22. In the case of a plan that was partitioned under section 4233 of ERISA, does the application Yes N/A Plan not partitioned. Pension plan documents, all versions § 4262.7(e)(1) Section B, Item 1(e)
include a statement that the plan was partitioned under section 4233 of ERISA and a copy of the No available, and all amendments signed § 4262.9(b)(2)
amendment required by § 4262.9(c)(2)? Enter N/A if the plan was not partitioned. N/A and dated
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Application to PBGC for Special Financial Assistance (SFA) v20210708p
APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Plan name: Teamsters Local No. 408 Pension Fund
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: L e Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:
SFA Amount Explain all N/A responses. Provide
Requested: $97.988.851.00 c(fmmcms whc‘rc r'mlcd. fAl'so add
any other optional explanatory
Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any comments.
of Checklist Items #1 through #47.
Checklist Item Response Plan Page Number Requested File Naming (if SFA Regulation SFA Filing
. Name of File(s) Uploaded Plan Comments Upload as Document Type . Instructions
# Options Response Reference(s) applicable) Reference
Reference
23. Does the application include the most recent IRS determination letter? Enter N/A if the plan does Yes YES IRS Determination Letter-408PF Pension plan documents, all versions § 4262.7(e)(3) Section B, Item 1(f)
not have a determination letter. No available, and all amendments signed
N/A and dated
24. Does the application include the actuarial valuation report for the 2018 plan year and each Yes YES 2018AVR-408PF 2018 Report Most recent actuarial valuation for the| YYYYAVR Pension Plan Name § 4262.7(e)(5) Section B, Item 2
subsequent actuarial valuation report completed before the application filing date? No plan where "YYYY" is plan year and
"Pension Plan Name" is
abbreviated version of the plan
25a. Does the application include the most recent rehabilitation plan (or funding improvement plan, if Yes YES Rehabilitation Plan 2021-408PF Rehabilitation plan (or funding § 4262.7(e)(6) Section B, Item 3
applicable), including all subsequent amendments and updates, and the percentage of total No improvement plan, if applicable)
contributions received under each schedule of the rehabilitation plan or funding improvement plan N/A
for the most recent plan year available?
25b. If the most recent rehabilitation plan does not include historical documentation of rehabilitation Yes N/A Details included in #25a Rehabilitation plan (or funding § 4262.7(e)(6) Section B, Item 3
plan changes (if any) that occurred in calendar year 2020 and later, does the application include a No improvement plan, if applicable)
supplemental document with these details? N/A
26. Does the application include the plan's most recent Form 5500 (Annual Return/Report of Yes YES 2019Form 5500-408PF Latest annual return/report of YYYYForm5500 Pension Plan § 4262.7(e)(7) Section B, Item 4
Employee Benefit Plan) and all schedules and attachments (including the audited financial No employee benefit plan (Form 5500) Name , where "YYYY" is the
statement)? plan year and "Pension Plan
Name" is abbreviated version of
the plan name.
27a. Does the application include the plan actuary's certification of plan status ("zone certification") for Yes YES |408PF-PBGC Checklist #27A-2018 408PF{ 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 Zone certification YYYYZoneYYYYMMDD Pension § 4262.7(e)(8) Section B, Item 5
the 2018 plan year and each subsequent annual certification completed before the application No PBGC Checklist #27A-2019 408PF-PBGC Plan Name, where the first
filing date? Enter N/A if the plan does not have to provide certifications for any requested plan N/A Checklist #27A-2020 408PF-PBGC "YYYY" is the applicable plan
year. Checklist #27A-2021 year, and "YYYYMMDD" is the
date the certification was
prepared. "Pension Plan Name" is
an abbreviated version of the plan
name.
27b. Does the application include documentation for all certifications that clearly identifies all Yes YES See information provided for Zone certification § 4262.7(e)(8) Section B, Item 5
assumptions used including the interest rate used for funding standard account purposes? Enter No #27a
N/A if the plan entered N/A for Checklist Item #27a. N/A
27c. For a certification of critical and declining status, does the application include the required plan- Yes YES See information provided for Zone certification § 4262.7(e)(8) Section B, Item 5
year-by-plan-year projection (showing the items identified in Section B, Item 5(a) through 5(f) of No #27a
the SFA Instructions) demonstrating the plan year that the plan is projected to become insolvent? N/A
Enter N/A if the plan entered N/A for Checklist Item #27a or if the application does not include a
certification of critical and declining status.
28. Does the application include the most recent account statements for all of the plan's cash and Yes YES 408PF-Asset List-Bank Statement- Bank/Asset statements for all cash and § 4262.7(e)(9) Section B, Item 6
investment accounts? Insolvent plans may enter N/A, and identify in the Plan Comments that this No 2021 0831 - 408PF-Bank Statement & investment accounts
information was previously submitted to PBGC and the date submitted. N/A Reconciliation-2021 0831
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Application to PBGC for Special Financial Assistance (SFA) v20210708p
APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Plan name: Teamsters Local No. 408 Pension Fund
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: L e Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:
SFA Amount Explain all N/A responses. Provide
comments where noted. Also add
Requested: $97,988,851.00 any other optional explanatory
Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any comments.
of Checklist Items #1 through #47.
Checklist Item Response Plan Page Number Requested File Naming (if SFA Regulation SFA Filing
. Name of File(s) Uploaded Plan Comments Upload as Document Type . Instructions
# Options Response Reference(s) applicable) Reference
Reference
29. Does the application include the most recent plan financial statement (audited, or unaudited if Yes YES 20210630Financial Statements-408PF Plan's most recent financial statement §4262.7(e)(10) Section B, Item 7
audited is not available)? Insolvent plans may enter N/A, and identify in the Plan Comments that No (audited, or unaudited if audited not
this information was previously submitted to PBGC and the date submitted. N/A available)
30. Does the application include all of the plan's written policies and procedures governing the plan’s Yes Yes See Article XI of Plan Pension plan documents, all versions §4262.7(e)(12) Section B, Item 8
determination, assessment, collection, settlement, and payment of withdrawal liability? No Document. available, and all amendments signed
N/A and dated
31. Does the application include information required to enable the plan to receive electronic transfer Yes Yes 408PF-PBGC-ARP-ACH Form Other § 4262.7(e)(11) Section B, Item 9
of funds, if the SFA application is approved? See SFA Instructions, Section B, Item 9. No
N/A
32. Does the application include the plan's projection of expected benefit payments as reported in Yes Yes 408PF-PBGC Checklist #32 Financial assistance spreadsheet Template 1 Pension Plan Name , § 4262.8(a)(1) Section C, Item 1
response to line 8b(1) on the Form 5500 Schedule MB for plan years 2018 through the last year No (template) where "Pension Plan Name" is an
the Form 5500 was filed before the application submission date? Enter N/A if the plan is not N/A abbreviated version of the plan
required to respond Yes to line 8b(1) on the Form 5500 Schedule MB. See Template 1. name.
33. If the plan was required to enter 10,000 or more participants on line 6f of the most recently filed Yes N/A Plan has under 10,000 Contributing employers Template 2 Pension Plan Name , § 4262.8(a)(2) Section C, Item 2
Form 5500, does the application include a current listing of the 15 largest contributing employers No where "Pension Plan Name" is an
(the employers with the largest contribution amounts) and the amount of contributions paid by N/A abbreviated version of the plan
each employer during the most recently completed plan year (without regard to whether a name.
contribution was made on account of a year other than the most recently completed plan year)? If
this information is required, it is required for the 15 largest contributing employers even if the
employer's contribution is less than 5% of total contributions. Enter N/A if the plan is not required
to provide this information. See Template 2.
34. Does the application include for each of the most recent 10 plan years immediately preceding the Yes Yes 408PF-PBGC Checklist #34 Historical Plan Financial Information | Template 3 Pension Plan Name , § 4262.8(a)(3) Section C, Item 3
application filing date, the history of total contributions, total contribution base units (including No (CBU, contribution rates, where "Pension Plan Name" is an

identification of the unit used), average contribution rates, and number of active participants at the
beginning of each plan year? Does the history separately show for each of the most recent 10 plan
years immediately preceding the application filing date all other sources of non-investment income
such as withdrawal liability payments collected, reciprocity contributions (if applicable),
additional contributions from the rehabilitation plan (if applicable), and other identifiable sources
of contributions? See Template 3.

contribution amounts, withdrawal
liability payments)

abbreviated version of the plan
name.
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Application to PBGC for Special Financial Assistance (SFA)
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name:
EIN:

PN:

SFA Amount
Requested:

Checklist Item
#

Teamsters Local No. 408 Pension Fund

22-6172437

1

$97,988,851.00

Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any
of Checklist Items #1 through #47.

Response
Options

Plan
Response

Name of File(s) Uploaded

Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:

Explain all N/A responses. Provide
comments where noted. Also add

any other optional explanatory
comments.

Plan Comments

Upload as Document Type

Requested File Naming (if
applicable)

v20210708p

SFA Filing
Instructions
Reference

SFA Regulation
Reference

35.

Does the application include a separate deterministic projection ("Baseline") in the same format as
Checklist Item #10 that shows the amount of SFA that would be determined if the assumptions
used are the same as those used in the most recent actuarial certification of plan status completed
before January 1, 2021 ("pre-2021 certification of plan status"), excluding the plan's interest rate
which should be the same as used for determining the SFA amount and excluding the CBU
assumption and administrative expenses assumption which should reflect the changed assumptions
consistent with Paragraph A "Adoption of assumptions not previously factored into pre-2021
certification of plan status" of Section III, Acceptable Assumption Changes of PBGC's guidance
on Special Financial Assistance Assumptions)? Enter N/A if this item is not required because all
assumptions used (except the interest rate, CBU assumption and administrative expenses
assumption) to determine the requested SFA amount are identical to those used in the pre-2021
certification of plan status and if the changed assumptions for CBUs and administrative expenses
are consistent with Paragraph A "Adoption of assumptions not previously factored into pre-2021
certification of plan status" of Section III, Acceptable Assumption Changes of PBGC's guidance
on Special Financial Assistance Assumptions.
https://www.pbgc.gov/sites/default/files/sfa/SFA-Assumptions-Guidance.pdf See Template 5.

Yes

408PF-PBGC Checklist #35

Financial assistance spreadsheet
(template)

Template 5 Pension Plan Name ,
where "Pension Plan Name" is an
abbreviated version of the plan
name.

§ 4262.8(b)(2) Section C, Item 5

36.

Does the application include a reconciliation of the change in the total amount of requested SFA
due to each change in assumption from the Baseline to the requested SFA amount? Does the
application include a deterministic projection and other information for each assumption change,
in the same format as for Checklist Item #10? Enter N/A if this item is not required because all
assumptions used (except the interest rate, CBU assumption and administrative expenses
assumption) to determine the requested SFA amount are identical to those used in the pre-2021
certification of plan status and if the changed assumptions for CBUs and administrative expenses
are consistent with Paragraph A "Adoption of assumptions not previously factored into pre-2021
certification of plan status" of Section III, Acceptable Assumption Changes of PBGC's guidance
on Special Financial Assistance Assumptions, or if the requested SFA amount in Checklist Item
#10 is the same as the amount shown in the Baseline details of Checklist Item #32. See Template
6.

408PF-PBGC Checklist #36

Financial assistance spreadsheet
(template)

Template 6 Pension Plan Name ,
where "Pension Plan Name" is an
abbreviated version of the plan
name.

§ 4262.8(b)(3) Section C, Item 6

37a.

For plans eligible for SFA under § 4262.3(a)(1) or § 4262.3(a)(3), does the application include a
table identifying which assumptions used in determining the plan's eligibility for SFA differ from
those used in the pre-2021 certification of plan status?

Enter N/A if the plan is eligible for SFA under § 4262.3(a)(2) or § 4262.3(a)(4) or if the plan is
eligible based on a certification of plan status completed before 1/1/2021. Also enter N/A if the
plan is eligible based on a certification of plan status completed after 12/31/2020 but that reflects
the same assumptions as those in the pre-2021 certification of plan status. See Template 7.

No
N/A

N/A

The plan is eligibile based on
a certification of plan status
completed before 1/1/21

Financial assistance spreadsheet
(template)

Template 7 Pension Plan Name,
where "Pension Plan Name" is an
abbreviated version of the plan
name.

§4262.8(b)(1) Section C, Item 7(a)

37b.

Does Checklist Item #37a include brief explanations as to why using those assumptions is no
longer reasonable and why the changed assumptions are reasonable? This should be an abbreviated
version of information provided in Checklist Item #13.  Enter N/A if the plan entered N/A for
Checklist Item #37a. See Template 7.

N/A

The plan entered N/A for
37(a)

Financial assistance spreadsheet
(template)

Template 7 Pension Plan Name,
where "Pension Plan Name" is an
abbreviated version of the plan
name.

§ 4262.8(b)(1) Section C, Item 7(a)
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Application to PBGC for Special Financial Assistance (SFA) v20210708p
APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Plan name: Teamsters Local No. 408 Pension Fund
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: ) [ Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:
SFA Amount Explain all N/A responses. Provide
Requested: $97.988.851.00 commc:ts whc}‘c n;)lcd.lAlso add
Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any any other sf,:ﬂ?;‘m?p anatory
of Checklist Items #1 through #47.
Checklist Item Resp}mse Plan Name of File(s) Uploaded Page Number Plan Comments Upload as Document Type Requested F.ile Naming (if SFA Regulation Iii;:ﬂiz:‘i
# Options Response Reference(s) applicable) Reference
Reference
38. Does the application include a table identifying which assumptions differ from those used in the Yes Yes 408PF-PBGC Checklist #38 Financial assistance spreadsheet Template 7 Pension Plan Name, §4262.8(b)(1) Section C, Item 7(b)
pre-2021 certification of plan status (except the interest rate used to determine SFA)? Does this No (template) where "Pension Plan Name" is an
item include brief explanations as to why using those original assumptions is no longer reasonable N/A abbreviated version of the plan
and why the changed assumptions are reasonable? Does the application state if the changed name.
assumption is an extension of the CBU assumption or the administrative expenses assumption as
described in Paragraph A “Adoption of assumptions not previously factored into pre-2021
certification of plan status” of Section III, Acceptable Assumption Changes of PBGC’s guidance
on Special Financial Assistance Assumptions? This should be an abbreviated version of
information provided in Checklist Items #14a-b. See Template 7.
39a. Does the application include details of the projected contributions and withdrawal liability Yes Yes 408PF-PBGC Checklist #39 Financial assistance spreadsheet Template 8 Pension Plan Name, § 4262.8(a)(5) Section C, Item 8
payments used to calculate the requested SFA amount, including total contributions, contribution No (template) where "Pension Plan Name" is an
base units (including identification of base unit used), average contribution rate(s), reciprocity abbreviated version of the plan
contributions (if applicable), additional contributions from the rehabilitation plan (if applicable), name.
and any other identifiable contribution streams? See Template 8.
39b. Does the application separately show the amounts of projected withdrawal liability payments for Yes Yes 408PF-PBGC Checklist #39 Financial assistance spreadsheet Template 8 Pension Plan Name, § 4262.8(a)(5) Section C, Item 8
employers that are currently withdrawn at the application filing date, and assumed future No (template) where "Pension Plan Name" is an
withdrawals? Does the application also provide the projected number of active participants at the abbreviated version of the plan
beginning of each plan year? See Template 8. name.
39c. Does the application also provide the projected number of active participants at the beginning of Yes Yes 408PF-PBGC Checklist #39 Financial assistance spreadsheet Template 8 Pension Plan Name, § 4262.8(a)(5) Section C, Item 8
each plan year? See Template 8. No (template) where "Pension Plan Name" is an

Supplemental

rgers in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)

abbreviated version of the plan
name.

40a. Does the application include a narrative description of any event and any merger, including Yes N/A No mergers Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
relevant supporting documents which may include plan amendments, collective bargaining No §4262.8(c) Certain Events,
agreements, actuarial certifications related to a transfer or merger, or other relevant materials? N/A Section D
Enter N/A if the plan has not experienced an event or merger.

40b. For a transfer or merger event, does the application include identifying information for all plans Yes N/A No mergers Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
involved including plan name, EIN and plan number, and the date of the transfer or merger? Enter No § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
N/A if the plan has not experienced a transfer or merger event. N/A Section D

41a. Does the narrative description in the application identify the amount of SFA reflecting any event, Yes N/A The plan has not experienced Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
the amount of SFA determined as if the event had not occurred, and confirmation that the No any event. §4262.8(c) Certain Events,
requested SFA provided in Checklist Item #1 is no greater than the amount that would have been N/A Section D
determined if the event had not occurred, unless the event is a contribution rate reduction and such
event lessens the risk of loss to plan participants and beneficiaries? Enter N/A if the plan has not
experienced any event.

41b. For a merger, is the determination of SFA as if the event had not occurred equal to the sum of the Yes N/A No mergers Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
amount that would be determined for this plan and each plan merged into this plan (each as if they No § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
were still separate plans)? Enter N/A if the plan entered N/A for Checklist Item #41a. Enter N/A N/A Section D

if the event described in Checklist Item #4 1a was not a merger.

8of 12



Application to PBGC for Special Financial Assistance (SFA) v20210708p
APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Plan name: Teamsters Local No. 408 Pension Fund
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: L e Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:
SFA Amount Explain all N/A responses. Provide
Requested: $97.988.851.00 c(fmmcms whc‘rc r'mlcd. fAl'so add
any other optional explanatory
Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any comments.
of Checklist Items #1 through #47.
Checklist Item Response Plan Page Number Requested File Naming (if SFA Regulation SFA Filing
. Name of File(s) Uploaded Plan Comments Upload as Document Type . Instructions
# Options Response Reference(s) applicable) Reference
Reference
42a. Does the application include a supplemental version of Checklist Item #6 that shows the Yes N/A The plan has not experienced Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
determination of SFA eligibility as if any events had not occurred? Enter N/A if the plan has not No any event. §4262.8(c) Certain Events,
experienced any event. N/A Section D
42b. For any merger, does this item include demonstrations of SFA eligibility for this plan and for each Yes N/A No mergers Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
plan merged into this plan (each of these determined as if they were still separate plans)? Enter No § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
N/A if the plan entered N/A for Checklist Item #42a. Enter N/A if the event described in N/A Section D
Checklist Item #42a was not a merger.
43a. Does the application include a supplemental certification from the plan's enrolled actuary with Yes N/A The plan has not experienced Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
respect to the plan's SFA eligibility (see Checklist Item #7), but with eligibility determined as if No any event. § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
any events had not occurred? Enter N/A if the plan has not experienced any event. N/A Section E
43b. For any merger, does the application include supplemental certifications of the SFA eligibility for Yes N/A No mergers Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
this plan and for each plan merged into this plan (each of these determined as if they were still No § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
separate plans)? Enter N/A if the plan entered N/A for Checklist Item #43a. Also enter N/A if the N/A Section E
event described in Checklist Item #43a was not a merger.
44a. Does the application include a supplemental version of Checklist Item #10 that shows the Yes N/A The plan has not experienced Projections for special financial For supplemental submission due § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
determination of the SFA amount as if any events had not occurred? See Template 4. Enter N/A if No any event. assistance (estimated income, benefit |to any event: Template 4 Pension §4262.8(c) Certain Events,
the plan has not experienced any events. N/A payments and expenses) Plan Name Supp where "Pension Section C
Plan Name" is an abbreviated
version of the plan name. For a
supplemental submission due to a
merger, Template 4 Pension Plan
Name Merged , where "Pension
Plan Name Merged" is an
abbreviated version of the plan
name for the separate plan
involved in the merger.
44b. For any merger, does the application show the SFA determination for this plan and for each plan Yes N/A The plan answered N/A for Projections for special financial For a supplemental submission § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
merged into this plan (each of these determined as if they were still separate plans)? See Template No #45a assistance (estimated income, benefit |  due to a merger, Template 4 § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
4. Enter N/A if the plan entered N/A for Checklist Item #44a. Also enter N/A if the event N/A payments and expenses) Pension Plan Name Merged , Section C
described in Checklist Item #44a was not a merger. where "Pension Plan Name
Merged" is an abbreviated
version of the plan name for the
separate plan involved in the
merger.
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Application to PBGC for Special Financial Assistance (SFA) v20210708p
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Plan name: Teamsters Local No. 408 Pension Fund
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: ) [ Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:
SFA Amount Explain all N/A responses. Provide
Requested: $97.988.851.00 c?nlmcms whc}‘c r'mlcd. fAl'so add
any other optional explanatory
Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any comments.
of Checklist Items #1 through #47.
Checklist Item Response Plan Page Number Requested File Naming (if SFA Regulation SFA Filing
. Name of File(s) Uploaded Plan Comments Upload as Document Type . Instructions
# Options Response Reference(s) applicable) Reference
Reference
45a. Does the application include a supplemental certification from the plan's enrolled actuary with Yes N/A The plan has not experienced Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
respect to the plan's SFA amount (see Checklist Item #11), but with the SFA amount determined as No any event. §4262.8(c) Certain Events,
if any events had not occurred? Enter N/A if the plan has not experienced any events. N/A Section E
45b. Does this certification clearly identify all assumptions and methods used, sources of participant Yes N/A The plan answered N/A for Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
data and census data, and other relevant information? Enter N/A if the plan entered N/A for No #45a §4262.8(c) Certain Events,
Checklist Item #45a. N/A Section E
45c. For any merger, does the application include supplemental certifications of the SFA amount Yes N/A No mergers Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
determined for this plan and for each plan merged into this plan (each of these determined as if No § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
they were still separate plans)? Enter N/A if the plan entered N/A for Checklist Item #45a. Also N/A Section E
enter N/A if the event described in Checklist Item #45a was not a merger.
45d. For any merger, do the certifications clearly identify all assumptions and methods used, sources of Yes N/A No mergers Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
participant data and census data, and other relevant information? Enter N/A if the plan entered No §4262.8(c) Certain Events,
N/A for Checklist Item #45a. Enter N/A if the event described in Checklist Item #45a was not a N/A Section E
merger.
46a. If the event is a contribution rate reduction and the amount of requested SFA is not limited to the Yes N/A The plan has not experienced Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
amount of SFA determined as if the event had not occurred, does the application include a detailed No any event. § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
demonstration that shows that the event lessens the risk of loss to plan participants and N/A Section D
beneficiaries? Enter N/A if the event is not a contribution rate reduction, or if the event is a
contribution rate reduction but the requested SFA is limited to the amount of SFA determined as if
the event had not occurred.
46b. Does this demonstration also identify all assumptions used, supporting rationale for the Yes N/A The plan answered N/A for Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
assumptions and other relevant information? Enter N/A if the plan entered N/A for Checklist Item No #46a § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
#46a. N/A Section D
47a. If the event is a contribution rate reduction and the amount of requested SFA is not limited to the Yes N/A The plan has not experienced Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
amount of SFA determined as if the event had not occurred, does the application include a No any event. §4262.8(c) Certain Events,
certification from the plan's enrolled actuary (or, if appropriate, from the plan sponsor) with N/A Section E
respect to the demonstration to support a finding that the event lessens the risk of loss to plan
participants and beneficiaries? Enter N/A if the event is not a contribution rate reduction, or if the
event is a contribution rate reduction but the requested SFA is limited to the amount of SFA
determined as if the event had not occurred.
47b. Does this demonstration also identify all assumptions used, supporting rationale for the Yes N/A The plan answered N/A for Financial Assistance Application § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
assumptions and other relevant information? Enter N/A if the event is not a contribution rate No #47a §4262.8(c) Certain Events,
reduction, or if the event is a contribution rate reduction but the requested SFA is limited to the N/A Section E
amount of SFA determined as if the event had not occurred.

Supplemental Information for Certain Events under § 4262.4(f) - Applicable Only to Any Mergers in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)
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Application to PBGC for Special Financial Assistance (SFA) v20210708p
APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Plan name: Teamsters Local No. 408 Pension Fund
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: ) [ Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:
SFA Amount Explain all N/A responses. Provide
Requested: $97.988.851.00 c?nlmcms whc‘rc r'mlcd. fAl'so add
any other optional explanatory
Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any comments.
of Checklist Items #1 through #47.
Checklist Item Response Plan Page Number Requested File Naming (if SFA Regulation SFA Filing
. Name of File(s) Uploaded Plan Comments Upload as Document Type . Instructions
# Options Response Reference(s) applicable) Reference
Reference
Plans that have experienced mergers identified in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii) must complete Checklist
Items #48 through #60. If you are required to complete Checklist Items #48 through #60,
your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any
of Checklist Items #48 through #60. All other plans should not provide any responses for
Checklist Items #48 through #60.
48. In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #18, does the application also include Yes N/A No mergers Pension plan documents, all versions | Use same naming convention as § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
similar plan documents and amendments for each plan that merged into this plan due to a merger No available, and all amendments signed | for Checklist Item #18 but with § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? N/A and dated abbreviated plan name for the Section B
plan merged into this plan.
49. In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #20, does the application also include Yes N/A No mergers Pension plan documents, all versions | Use same naming convention as § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
similar trust agreements and amendments for each plan that merged into this plan due to a merger No available, and all amendments signed | for Checklist Item #20 but with §4262.8(c) Certain Events,
described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? N/A and dated abbreviated plan name for the Section B
plan merged into this plan.
50. In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #23, does the application also include Yes N/A No mergers Pension plan documents, all versions | Use same naming convention as § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
the most recent IRS determination for each plan that merged into this plan due to a merger No available, and all amendments signed | for Checklist Item #23 but with §4262.8(c) Certain Events,
described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? Enter N/A if the plan does not have a determination letter. N/A and dated abbreviated plan name for the Section B
plan merged into this plan.
51. In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #24, for each plan that merged into Yes N/A No mergers Most recent actuarial valuation for the| YYYYAVR Pension Plan Name § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
this plan due to a merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii), does the application include the actuarial No plan Merged , where "YYYY" is plan § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
valuation report for the 2018 plan year and each subsequent actuarial valuation report completed N/A year and "Pension Plan Name Section B
before the application filing date? Merged" is abbreviated version of]
the plan name for the plan
merged into this plan.
52. In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #25, does the application include Yes N/A No mergers Rehabilitation plan (or funding Use same naming convention as § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
similar rehabilitation plan information for each plan that merged into this plan due to a merger No improvement plan, if applicable) for Checklist Item #25 but with § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? N/A abbreviated plan name for the Section B
plan merged into this plan.
53. In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #26, does the application include Yes N/A No mergers Latest annual return/report of YYYYForm5500 Pension Plan § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
similar Form 5500 information for each plan that merged into this plan due to a merger described No employee benefit plan (Form 5500) | Name Merged , where "YYYY" § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? N/A is the plan year and "Pension Plan Section B

Name Merged" is abbreviated
version of the plan name for the
plan merged into this plan.
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Application to PBGC for Special Financial Assistance (SFA) v20210708p
APPLICATION CHECKLIST
Plan name: Teamsters Local No. 408 Pension Fund
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: L e Filers provide responses here for each Checklist Item:
SFA Amount Explain all N/A responses. Provide
comments where noted. Also add
Requested: $97,988,851.00 any other optional explanatory
Your application will be considered incomplete if No is entered as a Plan Response for any comments.
of Checklist Items #1 through #47.
Checklist Item Response Plan Page Number Requested File Naming (if SFA Regulation SFA Filing
. Name of File(s) Uploaded Plan Comments Upload as Document Type . Instructions
# Options Response Reference(s) applicable) Reference
Reference
54. In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #27, does the application include Yes N/A No mergers Zone certification YYYYZoneYYYYMMDD Pension § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
similar certifications of plan status for each plan that merged into this plan due to a merger No Plan Name Merged, where the §4262.8(c) Certain Events,
described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? N/A first "YYYY" is the applicable Section B
plan year, and "YYYYMMDD"
is the date the certification was
prepared. "Pension Plan Name
Merged" is an abbreviated
version of the plan name for the
plan merged into this plan.
55. In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #28, does the application include the Yes N/A No mergers Bank/Asset statements for all cash and| Use same naming convention as § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
most recent cash and investment account statements for each plan that merged into this plan due to No investment accounts for Checklist Item #28 but with § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
a merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(i1)? N/A abbreviated plan name for the Section B
plan merged into this plan.
56. In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #29, does the application include the Yes N/A No mergers Plan's most recent financial statement | Use same naming convention as § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
most recent plan financial statement (audited, or unaudited if audited is not available) for each No (audited, or unaudited if audited not | for Checklist Item #29 but with §4262.8(c) Certain Events,
plan that merged into this plan due to a merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? N/A available) abbreviated plan name for the Section B
plan merged into this plan.
57. In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #30, does the application include all of] Yes N/A No mergers Pension plan documents, all versions | Use same naming convention as § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
the written policies and procedures governing the plan’s determination, assessment, collection, No available, and all amendments signed | for Checklist Item #30 but with § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
settlement, and payment of withdrawal liability for each plan that merged into this plan due to a N/A and dated abbreviated plan name for the Section B
merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? plan merged into this plan.
58. In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #32, does the application include the Yes N/A No mergers Financial assistance spreadsheet Template 1 Pension Plan Name § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
same information in the format of Template 1 for each plan that merged into this plan due to a No (template) Merged , where "Pension Plan § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? Enter N/A if each plan that fully merged into this plan is N/A Name Merged" is an abbreviated Section C
not required to respond Yes to line 8b(1) on the most recently filed Form 5500 Schedule MB. version of the plan name for the
plan merged into this plan.
59. In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #33, does the application include the Yes N/A No mergers Contributing employers Template 2 Pension Plan Name § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
same information in the format of Template 2 (if required based on the participant threshold) for No Merged , where "Pension Plan § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
each plan that merged into this plan due to a merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii)? Enter N/A if N/A Name Merged" is an abbreviated Section C
each plan that merged into this plan has less than 10,000 participants on line 6f of the most version of the plan name fore the
recently filed Form 5500. plan merged into this plan.
60. In addition to the information provided with Checklist Item #34, does the application include Yes N/A No mergers Historical Plan Financial Information | Template 3 Pension Plan Name § 4262.4(f) Addendum A for
similar information in the format of Template 3 for each plan that merged into this plan due to a No (CBU, contribution rates, Merged , where "Pension Plan § 4262.8(c) Certain Events,
merger described in § 4262.4(f)(1)? contribution amounts, withdrawal | Name Merged" is an abbreviated Section C

liability payments)

version of the plan name for the
plan merged into this plan.
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1_|Plan Name:
2 |Prepared by:
3 |Date:
4 Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual
5 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21
6 |Beginning Book Balance 840,692.61 813,702.90 867,971.68 845,781.95 | 1,081,589.84 | 1,133,672.46 715,030.78 269,267.78 811,021.93 928,933.24 129,330.79 745,758.40 914,408.29 721,811.15
7
8 |Income:
9 |PBGC Assistance
10 |Emplover Contributions See Attached 165,333.52 165,547.84 182,998.19 137,490.99 204,064.67 158,717.60 164,242.69 179,000.76 162,680.35 164,214.01 151,761.11 168,894.04 143,379.03 146,550.38
11 |Pension Surcharge Contributions
12| List employers See Attached 722.96 1,026.49 841.88 871.35 1,059.11 886.05 877.73 1,035.00 773.48 843.08 - 860.70 4,283.81 787.88
13 |Withdrawal Liability Payments
14] List employers See Attached 168,045.25 - 2,459.25 291,992.50 - 12,368.50 202,845.75 - 128,842.50 76,462.50 9,909.25 229,111.47 74,699.00 -
15 | Interest
16 | Payroll Audit Interest 810.57 2,663.40 56.93 2,788.19
17 | Tax Refunds 13.00 2,006.64 - - - 0.00 39.56

| 18 Misc. Income - - - 251.41
19 |Allocation of Expenses/Income between 408 PWA 500.00 500.00 500.00 6,633.96 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 (4,422.05) 500.00 500.00 - 2,807.00 23,074.42
20 | Transfers from Investment Account Until Closed 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00
21 ]Income on Investment Account 4,405.56
22 | Total Income 917,412.30 749,087.33 770,805.96 | 1,018,988.80 790,287.18 755,029.08 950,466.17 762,575.32 869,874.28 824,019.59 746,958.55 980,866.21 807,168.84 757,069.65
23

24 | Disbursements:

25 |Beneftis paid (Monthly Gross) 653,313.25 650,584.25 809,304.37 755,237.10 660,166.17 664,534.25 | 1,221,786.00 142,126.50 656,011.25 | 1,320,870.78 19,756.00 653,562.37 652,022.75 671,798.26
26 |Refunds (-) (176.00)
27 |Reissues (+)

28 | Total Benefits Paid 653,313.25 650,584.25 809,304.37 755,237.10 660,166.17 664,534.25 | 1,221,786.00 142,126.50 656,011.25 | 1,320,870.78 19,756.00 653,562.37 652,022.75 671,622.26
29 | Administration

| 30 |Attorney 750.00 750.00 1,450.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 5,129.18 750.00 5,596.70 750.00 750.00 2,900.60
31]Actuary - 27,060.00 - - 62,726.25 32,202.50 38,850.00 15,242.25
32| Accounting 8,962.50 5,125.00 9,925.00 7,562.50 8,181.25 12,062.50 1,625.00 1,000.00 3,460.62 9,148.75 4,488.54
33| Payroll Audit Fees 492.16 119.17 5,372.09 1,515.41 91.66 1,813.75 4,952.30 17,047.77 -
34 | Allocated Expenses/Income 408 PWA 7,600.00 7,600.00 (78,181.56) 7,600.00 7,600.00 7,600.00 7,600.00 7,600.00 7,600.00 7,600.00 7,600.00 22,150.00 19,972.35
35 | Arbitration Fees 250.00 375.00 125.00
36 | Computer Expense 630.00 2,170.00 2,100.00 490.00 1,120.00 140.00 3,000.00 770.00 4,130.00 1,260.00 1,190.00 840.00 2,240.00
37 |Dues & Subscriptions 2,804.75 10.00
38 |PBGC - Insurance 31,740.00
39 |Service Charges 574.10 648.13 653.79 1,446.64 752.47 646.51 611.69 657.87 825.24 806.76 744.14 702.58 633.48 760.22

| 40 | Stationary & Office 189.00 74.00 2,519.02 346.53 346.53 2,521.00 172.00 557.96
41 |Payroll Tax Liability Change 80.00 512.00 42,183.00 8,505.26 (6,077.26) - (58,943.80) 69,686.80 50.00 (55,669.80) 56,724.10 25,075.00 (13,801.00) 19,304.48
42 | Transfers to Investment Account 272,000.00 - - - - 500,000.00 175,000.00 - 75,000.00 295,000.00 - 100,000.00 350,000.00 -
43 | Total Administrative Expenses 291,088.76 44,234.30 (16,308.68) 27,943.81 78,038.39 509,136.51 174,443.17 78,694.67 95,951.72 302,751.26 110,774.94 158,653.95 347,743.23 65,601.40
44
45 | Total Disbursements 944,402.01 694,818.55 792,995.69 783,180.91 738,204.56 | 1,173,670.76 | 1,396,229.17 220,821.17 751,962.97 | 1,623,622.04 130,530.94 812,216.32 999,765.98 737,223.66
46
47 |Ending Book Balance 813,702.90 867,971.68 845,781.95 | 1,081,589.84 | 1,133,672.46 715,030.78 269,267.78 811,021.93 928,933.24 129,330.79 745,758.40 914,408.29 721,811.15 741,657.14
48

| 40 |Please complete for each month
50 | Number of Participants In Pay 536 536 535 539 537 536 534 536 536 502 521 525 526 526
51 |Number of Terminated-Vested Participants not In Pay 315 314 312 311 310 308 308 307 301 301 300 299 300 300
52 | Number of Active-Vested Participants not In Pay 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 127 127 121 123
53 | Total Participants 979 978 975 978 975 972 970 971 965 931 948 951 947 949
54
55

| 56 |Bank Statement Balance

| 57 |Bank of America-3810 1064 2465 325,814.95 382,354.73 382,148.63 598,047.89 653,869.19 223,535.83 310,735.81 256,550.51 387,765.00 145,636.02 240,909.38 390,090.09 157,680.20 219,547.54
58
59 | Total Bank Balance 325,814.95 382,354.73 382,148.63 598,047.89 653,869.19 223,535.83 310,735.81 256,550.51 387,765.00 145,636.02 240,909.38 390,090.09 157,680.20 219,547.54
60
61

| 62 |Reconciliation Bank Balance to Book Balance
63 | Total Bank Balance 325,814.95 382,354.73 382,148.63 598,047.89 653,869.19 223,535.83 310,735.81 256,550.51 387,765.00 145,636.02 240,909.38 390,090.09 157,680.20 219,5647.54
64 |Less outstanding checks 19,958.32 18,373.31 36,991.94 28,378.60 34,987.78 24,396.10 50,185.13 21,492.63 20,861.02 17,925.44 68,329.93 48,965.75 9,191.00 46,836.35
65 | Journal Entry for 2018 Voided Checks Recorded Incorrectly (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00)
66 |Prepaid Pension Checks 500,501.95 498,842.95 495,477.95 502,264.95 506,073.95 507,173.95 - 567,105.95 559,693.95 - 575,728.95 575,833.95 575,871.95 571,495.95
67 | Prepaid Tax Liability - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 | Duplicate Bank Service Charge Entries 2,656.11 574.10 574.10 574.10 574.10 574.10 574.10 574.10 574.10 - - - - -
69 | Checks Voided After Bank Rec. Prepared See Attached 7,238.21 7,123.21 7,123.21 11,631.50 10,693.00 10,693.00 10,693.00 10,834.00 4,311.21 4,170.21 - - - -
70 |Reconciled Bank Balance 813,702.90 867,971.68 845,781.95 | 1,081,589.84 | 1,133,672.46 715,030.78 269,267.78 811,021.93 928,933.24 129,330.79 745,758.40 914,408.29 721,811.15 741,657.14
71
72 | Difference 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1_|Plan Name:

2 |Prepared by: One Month

3 |Date: Funding Quarter Benefits Only Reserve

4 Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Projected Projected Projected Projected

5 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21 Jun-21 Jul-21 Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 Nov-21 Dec-21

6 |Beginning Book Balance 741,657.14 809,679.85 701,052.99 714,607.20 910,478.51 1,126,730.65 980,318.87 946,169.96 880,281.05 846,132.14

7

8 |Income:

9 |PBGC Assistance Total 1/20-5/21
10 |Emplover Contributions See Attached 142,847.36 109,642.53 165,568.62 194,875.91 194,875.91 194,875.91 194,875.91 194,875.91 194,875.91 2,712,933.69
11 |Pension Surcharge Contributions

12| List employers See Attached 906.26 878.48 1,079.44 894.75 894.75 894.75 894.75 894.75 894.75 17,733.70
13 |Withdrawal Liability Payments

14] List employers See Attached 138,056.00 74,699.00 - 138,056.00 138,056.00 138,056.00 138,056.00 138,056.00 138,056.00 1,409,490.97
15 | Interest

16 | Payroll Audit Interest

17 | Tax Refunds 675.66
| 18 |Misc. Income

19 |Allocation of Expenses/Income between 408 PWA 300.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

20 | Transfers from Investment Account Until Closed 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 582,000.00 219,336.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

21 |Income on Investment Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 | Total Income 864,109.62 767,995.67 748,748.06 915,926.66 915,926.66 553,262.74 333,926.66 333,926.66 333,926.66 0.00
23

24 | Disbursements:

25 |Beneftis paid (Monthly Gross) 649,540.75 651,943.88 659,235.75 656,635.75 656,635.75 656,635.75 325,036.80 325,036.80 325,036.80 325,036.80
26 |Refunds (-)

27 |Reissues (+)

28 | Total Benefits Paid 649,540.75 651,943.88 659,235.75 656,635.75 656,635.75 656,635.75 325,036.80 325,036.80 325,036.80 325,036.80
29 | Administration
| 30 |Attorney 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00

31]Actuary - - 62,552.50 - 22,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00

32| Accounting 7,510.62 19,286.05 - 2,380.83 8,112.50 8,112.50 8,112.50 8,112.50 8,112.50

33 |Payroll Audit Fees - - - 1,887.50 1,887.50 1,887.50 1,887.50 1,887.50

34 |Allocated Expenses/Income 408 PWA 8,400.00 8,400.00 8,400.00 8,400.00 8,400.00 8,400.00 8,400.00 8,400.00 8,400.00

35 | Arbitration Fees - - - - - - - - -

36 | Computer Expense 840.00 1,610.00 700.00 840.00 840.00 840.00 840.00 840.00 840.00

37 |Dues & Subscriptions - - -

38 |PBGC - Insurance 31,740.00

39 |Service Charges 651.74 786.40 806.51 702.24 702.24 702.24 702.24 702.24 702.24
| 40 | Stationary & Office - 414.00 2,749.09 346.53 346.53 346.53 346.53 346.53 346.53

41 |Payroll Tax Liability Change 68,393.80 (66,567.80) - - - - - - -

42 | Transfers to Investment Account 60,000.00 260,000.00 - 50,000.00

43 | Total Administrative Expenses 146,546.16 224,678.65 75,958.10 63,419.60 43,038.77 43,038.77 43,038.77 74,778.77 43,038.77 0.00
44

45 | Total Disbursements 796,086.91 876,622.53 735,193.85 720,055.35 699,674.52 699,674.52 368,075.57 399,815.57 368,075.57 325,036.80
46

47 |Ending Book Balance 809,679.85 701,052.99 714,607.20 910,478.51  1,126,730.65 980,318.87 946,169.96 880,281.05 846,132.14 521,095.34
48 Amount Needed 521,095.34
| 40 |Please complete for each month

50 | Number of Participants In Pay 526 526 526 526 526 526 526 526 526 526
51 |Number of Terminated-Vested Participants not In Pay 299 297 297 296 295 295 300 300 300 300
52 |Number of Active-Vested Participants not In Pay 122 122 121 121 121 121 118 118 118 118
53 | Total Participants 947 945 944 943 942 942 944 944 944 944
54

55
| 56 |Bank Statement Balance
| 57 |Bank of America-3810 1064 2465 248,065.77 69,414.24 212,988.84 336,118.39 563,408.70 707,810.41 673,661.50 607,772.59 573,623.68 248,586.88
58

59 | Total Bank Balance 248,065.77 69,414.24 212,988.84 336,118.39 563,408.70 707,810.41 673,661.50 607,772.59 573,623.68 248,586.88
60

61
| 62 |Reconciliation Bank Balance to Book Balance

63 | Total Bank Balance 248,065.77 69,414.24 212,988.84 336,118.39 563,408.70 707,810.41 673,661.50 607,772.59 573,623.68 248,586.88
64 |Less outstanding checks 6,589.00 5,532.00 74,349.59 8,644.53 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 458,994.30
65 |Journal Entry for 2018 Voided Checks Recorded Incorrectly (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00) (2,550.00)
66 | Prepaid Pension Checks 569,142.08 573,331.95 578,517.95 579,337.95 575,871.95 285,058.46 285,058.46 285,058.46 285,058.46 285,058.46
67 |Prepaid Tax Liability - 66,388.80 - 6,216.70 - - - - - -

68 |Duplicate Bank Service Charge Entries - - - - - - - - - -

69 | Checks Voided After Bank Rec. Prepared See Attached 1,611.00 - - - - - - - - -

70 |Reconciled Bank Balance 809,679.85 701,052.99 714,607.20 910,478.51  1,126,730.65 980,318.87 946,169.96 880,281.05 846,132.14 521,095.34
71

72 | Difference 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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11:58 AM
06/09/21

Cash Basis

February through May 2021
Type Date

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund
Transaction Detail By Account

Num

Contributions Income
685 - Employer Contributions
Deposit 02/03/2021
Deposit 02/03/2021
Deposit 02/03/2021
Deposit 02/09/2021
Deposit 02/09/2021
Deposit 02/09/2021
Deposit 02/09/2021
Deposit 02/17/2021
Deposit 02/17/2021
Deposit 02/17/2021
Deposit 02/17/2021
Deposit 02/17/2021
Deposit 02/17/2021
Deposit 02/17/2021
Deposit 02/17/2021
Deposit 02/17/2021
Deposit 02/17/2021
Deposit 02/17/2021
Deposit 02/17/2021
Deposit 02/23/2021
Deposit 02/23/2021
Deposit 02/23/2021
Deposit 02/23/2021
Deposit 02/23/2021
Deposit 03/02/2021
Deposit 03/02/2021
Deposit 03/02/2021
Deposit 03/02/2021
Deposit 03/02/2021
Deposit 03/09/2021
Deposit 03/09/2021
Deposit 03/09/2021
Deposit 03/16/2021
Deposit 03/16/2021
Deposit 03/16/2021
Deposit 03/16/2021
Deposit 03/16/2021
Deposit 03/16/2021
Deposit 03/16/2021
Deposit 03/23/2021
Deposit 03/23/2021
Deposit 03/23/2021
Deposit 03/23/2021

4693
060382
0000039963
324360
6969
074137
60129196
129778
155589
106267
0000039970
0000227569
12121
17803
5020108237
5020108238
270153
016144
046892
12182
17808
046910
4893
060421
074315
0000039984
0000039986
0000039981
9010
106466
046912
17834
21353
130266
2/21
5020109064
5020109063
0000227732
016227
270363
060477
18165
13248
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11:58 AM
06/09/21

Cash Basis

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

Transaction Detail By Account
February through May 2021

Type

Date

Num

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

03/23/2021
03/23/2021
03/23/2021
03/23/2021
03/30/2021
03/30/2021
04/07/2021
04/13/2021
04/13/2021
04/13/2021
04/13/2021
04/13/2021
04/20/2021
04/20/2021
04/20/2021
04/20/2021
04/20/2021
04/20/2021
04/20/2021
04/20/2021
04/20/2021
04/20/2021
04/20/2021
04/27/2021
04/27/2021
04/27/2021
05/04/2021
05/04/2021
05/04/2021
05/04/2021
05/11/2021
05/11/2021
05/11/2021
05/18/2021
05/18/2021
05/18/2021
05/18/2021
05/18/2021
05/18/2021
05/18/2021
05/18/2021
05/18/2021
05/18/2021
05/25/2021
05/25/2021

13253

4706

12235
046946
0000039999
0000040000
074559
324663
17867
016320
0000040006
7178
106753
5020109944
5020109945
10175
270574
074677
12288
18383
0000227923
4945
130769
4718
0000040016
0000040017
046991
0000040019
060558
0000040028
7286
106964
17892
270767
131240
0000228103
5020110987
5020110986
4964
016449
18602
324815
206528
074955
060597
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11:58 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

06/09/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
February through May 2021

Type Date Num

Deposit 05/25/2021 4729
Deposit 05/25/2021 15506
Deposit 05/25/2021 12341
Total 685 - Employer Contributions
Total Contributions Income
TOTAL
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11:58 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

06/09/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
February through May 2021

Contributions Income
685 - Employer Contributions

Name Memo Cir
Oxford Construction 12/20
Del Turco Bros 12/20
Teamster 560 Pension Fund 12/20
Berto Construction 1/21
WJ Casey 12/20
Jacobson & Co 1/21
Tilcon(bought Mt. Hope) 1/21
Railroad Construction Co 1/21
Bonland Industries 2/21
Anselmi & De Cicco 1/21
Teamsters 408 Pension Fund 12/20
Troy Chemical Corp. 1/21
Ferreira Trucking Co 12/20
Vergona Crane 1/21
Colonial Concrete 1/21
Eastern Concrete 1/21
Atlantech Distribution 1/21
Viola Bros Inc 12/20
Thompson Materials 11/20
Teamster 560 Pension Fund 1/21
American Pile & Foundation 12/20
Thompson Materials 12/20
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning 1/21
Del Turco Bros 1/21
Jacobson & Co 1/21
Teamster 560 Pension Fund 1/21
Teamster 560 Pension Fund 1/21
Teamster 560 Pension Fund 1/21
WJ Casey 1/21
Anselmi & De Cicco 2/21
Thompson Materials 1/21
Vergona Crane 2/21
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning 2/21
Railroad Construction Co 2/21
Berto Construction 2/21
Eastern Concrete 2/21
Colonial Concrete 2/21
Troy Chemical Corp. 2/21
Viola Bros Inc 1/21
Atlantech Distribution 2/21
Del Turco Bros 2/21
American Pile & Foundation 1/21
Ferreira Trucking Co 1/21
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11:58 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

Sf;’h"gj,f; Transaction Detail By Account
February through May 2021
Name Memo Clir
Ferreira Trucking Co 2/21
Oxford Construction 1/21
Teamster 560 Pension Fund 2/21
Thompson Materials 2/21

Teamster 560 Pension Fund 2/21
Teamster 560 Pension Fund 2/21

Jacobson & Co 2/21
Berto Construction 3/21
Vergona Crane 3/21
Viola Bros Inc 2/21
Teamster 560 Pension Fund 2/21
WJ Casey 2/21
Anselmi & De Cicco 3/21
Colonial Concrete 3/21
Eastern Concrete 3/21
Power Concrete 3/21
Atlantech Distribution 3/21
Jacobson & Co 3/21
Teamster 560 Pension Fund 3/21
American Pile & Foundation 2/21
Troy Chemical Corp. 3/21
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning 3/21
Railroad Construction Co 3/21
Oxford Construction 2/21

Teamster 560 Pension Fund 3/21
Teamster 560 Pension Fund 3/21

Thompson Materials 3/21
Teamster 560 Pension Fund 3/21
Del Turco Bros 3/21
Teamster 560 Pension Fund 3/21
WJ Casey 3/21
Anselmi & De Cicco 4/21
Vergona Crane 4/21
Atlantech Distribution 4/21
Railroad Construction Co 4/21
Troy Chemical Corp. 4/21
Eastern Concrete 4/21
Colonial Concrete 4/21
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning 4/21
Viola Bros Inc 3/21
American Pile & Foundation 3/21
Berto Construction 4/21
Power Concrete 4/21
Jacobson & Co 4/21
Del Turco Bros 4/21
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Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

11:58 AM
3:;’,? 2;3,1 Transaction Detail By Account
February through May 2021
Name Memo Cir
Oxford Construction 3/21
Ferreira Trucking Co 3/21
4/21

Teamster 560 Pension Fund

Total 685 - Employer Contributions
Total Contributions Income

TOTAL
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11:58 AM
06/09/21

Cash Basis

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund
Transaction Detail By Account

February through May 2021

Split Paid Amount
Contributions Income
685 - Employer Contributions

315 - Bank of America Pension 11,419.02
315 - Bank of America Pension 1,280.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 669.18
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,404.73
315 - Bank of America Pension 16,180.65
315 - Bank of America Pension 5,100.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 119.12
315 - Bank of America Pension 5,889.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 1,560.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,419.63
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,944.64
315 - Bank of America Pension 30,120.04
315 - Bank of America Pension 12,552.27
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,300.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 8,722.26
315 - Bank of America Pension 4,130.56
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,288.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 4,795.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 6,948.43
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,501.52
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,441.96
315 - Bank of America Pension 7,285.62
315 - Bank of America Pension 7,878.75
315 - Bank of America Pension 1,600.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,876.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,612.15
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,293.07
315 - Bank of America Pension 821.80
315 - Bank of America Pension 14,357.18
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,293.06
315 - Bank of America Pension 8,518.72
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,696.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 9,062.63
315 - Bank of America Pension 5,338.07
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,434.52
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,543.15
315 - Bank of America Pension 6,338.82
315 - Bank of America Pension 29,176.40
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,191.25
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,288.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 1,284.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,499.15
315 - Bank of America Pension 8,226.73
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11:58 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

06/09/21

Cash Basis

Transaction Detail By Account

February through May 2021

Split Paid Amount
315 - Bank of America Pension 8,799.99
315 - Bank of America Pension 8,967.33
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,382.40
315 - Bank of America Pension 6,516.55
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,236.47
315 - Bank of America Pension 93.92
315 - Bank of America Pension 4,080.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,561.08
315 - Bank of America Pension 4,554.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,155.83
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,318.65
315 - Bank of America Pension 13,617.15
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,389.85
315 - Bank of America Pension 7,140.30
315 - Bank of America Pension 4,185.24
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,479.19
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,267.45
315 - Bank of America Pension 4,692.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,739.76
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,037.56
315 - Bank of America Pension 26,893.08
315 - Bank of America Pension 8,784.75
315 - Bank of America Pension 4,965.82
315 - Bank of America Pension 5,963.22
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,348.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 469.60
315 - Bank of America Pension 6,592.37
315 - Bank of America Pension 1,044.86
315 - Bank of America Pension 1,280.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,101.46
315 - Bank of America Pension 18,024 .42
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,948.22
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,498.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 4,099.73
315 - Bank of America Pension 5,643.31
315 - Bank of America Pension 45,685.31
315 - Bank of America Pension 10,685.06
315 - Bank of America Pension 12,620.90
315 - Bank of America Pension 10,794.38
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,200.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,650.42
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,402.37
315 - Bank of America Pension 3,074.79
315 - Bank of America Pension 4,080.00
315 - Bank of America Pension 1,280.00

Page 10 of 65



11:58 AM

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund
06/09/21

Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
February through May 2021
Split Paid Amount
315 - Bank of America Pension 9,878.94
315 - Bank of America Pension 10,363.44
315 - Bank of America Pension 2,620.64
Total 685 - Employer Contributions 564,608.89
Total Contributions Income 564,608.89
TOTAL 564,608.89
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12:06 PM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

Transaction Detail By Account
February through May 2021

06/09/21

Cash Basis

Contributions Income
687 - Pension Surcharge

Total 687 - Pension Surcharge
Total Contributions Income
TOTAL

Type Date Num

Deposit 02/23/2021 4893
Deposit 03/16/2021 21353
Deposit 04/20/2021 21502
Deposit 05/18/2021 4964
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12:06 PM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

06/09/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
February through May 2021

Name Memo

Contributions Income
687 - Pension Surcharge
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 1/21
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 2/21
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 3/21
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 4/21
Total 687 - Pension Surcharge
Total Contributions Income
TOTAL
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12:06 PM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund
Transaction Detail By Account

06/09/21

Cash Basis

February through May 2021

Split

Original Amount

Contributions Income
687 - Pension Surcharge

315 -
315 -
315 -
315 -

Total 687 - Pension Surcharge
Total Contributions Income
TOTAL

Bank of America Pension
Bank of America Pension
Bank of America Pension
Bank of America Pension

787.88
906.26
878.48
1,079.44
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12:06 PM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

Transaction Detail By Account
February through May 2021

Paid Amount

06/09/21

Cash Basis

Contributions Income
687 - Pension Surcharge

Total 687 - Pension Surcharge
Total Contributions Income
TOTAL

787.88
906.26
878.48
1,079.44

3,652.06

3,652.06

3,652.06
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102(;‘;‘3 ;7'21 Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account

February through May 2021
Type Date Num

Contributions Income
686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities
Deposit 03/16/2021 049277
Deposit 03/23/2021 25716
Deposit 03/23/2021 0000063456
Deposit 03/23/2021 10122
Deposit 04/07/2021 1025
Deposit 04/07/2021 024581
Total 686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities
Total Contributions Income
TOTAL
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12:04 PM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund
06/09/21

Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
February through May 2021

Name

Contributions Income
686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities
J. D'Annuzio & Sons
Weldon Concrete
Jaegar Lumber
Weldon Quarry Co
Paving Materials & Construction C
Ralph Clayton & Sons
Total 686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities
Total Contributions Income
TOTAL
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12:04 PM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

06/09/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
February through May 2021

Memo Cir

Contributions Income
686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities
Withdrawal Liability
Withdrawal Liability
Withdrawal Liability
Withdrawal Liability
Withdrawal Liabilities
Withdrawal Liabilities
Total 686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities
Total Contributions Income
TOTAL
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12:04 PM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

06/09/21

Cash Basis

Transaction Detail By Account

February through May 2021

Split Paid Amount
Contributions Income
686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities
315 - Bank of America Pension 9,909.25
315 - Bank of America Pension 91,5682.75
315 - Bank of America Pension 34,800.50
315 - Bank of America Pension 1,763.50
315 - Bank of America Pension 11,499.50
315 - Bank of America Pension 63,199.50
Total 686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities 212,755.00
Total Contributions Income 212,755.00
TOTAL 212,755.00
Prior 13 month total 1,026,443.00
4 mon th total 1,239,198.00
Monthly Average 72,894.00
Rounded to nearest 1K 73,000.00
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Date Check # Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20

01/09/2019 80214  4,170.21 4,170.21 4,170.21 4,170.21 4,170.21 4,170.21 4,170.21
02/01/2019 80282  1,851.00 1,8561.00 1,851.00 1,851.00 1,851.00 1,851.00 1,851.00

02/01/2019 80303 189.00 189.00 189.00 189.00 189.00 189.00 189.00
09/01/2019 81113 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00
10/01/2019 N/A 115.00 - - - - - -
11/01/2019 81363 633.00 633.00 633.00 633.00 633.00 633.00 633.00
04/01/2020 81976 3,156.29  3,156.29  3,156.29  3,156.29
04/01/2020 81913 1,352.00

05/01/2020 82008 413.50 413.50 413.50

08/17/2020 82410
03/01/2021 82550
03/01/2021 82551

7,238.21 7,123.21  7,123.21 11,631.50 10,693.00 10,693.00 10,693.00




Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21

4,170.21 4,170.21 4,170.21
1,851.00

189.00

280.00

633.00
3,156.29

413.50
141.00
446.00
1,165.00

10,834.00 4,170.21  4,170.21 - - - - 1,611.00




Apr-21 May-21




Investment Balance
Date

05/31/2021  1,333,691.96 Investment Account

05/31/2021 5,287.03 Contribution/Distribution account
05/31/2021  1,338,978.99 Subtotal

06/03/2021 50,000.00 Transfer from Operating A/C

06/30/2021 (582,000.00) Monthly Draw For July

06/30/2021 5.11 June Investment (net change from 5/31/21)
06/30/2021 806,984.10 June Subtotal

07/31/2021 (582,000.00) Monthly Draw For August

08/31/2021 (224,984.10) Monthly Draw For September




10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Type Date Num

Contributions Income
685 - Employer Contributions

Deposit 01/07/2020 04111461
Deposit 01/07/2020 0000039722
Deposit 01/07/2020 0000039721
Deposit 01/07/2020 114511
Deposit 01/07/2020 322273
Deposit 01/07/2020 121142
Deposit 01/07/2020 0000039730
Deposit 01/07/2020 0000039729
Deposit 01/07/2020 046231
Deposit 01/07/2020 071380
Deposit 01/07/2020 204172
Deposit 01/14/2020 17379
Deposit 01/14/2020 151938
Deposit 01/14/2020 60121138
Deposit 01/14/2020 046241
Deposit 01/14/2020 267539
Deposit 01/14/2020 5575
Deposit 01/14/2020 102849
Deposit 01/14/2020 11452
Deposit 01/22/2020 322298
Deposit 01/22/2020 041528
Deposit 01/22/2020 014802
Deposit 01/22/2020 19767
Deposit 01/22/2020 0000039738
Deposit 01/22/2020 0000039735
Deposit 01/22/2020 0000039741
Deposit 01/22/2020 0000039744
Deposit 01/22/2020 121282
Deposit 01/22/2020 8224444
Deposit 01/22/2020 8224443
Deposit 01/22/2020 5020095979
Deposit 01/22/2020 5020095980
Deposit 01/30/2020 14919
Deposit 01/30/2020 114745
Deposit 01/30/2020 071550
Deposit 01/30/2020 0000225249
Deposit 01/30/2020 0000039751
Deposit 01/30/2020 0000039753
Deposit 02/05/2020 046271
Deposit 02/05/2020 046270
Deposit 02/05/2020 0000039756
Deposit 02/05/2020 14923
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21

Cash Basis

Transaction Detail By Account

January 2020 through January 2021

Type

Date Num

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

02/11/2020 52818
02/11/2020 5650
02/11/2020 152273
02/11/2020 0000039762
02/11/2020 4558
02/11/2020 322510
02/19/2020 103108
02/19/2020 5020097211
02/19/2020 5020097210
02/19/2020 4567
02/19/2020 19862
02/19/2020 11512
02/19/2020 267748
02/19/2020 114979
02/19/2020 17414
02/19/2020 0000225409
02/19/2020 041581
02/25/2020 122426
02/25/2020 014915
03/03/2020 0000039774
03/03/2020 0000039771
03/03/2020 071849
03/03/2020 0000039769
03/11/2020 17450
03/11/2020 103394
03/11/2020 152543
03/17/2020 0000225587
03/17/2020 322706
03/17/2020 267942
03/17/2020 0000039782
03/17/2020 014993
03/17/2020 5020098235
03/17/2020 5020098236
03/23/2020 4578
03/23/2020 123095
03/23/2020 11603
03/23/2020 20062
03/23/2020 5796
03/23/2020 041642
03/30/2020 0000039787
03/30/2020 0000039789
03/30/2020 41236
03/30/2020 41238
03/30/2020 41240
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21

Cash Basis

Transaction Detail By Account

January 2020 through January 2021

Type

Date Num

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

03/30/2020 41243
03/30/2020 41246
04/06/2020 5886
04/06/2020 152709
04/06/2020 0000039790
04/15/2020 046353
04/15/2020 268136
04/15/2020 4589
04/15/2020 5020099132
04/15/2020 5020099079
04/15/2020 072154
04/20/2020 123594
04/20/2020 015112
04/20/2020 041689
04/27/2020 1003
04/27/2020 322837
04/27/2020 20165
04/27/2020 204639
04/27/2020 11646
04/27/2020 0000225809
05/04/2020 9010
05/04/2020 17482
05/04/2020 046383
05/04/2020 0000039802
05/04/2020 0000039799
05/04/2020 5972
05/11/2020 015177
05/11/2020 322951
05/11/2020 0000039810
05/11/2020 0000039813
05/11/2020 60123691
05/18/2020 0000225954
05/18/2020 041745
05/18/2020 204818
05/18/2020 4732
05/18/2020 43016
05/18/2020 43012
05/18/2020 046639
05/18/2020 268339
05/18/2020 103943
05/18/2020 5020100460
05/18/2020 5020100459
05/18/2020 43112
05/18/2020 1005
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Type Date Num

Deposit 05/18/2020 17517
Deposit 05/27/2020 072392
Deposit 05/27/2020 0000039817
Deposit 05/27/2020 124798
Deposit 05/27/2020 11696
Deposit 05/27/2020 115638
Deposit 05/27/2020 115641
Deposit 06/08/2020 53220
Deposit 06/08/2020 0000039821
Deposit 06/08/2020 015268
Deposit 06/08/2020 9005
Deposit 06/08/2020 072499
Deposit 06/08/2020 204934
Deposit 06/08/2020 17536
Deposit 06/15/2020 046856
Deposit 06/15/2020 046448
Deposit 06/15/2020 60124186
Deposit 06/15/2020 115866
Deposit 06/15/2020 1010
Deposit 06/15/2020 5020101220
Deposit 06/15/2020 104185
Deposit 06/15/2020 5020101212
Deposit 06/15/2020 00000226138
Deposit 06/15/2020 323094
Deposit 06/15/2020 0000039825
Deposit 06/15/2020 0000039831
Deposit 06/15/2020 0000039829
Deposit 06/23/2020 015331
Deposit 06/23/2020 268532
Deposit 06/23/2020 115957
Deposit 06/23/2020 125191
Deposit 06/23/2020 11743
Deposit 06/23/2020 268548
Deposit 06/23/2020 4759
Deposit 07/01/2020 44988
Deposit 07/01/2020 44992
Deposit 07/01/2020 44996
Deposit 07/01/2020 072580
Deposit 07/01/2020 6173
Deposit 07/01/2020 046473
Deposit 07/01/2020 0000039838
Deposit 07/14/2020 1015
Deposit 07/14/2020 1061
Deposit 07/14/2020 0000039840
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10:15 AM
02/10/21

Cash Basis

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund
Transaction Detail By Account

January 2020 through January 2021

Type

Date Num

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

07/14/2020 0000039842
07/14/2020 17566
07/14/2020 60124776
07/14/2020 104454
07/14/2020 205087
07/14/2020 323208
07/14/2020 0000226291
07/21/2020 0000039847
07/21/2020 268730
07/21/2020 047150
07/21/2020 11798
07/28/2020 20461
07/28/2020 116246
07/28/2020 5020102217
07/28/2020 5020102216
07/28/2020 072740
08/05/2020 126031
08/05/2020 53524
08/18/2020 46659
08/18/2020 17600
08/18/2020 046558
08/18/2020 6326
08/18/2020 323347
08/18/2020 047350
08/18/2020 126277
08/18/2020 268904
08/18/2020 0000039841
08/18/2020 0000039858
08/18/2020 000039859
08/18/2020 60125381
08/25/2020 0000226498
08/25/2020 4619
08/25/2020 000039868
08/25/2020 0000039867
08/25/2020 5020103028
08/25/2020 5020103027
08/25/2020 104764
08/25/2020 060085
08/25/2020 205302
08/25/2020 4809
08/25/2020 015577
08/25/2020 072959
08/25/2020 116454
09/01/2020 11855
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21

Cash Basis

Transaction Detail By Account

January 2020 through January 2021

Type

Date Num

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

09/01/2020 046579
09/01/2020 0000039873
09/01/2020 0000039871
09/09/2020 60125950
09/09/2020 53687
09/09/2020 17633
09/09/2020 205449
09/15/2020 269106
09/15/2020 323534
09/15/2020 11918
09/15/2020 5020103928
09/15/2020 5020103929
09/15/2020 060142
09/15/2020 6448
09/22/2020 047638
09/22/2020 4813
09/22/2020 2083
09/22/2020 100066
09/22/2020 015680
09/22/2020 0000226691
09/22/2020 0000039882
09/29/2020 046639
09/29/2020 4630
09/29/2020 116676
10/14/2020 269322
10/14/2020 5020104804
10/14/2020 5020104805
10/14/2020 60126626
10/14/2020 6562
10/14/2020 3049
10/14/2020 116858
10/14/2020 073311
10/14/2020 17668
10/14/2020 53837
10/14/2020 127282
10/14/2020 205657
10/14/2020 0000039886
10/14/2020 0000039889
10/14/2020 047905
10/20/2020 323737
10/20/2020 20852
10/20/2020 127653
10/20/2020 0000226858
10/20/2020 105270
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10:15 AM
02/10/21

Cash Basis

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund
Transaction Detail By Account

January 2020 through January 2021

Type

Date Num

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Check

Check

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

10/20/2020 015767
10/20/2020 060187
10/20/2020 0000039904
10/20/2020 0000039901
10/20/2020 0000039900
10/27/2020 046697
10/27/2020 4646
11/04/2020 073435
11/04/2020 0000039908
11/12/2020 323858
11/12/2020 6642
11/12/2020 17700
11/12/2020 16892
11/12/2020 16891
11/12/2020 54017
11/12/2020 0000039912

11/17/2020 00000227030

11/17/2020 046746
11/17/2020 12027
11/17/2020 269546
11/17/2020 5020105815
11/17/2020 105563
11/17/2020 5020105816
11/17/2020 60127323
11/17/2020 205823
11/17/2020 4398
11/24/2020 015888
11/24/2020 0000039924
11/24/2020 117261
11/24/2020 060256
11/24/2020 4839
11/30/2020 082503
11/30/2020 082504
12/01/2020 54134
12/01/2020 128296
12/01/2020 073666
12/08/2020 4663
12/08/2020 5023
12/08/2020 6746
12/08/2020 0000039928
12/08/2020 60127897
12/15/2020 17733
12/15/2020 0000039932
12/15/2020 0000039935
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10:15 AM
02/10/21

Cash Basis

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund
Transaction Detail By Account

January 2020 through January 2021

Total 685 - Employer Contributions

Type

Date

Num

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

12/15/2020 205971
12/15/2020 12080
12/15/2020 324049
12/15/2020 4854
12/15/2020 269731
12/15/2020 5020106587
12/15/2020 5020106588
12/22/2020 117461
12/22/2020 105811
12/22/2020 0000227198
12/22/2020 060318
12/22/2020 128665
12/29/2020 0000039946
12/29/2020 0000039943
12/29/2020 073858
12/29/2020 015972
12/29/2020 17425
12/29/2020 17424

01/06/2021
01/06/2021
01/06/2021
01/06/2021
01/06/2021
01/12/2021
01/12/2021
01/12/2021
01/21/2021
01/21/2021
01/21/2021
01/21/2021
01/21/2021
01/21/2021
01/21/2021
01/21/2021
01/21/2021
01/21/2021
01/27/2021
01/27/2021
01/27/2021

4683
015979
54309
54299
046796
6851
60128443
324193
21207
5020107308
0000227404
000039959
206144
0000039950
105966
269931
17765
11374
12142
117619
129253
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Name

Contributions Income
685 - Employer Contributions

Del Turco Bros
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Napp Grecco Co
Berto Construction
Railroad Construction Co
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Thompson Materials
Jacobson & Co
Power Concrete
Vergona Crane
Bonland Industries
Tilcon(bought Mt. Hope)
Thompson Materials
Atlantech Distribution
WJ Casey
Anselmi & De Cicco
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Berto Construction
Del Turco Bros
Viola Bros Inc
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Railroad Construction Co
Allied Building Products
Allied Building Products
Colonial Concrete
Eastern Concrete
American Pile & Foundation
Napp Grecco Co
Jacobson & Co
Troy Chemical Corp.
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Thompson Materials
Thompson Materials
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
American Pile & Foundation

Page 32 of 65



10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Name
Roman Asphalt
WJ Casey
Bonland Industries
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Oxford Construction
Berto Construction
Anselmi & De Cicco
Eastern Concrete
Colonial Concrete
Oxford Construction
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Atlantech Distribution
Napp Grecco Co
Vergona Crane
Troy Chemical Corp.
Del Turco Bros
Railroad Construction Co
Viola Bros Inc
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Jacobson & Co
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Vergona Crane
Anselmi & De Cicco
Bonland Industries
Troy Chemical Corp.
Berto Construction
Atlantech Distribution
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Viola Bros Inc
Colonial Concrete
Eastern Concrete
Oxford Construction
Railroad Construction Co
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning
WJ Casey
Del Turco Bros
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Ferreira Trucking Co
Ferreira Trucking Co
Ferreira Trucking Co

Page 33 of 65



10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Name

Ferreira Trucking Co
Ferreira Trucking Co

WJ Casey

Bonland Industries
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Thompson Materials
Atlantech Distribution
Oxford Construction
Colonial Concrete

Eastern Concrete

Jacobson & Co

Railroad Construction Co
Viola Bros Inc

Del Turco Bros

Oxford Construction

Berto Construction

New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning
Power Concrete

Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Troy Chemical Corp.
American Pile & Foundation
Vergona Crane

Thompson Materials
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
WJ Casey

Viola Bros Inc

Berto Construction
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Tilcon(bought Mt. Hope)
Troy Chemical Corp.

Del Turco Bros

Power Concrete

New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning
Ferreira Trucking Co
Ferreira Trucking Co

J. D'Annuzio & Sons
Atlantech Distribution
Anselmi & De Cicco

Eastern Concrete

Colonial Concrete

Ferreira Trucking Co

Oxford Construction
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10:15 AM
02/10/21

Cash Basis

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Name

Vergona Crane

Jacobson & Co

Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Railroad Construction Co
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Napp Grecco Co

Napp Grecco Co

Roman Asphalt

Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Viola Bros Inc

WJ Casey

Jacobson & Co

Power Concrete

Vergona Crane

J. D'Annuzio & Sons
Thompson Materials
Tilcon(bought Mt. Hope)
Napp Grecco Co

Oxford Construction

Eastern Concrete

Anselmi & De Cicco
Colonial Concrete

Troy Chemical Corp.

Berto Construction
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Viola Bros Inc

Atlantech Distribution

Napp Grecco Co

Railroad Construction Co
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Atlantech Distribution

New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning

Ferreira Trucking Co
Ferreira Trucking Co
Ferreira Trucking Co
Jacobson & Co

WJ Casey

Thompson Materials
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Oxford Construction

Roman Asphalt

Teamster 560 Pension Fund
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Name

Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Vergona Crane
Tilcon(bought Mt. Hope)
Anselmi & De Cicco

Power Concrete

Berto Construction

Troy Chemical Corp.
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Atlantech Distribution

J. D'Annuzio & Sons
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning
Napp Grecco Co

Eastern Concrete

Colonial Concrete

Jacobson & Co

Railroad Construction Co
Roman Asphalt

Ferreira Trucking Co
Vergona Crane

Thompson Materials

WJ Casey

Berto Construction

J. D'Annuzio & Sons
Railroad Construction Co
Atlantech Distribution
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Tilcon(bought Mt. Hope)
Troy Chemical Corp.

Oxford Construction
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Eastern Concrete

Colonial Concrete

Anselmi & De Cicco

Del Turco Bros

Power Concrete

New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning
Viola Bros Inc

Jacobson & Co

Napp Grecco Co

Teamster 560 Pension Fund
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Name

Thompson Materials
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Tilcon(bought Mt. Hope)
Roman Asphalt

Vergona Crane

Power Concrete

Atlantech Distribution

Berto Construction
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Colonial Concrete

Eastern Concrete

Del Turco Bros

WJ Casey

J. D'Annuzio & Sons

New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning
Ferreira Trucking Co
Anselmi & De Cicco

Viola Bros Inc

Troy Chemical Corp.
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Thompson Materials

Oxford Construction

Napp Grecco Co

Atlantech Distribution
Eastern Concrete

Colonial Concrete
Tilcon(bought Mt. Hope)

WJ Casey

Ferreira Trucking Co

Napp Grecco Co

Jacobson & Co

Vergona Crane

Roman Asphalt

Railroad Construction Co
Power Concrete

Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
J. D'Annuzio & Sons

Berto Construction

New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning
Railroad Construction Co
Troy Chemical Corp.
Anselmi & De Cicco
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Name

Viola Bros Inc

Del Turco Bros

Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Thompson Materials

Oxford Construction
Jacobson & Co

Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Berto Construction

WJ Casey

Vergona Crane

American Pile & Foundation
American Pile & Foundation
Roman Asphalt

Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Troy Chemical Corp.
Thompson Materials
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Atlantech Distribution
Colonial Concrete

Anselmi & De Cicco

Eastern Concrete
Tilcon(bought Mt. Hope)
Power Concrete

Ferreira Trucking Co

Viola Bros Inc

Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Napp Grecco Co

Del Turco Bros

New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning
Eastern Concrete
Teamsters Local 408 Annuity Func
Roman Asphalt

Railroad Construction Co
Jacobson & Co

Oxford Construction
Ferreira Trucking Co

WJ Casey

Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Tilcon(bought Mt. Hope)
Vergona Crane

Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund
Transaction Detail By Account

02/10/21

Cash Basis

January 2020 through January 2021

Total 685 - Employer Contributions

Name

Power Concrete
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Berto Construction

New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning

Atlantech Distribution
Colonial Concrete

Eastern Concrete

Napp Grecco Co

Anselmi & De Cicco

Troy Chemical Corp.

Del Turco Bros

Railroad Construction Co
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Jacobson & Co

Viola Bros Inc

American Pile & Foundation
American Pile & Foundation
Oxford Construction

Viola Bros Inc

Roman Asphalt

Roman Asphalt

Thompson Materials

WJ Casey

Tilcon(bought Mt. Hope)
Berto Construction

New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning

Eastern Concrete

Troy Chemical Corp.
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Power Concrete

Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Anselmi & De Cicco
Atlantech Distribution
Vergona Crane

Ferreira Trucking Co
Teamster 560 Pension Fund
Napp Grecco Co

Railroad Construction Co
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

02/10/21

Cash Basis

Contributions Income
685 - Employer Contributions

Memo Amount
11/19 3,424.00
11/19 2,195.38
11/19 2,553.45
11/19 4,883.92
11/19 2,955.67
11/19 5,032.82
11/19 2,036.89
5/18 234.80
9/19 7,816.03
11/19 4,080.00
12/19 1,481.56
12/19 3,828.00
12/19 1,593.90
12/19 1,719.80
10/19 7,969.72
12/19 2,068.70
11/19 14,132.70
12/19 2,211.17
12/19 2,620.64
12/19 2,322.84
12/19 1,360.00
11/19 3,197.08
12/19 7,229.63
11/19 1,878.40
10/19 1,314.88
11/19 2,406.70
11/19 1,314.88
12/19 5,040.27
12/19 498.28
12/19 3,455.67
12/19 4,561.61
12/19 4,496.78
11/19 3,260.91
12/19 3,960.74
12/19 5,100.00
12/19 36,587.54
12/19 2,160.16
12/19 2,348.00
12/19 8,770.94
11/19 9,981.33
12/19 1,743.39
12/19 3,097.12
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Memo Amount
12/19 3,074.79
12/19 13,732.95
1/20 1,305.15
1/20 1,584.90
11/19 11,251.22
1/20 2,605.75
1/20 2,486.63
1/20 7,749.41
1/20 14,027.49
12/19 11,631.84
1/20 10,264.88
1/20 2,739.76
1/20 4,110.00
1/20 6,343.14
1/20 3,762.00
1/20 33,107.69
1/20 1,280.00
1/20 6,097.46
12/19 4,800.00
12/19 281.76
1/20 4,314.45
2/20 4,896.00
1/20 3,927.03
2/20 3,630.00
2/20 1,295.43
2/20 1,268.58
2/20 34,848.66
2/20 3,208.80
2/20 3,288.00
2/20 2,518.23
1/20 3,200.00
2/20 11,398.59
2/20 7,061.41
1/20 13,646.17
2/20 4,534.01
2/20 2,382.40
2/20 8,418.75
1/20 16,998.60
2/20 1,280.00
2/20 4,191.18
2/20 340.46
10/19 13,706.25
11/19 10,906.93
12/19 10,281.55
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Memo Amount
12/19 2,538.75
1/20 8,636.20
2/20 16,229.85
3/20 1,078.00
2/20 3,269.59
1/20 7,159.65
3/20 3,288.00
2/20 11,941.21
3/20 9,088.55
3/20 6,745.35
2/20 4,896.00
3/20 4,936.04
2/20 3,196.88
3/20 1,600.00
3/20 14,934.67
3/20 3,082.23
3/20 8,713.50
3/20 1,801.69
3/20 2,620.64
3/20 32,909.14
1/20 2,814.21
4/20 3,696.00
2/20 9,951.83
3/20 4,701.87
3/20 2,653.24
3/20 15,122.85
3/20 3,200.00
4/20 3,015.23
3/20 393.29
3/20 2,782.38
4/20 2,374.96
4/20 47,127.41
4/20 320.00
4/20 2,427.37
4/20 10,591.13
3/20 10,400.67
2/20 10,599.45
4/20 1,965.48
4/20 3,068.80
4/20 2,992.89
4/20 8,113.60
4/20 9,636.14
Audit 1/18-12/18 3,231.86
4/20 14,621.87
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Memo Amount
4/20 2,706.00
4/20 4,896.00
4/20 1,608.38
4/20 6,224.02
4/20 2,620.64
2/20 5,271.06
3/20 4,936.04
4/20 6,291.03
4/20 1,907.75
4/20 3,200.00
4/20 25,242.68
4/20 1,632.00
5120 3,067.34
5/20 2,508.00
5/20 2,732.35
3/20 7,254.94
5/20 3,223.70
4/20 6,000.67
5/20 12,872.12
5/20 5,753.28
5/20 2,799.32
5/20 9,663.05
5/20 30,443.99
5/20 2,441.96
4/20 4,138.35
3/20 281.76
4/20 1,044.86
5/20 3,200.00
5/20 2,137.20
5/20 4,869.03
5/20 4,102.20
5/20 2,501.52
Audit 1/18-12/19 548.00
5/20 8,860.50
4/20 12,038.57
4/20 1,935.70
5/20 8,286.29
5/20 1,632.00
5/20 16,635.75
4/20 5,055.71
5/20 5,535.41
6/20 12,481.14
5/20 6,477.15
5/20 2,406.70
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Memo Amount
4/20 457.86
6/20 2,904.00
6/20 4,102.22
6/20 2,486.63
6/20 2,434.52
6/20 2,933.33
6/20 27,387.36
6/20 3,169.80
6/20 2,890.70
6/20 3,298.34
6/20 2,620.64
6/20 8,777.25
6/20 4,854.14
6/20 8,278.64
6/20 11,082.84
6/20 4,080.00
6/20 5,293.40
6/20 11,316.40
6/20 10,549.57
7/20 3,036.00
5/20 6,828.96
6/20 14,843.03
7120 2,970.56
7120 2,516.58
7/20 5,315.73
7/20 3,969.58
5/20 1,490.98
6/20 1,978.19
6/20 1,925.36
7/20 2,925.91
7120 32,095.09
7120 13,811.82
7120 1,966.45
6/20 2,189.51
7/20 9,075.62
7/20 13,908.78
7/20 2,896.11
7/20 1,280.00
7/20 3,097.12
7/20 10,350.00
6/20 3,200.00
7/20 4,080.00
7/20 6,090.01
7120 2,739.76
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Memo Amount
6/20 5,191.41
7120 1,244 .44
7/20 6,140.02
8/20 2,829.12
7/20 9,082.90
8/20 2,640.00
8/20 2,471.74
8/20 3,288.00
8/20 2,546.19
8/20 2,501.52
8/20 10,070.95
8/20 7,712.53
8/20 1,600.00
7120 16,275.98
8/20 3,968.38
8/20 7,734.75
7120 12,939.41
8/20 2,404.74
7120 4,800.00
8/20 31,013.51
8/20 2,946.74
7120 5,143.03
8/20 10,697.43
8/20 4,697.80
9/20 3,288.00
9/20 6,816.81
9/20 11,482.74
9/20 4,102.20
8/20 12,379.95
8/20 11,368.52
9/20 4,816.92
8/20 3,672.00
9/20 2,508.00
8/20 5,129.61
8/20 6,335.70
9/20 2,516.41
8/20 1,080.08
8/20 4,672.52
9/20 2,784.59
9/20 3,015.23
9/20 8,430.75
9/20 5,256.17
9/20 31,424.20
9/20 2,307.95
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Memo Amount
8/20 3,200.00
9/20 1,280.00
8/17 234.80
8/20 1,414.67
9/20 2,717.81
8/20 9,214.33
9/20 12,764.05
9/20 4,896.00
9/20 5,012.98
10/20 2,494.08
9/20 18,237.83
10/20 3,696.00
9/20 2,754.65
8/20 1,369.88
9/20 5,851.77
9/20 1,796.22
10/20 47,618.56
9/20 7,536.07
9/20-10/20 5,241.28
10/20 4,017.53
10/20 10,752.30
10/20 3,000.34
10/20 7,364.75
10/20 2,992.91
10/20 2,911.00
9/20 11,003.71
9/20 3,200.00
10/20 2,283.43
10/20 5,777.32
10/20 1,600.00
10/20 11,788.43
Replacement Check for # 80214 -4,170.21
Pension to pay Annuity -17,265.72
10/20 7,765.14
10/20 5,271.06
10/20 4,080.00
10/20 14,106.78
10/20 13,817.92
10/20 16,245.23
10/20 4,760.57
11/20 3,119.47
11/20 4,158.00
10/20 710.27
9/20 1,543.81
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

235’,,12;3; Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021
Memo Amount
10/20 2,546.19
11/20 2,501.52
11/20 2,680.20
11/20 8,607.00
11/20 3,288.00
11/20 5,562.15
11/20 6,403.01
11/20 4,459.56
11/20 2,479.19
11/20 30,316.50
11/20 1,280.00
11/20 6,231.47
11/20 1,085.95
11/20 2,565.19
11/20 3,876.00
10/20 3,187.50
11/20 2,665.31
10/20 3,581.05
11/20 11,090.70
11/20 3,188.75
12/20 1,786.80
11/20 5,836.88
10/20 9,177.45
11/20 15,316.58
12/20 3,097.13
12/20 2,940.77
12/20 10,638.00
12/20 6,367.89
12/20 32,287.37
12/20 2,541.71
12/20 1,801.69
11/20 4,484.68
12/20 1,570.90
12/20 4,110.00
12/20 4,092.00
11/20 11,011.16
12/20 2,739.76
12/20 4,578.68
12/20 4,720.13
Total 685 - Employer Contributions 2,148,324.80
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21

Cash Basis

Transaction Detail By Account

January 2020 through January 2021

Contributions Income
685 - Employer Contributions

Balance

Monthly
Totals

3,424.00
5,619.38
8,172.83
13,056.75
16,012.42
21,045.24
23,082.13
23,316.93
31,132.96
35,212.96
36,694.52
40,522.52
42,116.42
43,836.22
51,805.94
53,874.64
68,007.34
70,218.51
72,839.15
75,161.99
76,521.99
79,719.07
86,948.70
88,827.10
90,141.98
92,548.68
93,863.56
98,903.83
99,402.11
102,857.78
107,419.39
111,916.17
115,177.08
119,137.82
124,237.82
160,825.36
162,985.52
165,333.52
174,104.46
184,085.79
185,829.18
188,926.30

165,333.52
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10:15 AM
02/10/21

Cash Basis

Balance

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Monthly
Totals

192,001.09
205,734.04
207,039.19
208,624.09
219,875.31
222,481.06
224,967.69
232,717.10
246,744.59
258,376.43
268,641.31
271,381.07
275,491.07
281,834.21
285,596.21
318,703.90
319,983.90
326,081.36
330,881.36
331,163.12
335,477.57
340,373.57
344,300.60
347,930.60
349,226.03
350,494.61
385,343.27
388,552.07
391,840.07
394,358.30
397,558.30
408,956.89
416,018.30
429,664.47
434,198.48
436,580.88
444,999.63
461,998.23
463,278.23
467,469.41
467,809.87
481,516.12
492,423.05
502,704.60

165,547.84
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10:15 AM
02/10/21

Cash Basis

Balance

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Monthly
Totals

505,243.35
513,879.55
530,109.40
531,187.40
534,456.99
541,616.64
544,904.64
556,845.85
565,934.40
572,679.75
577,575.75
582,511.79
585,708.67
587,308.67
602,243.34
605,325.57
614,039.07
615,840.76
618,461.40
651,370.54
654,184.75
657,880.75
667,832.58
672,534.45
675,187.69
690,310.54
693,510.54
696,525.77
696,919.06
699,701.44
702,076.40
749,203.81
749,523.81
751,951.18
762,542.31
772,942.98
783,542.43
785,507.91
788,576.71
791,569.60
799,683.20
809,319.34
812,551.20
827,173.07

182,998.19

137,490.99
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10:15 AM
02/10/21

Cash Basis

Balance

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Monthly
Totals

829,879.07
834,775.07
836,383.45
842,607.47
845,228.11
850,499.17
855,435.21
861,726.24
863,633.99
866,833.99
892,076.67
893,708.67
896,776.01
899,284.01
902,016.36
909,271.30
912,495.00
918,495.67
931,367.79
937,121.07
939,920.39
949,583.44
980,027.43
982,469.39
986,607.74
986,889.50
987,934.36
991,134.36
993,271.56
998,140.59
1,002,242.79
1,004,744.31
1,005,292.31
1,014,152.81
1,026,191.38
1,028,127.08
1,036,413.37
1,038,045.37
1,054,681.12
1,059,736.83
1,065,272.24
1,077,753.38
1,084,230.53
1,086,637.23

204,064.67

158,717.60
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10:15 AM
02/10/21

Cash Basis

Balance

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Monthly
Totals

1,087,095.09
1,089,999.09
1,094,101.31
1,096,587.94
1,099,022.46
1,101,955.79
1,129,343.15
1,132,512.95
1,135,403.65
1,138,701.99
1,141,322.63
1,150,099.88
1,154,954.02
1,163,232.66
1,174,315.50
1,178,395.50
1,183,688.90
1,195,005.30
1,205,554.87
1,208,590.87
1,215,419.83
1,230,262.86
1,233,233.42
1,235,750.00
1,241,065.73
1,245,035.31
1,246,526.29
1,248,504.48
1,250,429.84
1,253,355.75
1,285,450.84
1,299,262.66
1,301,229.11
1,303,418.62
1,312,494.24
1,326,403.02
1,329,299.13
1,330,579.13
1,333,676.25
1,344,026.25
1,347,226.25
1,351,306.25
1,357,396.26
1,360,136.02

164,242.69

179,000.76
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10:15 AM
02/10/21

Cash Basis

Balance

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Monthly
Totals

1,365,327.43
1,366,571.87
1,372,711.89
1,375,541.01
1,384,623.91
1,387,263.91
1,389,735.65
1,393,023.65
1,395,569.84
1,398,071.36
1,408,142.31
1,415,854.84
1,417,454.84
1,433,730.82
1,437,699.20
1,445,433.95
1,458,373.36
1,460,778.10
1,465,578.10
1,496,591.61
1,499,538.35
1,504,681.38
1,515,378.81
1,520,076.61
1,523,364.61
1,530,181.42
1,541,664.16
1,545,766.36
1,558,146.31
1,569,514.83
1,574,331.75
1,578,003.75
1,580,511.75
1,585,641.36
1,591,977.06
1,594,493.47
1,595,573.55
1,600,246.07
1,603,030.66
1,606,045.89
1,614,476.64
1,619,732.81
1,651,157.01
1,653,464.96

162,680.35
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10:15 AM
02/10/21

Cash Basis

Balance

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Monthly
Totals

1,656,664.96
1,657,944.96
1,658,179.76
1,659,594.43
1,662,312.24
1,671,526.57
1,684,290.62
1,689,186.62
1,694,199.60
1,696,693.68
1,714,931.51
1,718,627.51
1,721,382.16
1,722,752.04
1,728,603.81
1,730,400.03
1,778,018.59
1,785,554.66
1,790,795.94
1,794,813.47
1,805,565.77
1,808,566.11
1,815,930.86
1,818,923.77
1,821,834.77
1,832,838.48
1,836,038.48
1,838,321.91
1,844,099.23
1,845,699.23
1,857,487.66
1,853,317.45
1,836,051.73
1,843,816.87
1,849,087.93
1,853,167.93
1,867,274.71
1,881,092.63
1,897,337.86
1,902,098.43
1,905,217.90
1,909,375.90
1,910,086.17
1,911,629.98

164,214.01

151,761.11
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10:15 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21

Cash Basis

Transaction Detail By Account

January 2020 through January 2021

Total 685 - Employer Contributions

Balance

Monthly
Totals

1,914,176.17
1,916,677.69
1,919,357.89
1,927,964.89
1,931,252.89
1,936,815.04
1,943,218.05
1,947,677.61
1,950,156.80
1,980,473.30
1,981,753.30
1,987,984.77
1,989,070.72
1,991,635.91
1,995,511.91
1,998,699.41
2,001,364.72
2,004,945.77
2,016,036.47
2,019,225.22
2,021,012.02
2,026,848.90
2,036,026.35
2,051,342.93
2,054,440.06
2,057,380.83
2,068,018.83
2,074,386.72
2,106,674.09
2,109,215.80
2,111,017.49
2,115,502.17
2,117,073.07
2,121,183.07
2,125,275.07
2,136,286.23
2,139,025.99
2,143,604.67
2,148,324.80

168,894.04

143,379.03

2,148,324.80

2,148,324.80
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10:33 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Type Date Num

Contributions Income

687 - Pension Surcharge
Deposit 01/22/2020 19768
Deposit 02/19/2020 19849
Deposit 03/23/2020 20062
Deposit 04/27/2020 20165
Deposit 05/18/2020 4732
Deposit 06/23/2020 4759
Deposit 07/28/2020 20461
Deposit 08/25/2020 4809
Deposit 09/22/2020 4813
Deposit 10/20/2020 20852
Deposit 12/15/2020 4854
Deposit 01/21/2021 21207
Deposit 01/21/2021 5020107360

Total 687 - Pension Surcharge
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10:33 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21

Cash Basis

Transaction Detail By Account

January 2020 through January 2021

Contributions Income
687 - Pension Surcharge

Total 687 - Pension Surcharge

Name Memo

New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 12/19

New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 1/20
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 2/20
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 3/20
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 4/20
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 5/20
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 6/20
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 7/20
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 8/20
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 9/20

New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 11/20
New Jersey Galvanizing & Tinning Surcharge 12/20

Colonial Concrete 12/20
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10:33 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021
Monthly

Paid Amount Balance Totals

Contributions Income
687 - Pension Surcharge
72296 72296  722.96
1,026.49 1,749.45 1,026.49
841.88 2,591.33  841.88
871.35 3,462.68 871.35
1,059.11 4,521.79 1,059.11
886.05 5,407.84  886.05
877.73 6,285.57  877.73
1,035.00 7,320.57 1,035.00
773.48 8,094.05 773.48
843.08 8,937.13  843.08
860.70 9,797.83  860.70
1,063.80 10,861.63
3,220.01 14,081.64 4,283.81
Total 687 - Pension Surcharge 14,081.64 14,081.64 14,081.64
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10:31 AM
02/10/21

Cash Basis

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund
Transaction Detail By Account

January 2020 through January 2021

Type

Date Num

Contributions Income
686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Total 686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities

01/07/2020 25398
01/07/2020 9796
01/07/2020 1019
01/07/2020 022416
03/17/2020 22621
04/06/2020 1020
04/06/2020 0000057796
04/06/2020 052498
04/06/2020 25473
04/06/2020 046245
04/15/2020 45090
04/15/2020 022947
06/15/2020 23221
06/23/2020 046928
07/01/2020 1021
07/01/2020 0000059102
07/14/2020 023330
07/14/2020 9929
07/14/2020 25541
09/09/2020 23846
09/29/2020 25591
09/29/2020 0000060560
10/14/2020 1022
10/14/2020 9995
10/14/2020 023747
11/17/2020 048212
12/08/2020 24658
12/22/2020 048514
12/22/2020 0000061938
12/29/2020 10059
12/29/2020 25653
01/06/2021 024179
01/06/2021 1024
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10:31 AM
02/10/21

Cash Basis

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund
Transaction Detail By Account

January 2020 through January 2021

Contributions Income
686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities

Total 686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities

Name

Weldon Concrete

Weldon Quarry Co

Paving Materials & Construction Co.
Ralph Clayton & Sons

West Essex Bldg Supply

Paving Materials & Construction Co.
Jaegar Lumber

Weldon Quarry Co

Weldon Concrete

J. D'Annuzio & Sons

Beacon

Ralph Clayton & Sons

West Essex Bldg Supply

J. D'Annuzio & Sons

Paving Materials & Construction Co.
Jaegar Lumber

Ralph Clayton & Sons

Weldon Quarry Co

Weldon Concrete

West Essex Bldg Supply

Weldon Concrete

Jaegar Lumber

Paving Materials & Construction Co.
Weldon Concrete

Ralph Clayton & Sons

J. D'Annuzio & Sons

West Essex Bldg Supply

J. D'Annuzio & Sons

Jaegar Lumber

Weldon Quarry Co

Weldon Concrete

Ralph Clayton & Sons

Paving Materials & Construction Co.

Less:
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10:31 AM Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund

02/10/21 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail By Account
January 2020 through January 2021

Memo Paid Amount
Contributions Income
686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities

Withdrawal 91,582.75
Withdrawal 1,763.50
Withdrawal 11,499.50
Withdrawal 63,199.50
Withdrawal 2,459.25
Withdrawal 11,499.50
Withdrawal 34,800.50
Withdrawal 1,763.50
Withdrawal 91,582.75
Withdrawal First Payment 9,909.25
Final withdrawal payment 79,237.50
Withdrawal 63,199.50
Withdrawal 2,459.25
Withdrawal 9,909.25
Withdrawal 11,499.50
Withdrawal 34,800.50
Withdrawal Liabilities 63,199.50
Withdrawal Liabilities 1,763.50
Withdrawal Liabilities 91,682.75
Withdrawal 2,459.25
Withdrawal Liability 91,582.75
Withdrawal Liability 34,800.50
Withdrawal Liability 11,499.50
Withdrawal Liability 1,763.50
Withdrawal Liability 63,199.50
Withdrawal 9,909.25
Final withdrawal payment 91,055.47
Withdrawal 9,909.25
Withdrawal 34,800.50
Withdrawal Liability 1,763.50
Withdrawal Liability 91,582.75
Withdrawal Liability 63,199.50
Withdrawal Liability 11,499.50
Total 686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities 1,196,735.97
Final withdrawal payments -170,292.97
Prior 13 month total 1,026,443.00
Monthly Average 78,957.15
Rounded to nearest 1K 79,000.00
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10:31 AM
02/10/21

Cash Basis

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund
Transaction Detail By Account

January 2020 through January 2021

Contributions Income
686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities

Total 686 - Employer Withdrawal Liabilities

Balance

Monthly
Totals

91,582.75

93,346.25
104,845.75
168,045.25
170,504.50
182,004.00
216,804.50
218,568.00
310,150.75
320,060.00
399,297.50
462,497.00
464,956.25
474,865.50
486,365.00
521,165.50
584,365.00
586,128.50
677,711.25
680,170.50
771,753.25
806,553.75
818,053.25
819,816.75
883,016.25
892,925.50
983,980.97
993,890.22

168,045.25
2,459.25

291,992.50

12,368.50

202,845.75

128,842.50

76,462.50
9,909.25

1,028,690.72
1,030,454.22
1,122,036.97
1,185,236.47
1,196,735.97 74,699.00

229,111.47

1,196,735.97 1,196,735.97
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Date Check # Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20

HHEHHHHHHH 80214  4,170.21 4,170.21 4,170.21 4,170.21 4,170.21 4,170.21 4,170.21
HEHHE 80282  1,851.00 1,851.00 1,851.00 1,851.00 1,851.00 1,851.00 1,851.00

HHHHH 80303 189.00 189.00 189.00 189.00 189.00 189.00 189.00
HEHHHHH# 81113 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00
HEH N/A 115.00 - - - - - -
HEHHHEH 81363 633.00 633.00 633.00 633.00 633.00 633.00 633.00
HEHHHEHE 81976 3,156.29  3,156.29  3,156.29  3,156.29
HEHRHHHH 81913 1,352.00

HEHHHEHE 82008 413.50 413.50 413.50

HEHHHEHHH 82410

7,238.21 7,123.21  7,123.21 11,631.50 10,693.00 10,693.00 10,693.00




Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21

4,170.21 4,170.21 4,170.21
1,851.00

189.00

280.00

633.00
3,156.29

413.50
141.00

10,834.00 4,170.21  4,170.21 - - -




Investment Balance

Date

01/31/2021
01/31/2021
01/31/2021
02/28/2021
03/31/2021
04/30/2021
05/31/2021
06/30/2021
07/31/2021
08/31/2021

3,567,500.78 Investment Account

5,286.40 Contribution/Distribution account

3,5672,787.18 Subtotal
(582,000.00) Monthly Draw For

(582,000.00)
(582,000.00)
(582,000.00)
(582,000.00)
(582,000.00)
(80,787.18)

(0.00)

March

April

May

June

July
August
September



TEMPLATE 4 v20210824p

SFA Determination

File name: Template 4 Pension Plan Name , where "Pension Plan Name" is an abbreviated version of the plan name.
For supplemental submission due to a merger under § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii): Template 4 Pension Plan Name Merged , where "Pension Plan Name Merged" is an abbreviated version
of the plan name for the separate plan involved in the merger.

For supplemental submission due to certain events with limitations under § 4262.4(f)(1)(i): Template 4 Pension Plan Name Supp , where "Pension Plan Name" is an
abbreviated version of the plan name.

Instructions for Section C, Item 4 of the Instructions for Filing Requirements for Multiemployer Plans Applying for Special Financial Assistance:

Provide information used to determine the amount of requested SFA for the plan based on a deterministic projection and using the actuarial assumptions as described in §
4262.4 of PBGC’s special financial assistance regulation. The information to be provided is:

NOTE: All items below are provided on sheet '4-3 SFA Details' unless otherwise noted.

a. Interest rate used (the "SFA interest rate"), including supporting details on how it was determined. If such interest rate is the limit described in section 4262(e)(3) of
ERISA, identify the month selected by the plan to determine the third segment rate used to calculate the limit. [Sheet: 4-1 SFA Interest Rate]

b. Fair market value of assets on the last day of the calendar quarter immediately preceding the date the application is filed (the "SFA measurement date”).

c. For each plan year in the period beginning on the SFA measurement date and ending on the last day of the last plan year ending in 2051 (the "SFA coverage period"):

i. Separately identify the projected amount of contributions, projected withdrawal liability payments, and other payments expected to be made to the plan
(excluding the amount of financial assistance under section 4261 of ERISA and SFA to be received by the plan).

ii. Separately identify benefit payments described in § 4262.4(b)(1) of PBGC's special assistance regulation (excluding the payments in (c)(iii) below) for current
retirees and beneficiaries, terminated vested participants not currently receiving benefits, currently active participants and new entrants. [Sheet: 4-2 SFA Ben
Pmts]

iii. Separately identify payments described in § 4262.4(b)(1) of PBGC's special financial assistance regulation attributable to the reinstatement of benefits under §
4262.15 that were previously suspended through the SFA measurement date. [Also see applicable examples in Section C, Item 4(c)(iii) of the SFA
instructions. ]

iv. Separately identify administrative expenses expected to be paid using plan assets, excluding the amount owed PBGC under section 4261 of ERISA.

d. For each plan year in the SFA coverage period, the projected investment income based on the interest rate in (a) above, and the projected fair market value of plan
assets at the end of each plan year.

e. The present value (using the interest rate identified in (a) above) as of the SFA measurement date of each of the separately provided items in (c¢)(i)-(iv) above.
f. SFA amount determined as a lump sum as of the SFA measurement date. As described in § 4262.4(a) of PBGC’s special financial assistance regulation, this amount

equals the excess (if any) of the SFA-eligible plan obligations (the present value of the items in (c¢)(ii) through (c)(iv)) over the SFA-eligible plan resources (item (b)
plus the present value of the items in (c)(i)).






Additional instructions for each individual worksheet:

Sheet
4-1 SFA Determination - SFA Interest Rate

See instructions on 4-1 SFA Interest Rate.

4-2  SFA Determination - SFA Benefit Payments

On this sheet, you will provide:

--Basic plan information (plan name, EIN/PN, SFA measurement date, SFA interest rate),
--Year-by-year deterministic projection of benefit payments, and

--Present values as of the SFA measurement date, using the SFA interest rate.

For each plan year in the period beginning on the SFA measurement date and ending on the last day of the last plan year ending in 2051 (the "SFA coverage period"), separately
identify benefit payments described in § 4262.4(b)(1) of PBGC's special assistance regulation for current retirees and beneficiaries, terminated vested participants not currently
receiving benefits, currently active participants and new entrants. On this Sheet 4-2, show all benefit payments as positive amounts.

If the plan has suspended benefit payments under sections 305(e)(9) or 4245 of ERISA, the benefit payments in this Sheet 4-2 projection should reflect prospective
reinstatement of benefits assuming such reinstatements commence as of the SFA measurement date. If the plan restored or partially restored benefits under 26 CFR 1.432(¢e)(9)-
1(e)(3) before the SFA measurement date, the benefit payments in this Sheet 4-2 should reflect fully restored prospective benefits.

Benefit payments to be paid to participants to restore previously suspended benefits should not be included on this Sheet 4-2, and are separately shown on Sheet 4-3 in the
Column (7). All reinstatement of benefits should be shown assuming such reinstatements are paid beginning as of the SFA measurement date (or on the SFA measurement
date, for lump sum reinstatement of prior suspended benefits).

Provide the present value as of the SFA measurement date of each separate set of benefit payments, using the limited SFA interest rate from Sheet 4-1. On this sheet, show the
present values as positive amounts.

Except for the first row in the projection exhibit below, each row must include the full plan year of the indicated information up to the plan year ending in 2051. This first row
may be less than a full plan year of information. The first row in the projection period is for the period beginning on the SFA measurement date and ending on the last day of the
plan year containing the SFA measurement date. For all other periods, provide the full plan year of information up to the plan year ending in 2051.



4-3  SFA Determination - SFA Details

On this sheet, you will provide:

--Basic plan information (plan name, EIN/PN, SFA measurement date, SFA interest rate),
--Year-by-year deterministic projection, and

--Present values as of the SFA measurement date, using the SFA interest rate.

For each plan year in the period beginning on the SFA measurement date and ending on the last day of the last plan year ending in 2051 (the "SFA coverage period"), provide
each of the items requested in Columns (1) through (10). Show payments INTO the plan as positive amounts and payments OUT of the plan as negative amounts.

If the plan has suspended benefit payments under sections 305(e)(9) or 4245 of ERISA, Column (7) should show the benefit payments to be made to restore the past benefits
that have been suspended. These amounts should be determined as if such reinstatements are paid beginning as of the SFA measurement date. If the plan sponsor elects to pay
these amounts as a lump sum, then the lump sum amount is assumed paid as of the SFA measurement date. If the plan sponsor decides to make payments over 60 months, the
first monthly payment is assumed paid on the first regular payment date on or after the SFA measurement date. See the examples in the SFA Instructions. If the reinstatement is
paid over 60 months, each row in the projection should reflect the monthly payments for that period. The prospective reinstatement of suspended benefits is included in Column
(6); Column (7) is only for reinstatement of past benefits that were suspended.

Provide the present values as of the SFA measurement date of each of the projections in Columns (3) through (8), using the limited SFA interest rate from Sheet 4-1. Show the
present values as the same sign (positive or negative) as the projected amounts (e.g., benefit payments are negative on this Sheet 4-3, and the present value of benefit payments
should also be negative.

Except for the first row in the projection exhibit, each row must include the full plan year of the indicated information up to the plan year ending in 2051. This first row may be

less than a full plan year of information. The first row in the projection period is for the period beginning on the SFA measurement date and ending on the last day of the plan
year containing the SFA measurement date. For all other periods, provide the full plan year of information up to the plan year ending in 2051.

Version Updates

Version Date updated

On 4-1 SFA Interest Rate sheet, the wording in cell A19 was updated and additional details were added to cell D19. Also on this sheet, minor

v20210824p 08/24/2021 formatting changes were made to many of the cells with red text.

v20210820p 08/20/2021 On 4-1 SFA Interest Rate sheet, the link in cell D19 was removed.

v20210706p 07/06/2021



TEMPLATE 4 - Sheet 4-1

SFA Determination - Interest Rate

v20210824p

Provide the SFA interest rate used, including supporting details on how it was determined.

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
Plan Name:

EIN: 22-6172437
PN: 001
Application Submission 09/24/2021
Date:

SFA measurement date: 06/30/2021
Last day of first plan year

ending after the 12/31/2021
measurement date:

Last day of the calendar quarter immediately preceding the application submission date.

SFA Interest Rate Used 4.00%
Development of interest rate limit:
Plan Interest Rate:

4.00%
Month used for interest rate (month in which
application is filed or the 3 preceding August
months) :
ERISA Section 303(h)(2)(C)(iii) rate
disregarding modifications made under
clause (iv) of such section:

3.38%
Interest Rate Limit (3rd Segment rate plus 5.38%
200 basis points) :
SFA Interest Rate Calculation (Lesser of 4.00%
Plan Interest Rate and Interest Rate Limit):
SFA Interest Rate Match Check: Match

Input amount used in determination of SFA.

Interest rate used for the funding standard account projections in the plan's most recently
completed certification of plan status before 1/1/2021.

Month is selected by the plan sponsor.

24-month average third segment rate for selected month without regard to interest rate
stabilization rules. These rates are issued by IRS each month. For example, the applicable
third segment rate for August 2021 is 3.38%. That rate was issued in

IRS Notice 21-50 on August 16, 2021 (see page 2 of notice under the heading "24-Month
Average Segment Rates Without 25-Year Average Adjustment").

It is also available on IRS’ Funding Yield Curve Segment Rate Tables web page (See
Funding Table 3 under the heading "24-Month Average Segment Rates Not Adjusted").

This amount is calculated based on the other information entered.

This amount is calculated based on the other information entered.

If the SFA Interest Rate Calculation is not equal to the SFA Interest Rate Used, provide
explanation below.


https://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-drop/n-21-50.pdf
https://www.irs.gov/retirement-plans/funding-yield-curve-segment-rates

TEMPLATE 4 - Sheet 4-2
SFA Determination - Benefit Payments

See Supplemental Instructions for Sheet 4-2 on Template 4 Instructions.

v20210824p

PLAN INFORMATION
Abbreviated Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
Plan Name:
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: 001
SFA Measurement Date: 06/30/2021
SFA Interest Rate: 4.00%
On this Sheet 4-2, show all benefit payment amounts and present values as positive amounts.
PRESENT VALUE as of the Measurement Date of Projected Benefit Payments for:
Current Retirees and
Beneficiaries in Pay ~ Current Terminated Vested ~ Current Active
Status Participants Participants New Entrants Total
$79,335,394 $28,657,401 $21,174,168 $1,320,206 $130,487,169
PROJECTED BENEFIT PAYMENTS for:
CTUITSNT REUTEES and
Beneficiaries in Pay ~ Current Terminated Vested ~ Current Active
Plan Year Start Date Plan Year End Date Status Participants Participants New Entrants Total
07/01/2021 12/31/2021 $3,859,772 $198,572 $103,120 $0 $4,161,463
01/01/2022 12/31/2022 $7,517,646 $485,933 $452,698 $0 $8,456,277
01/01/2023 12/31/2023 $7,298,542 $587,802 $563,060 $0 $8,449,404
01/01/2024 12/31/2024 $7,063,189 $749,516 $665,746 $46 $8,478,497
01/01/2025 12/31/2025 $6,812,651 $963,092 $802,986 $145 $8,578,874
01/01/2026 12/31/2026 $6,548,089 $1,142,277 $890,130 $469 $8,580,965
01/01/2027 12/31/2027 $6,270,763 $1,310,979 $967,414 $1,156 $8,550,312
01/01/2028 12/31/2028 $5,982,078 $1,437,643 $1,059,453 $2,263 $8,481,437
01/01/2029 12/31/2029 $5,683,648 $1,566,942 $1,139,575 $4,489 $8,394,654
01/01/2030 12/31/2030 $5,377,240 $1,713,630 $1,203,299 $7,655 $8,301,824
01/01/2031 12/31/2031 $5,064,751 $1,847,337 $1,260,945 $12,191 $8,185,224
01/01/2032 12/31/2032 $4,748,234 $1,935,690 $1,338,758 $18,245 $8,040,927
01/01/2033 12/31/2033 $4,429,801 $2,024,587 $1,398,518 $25,513 $7,878,419
01/01/2034 12/31/2034 $4,111,649 $2,104,125 $1,448,845 $34,302 $7,698,921
01/01/2035 12/31/2035 $3,796,115 $2,157,769 $1,496,578 $44,232 $7,494,694
01/01/2036 12/31/2036 $3,485,518 $2,211,874 $1,538,856 $55,415 $7,291,663
01/01/2037 12/31/2037 $3,182,112 $2,237,755 $1,575,312 $68,093 $7,063,272
01/01/2038 12/31/2038 $2,888,025 $2,242,463 $1,606,057 $82,338 $6,818,883
01/01/2039 12/31/2039 $2,605,189 $2,242,800 $1,624,130 $98,075 $6,570,194
01/01/2040 12/31/2040 $2,335,341 $2,248,466 $1,631,390 $114,880 $6,330,077
01/01/2041 12/31/2041 $2,080,003 $2,235,554 $1,635,502 $133,569 $6,084,628
01/01/2042 12/31/2042 $1,840,405 $2,224,657 $1,629,041 $153,331 $5,847,434
01/01/2043 12/31/2043 $1,617,457 $2,192,231 $1,615,489 $174,275 $5,599,452
01/01/2044 12/31/2044 $1,411,781 $2,145,226 $1,593,518 $197,198 $5,347,723
01/01/2045 12/31/2045 $1,223,690 $2,098,834 $1,569,045 $221,250 $5,112,819
01/01/2046 12/31/2046 $1,053,190 $2,042,849 $1,545,326 $246,655 $4,888,020
01/01/2047 12/31/2047 $900,008 $1,981,094 $1,515,836 $272,955 $4,669,893
01/01/2048 12/31/2048 $763,568 $1,921,607 $1,482,419 $300,850 $4,468,444
01/01/2049 12/31/2049 $643,085 $1,845,548 $1,440,939 $330,385 $4,259,957
01/01/2050 12/31/2050 $537,596 $1,758,416 $1,395,270 $361,478 $4,052,760
01/01/2051 12/31/2051 $446,032 $1,669,146 $1,348,277 $393,755 $3,857,210




TEMPLATE 4 - Sheet 4-3 v20210824p
SFA Determination - Details
See Supplemental Instructions for Sheet 4-3 on Template 4 Instructions.
PLAN INFORMATION
Abbreviated Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
Plan Name:
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: 001
SFA Measurement Date: 06/30/2021
SFA Interest Rate: 4.00%
PRESENT VALUE as of the SFA Measurement Date of Projected Amounts for:
a ) PV of 3) PV of (4) PV of (5) PV of (6) PV of (7) PV of (8)
Benefit Payments
Attributable to Administrative
Reinstatement of Expenses (1)+(2)+Sum of PV of
Fair Market Value as Other Payments to Plan Benefits Suspended (excluding amount | (3) through PV of (8)
of the SFA SFA Amount as of the SFA ‘Withdrawal Liability (excluding financial Benefit Payments (should through the SFA owed PBGC under | [NOTE: This amount
Measurement Date Measurement Date Contributions Payments assistance and SFA) match total from Sheet 4-2) Measurement Date 4261 of ERISA) should be $0]
$1,767,731 $97,988,851 $32,933,668 $7,664,826 S0 ($130,487,169) $0 ($9.867,907) (80)
Show payments INTO the plan as positive, and payments OUT of the plan as negative, so that the sum of (1) through (9) equals (10).
@) 2 3) “) ) ©6) (W] ®) © (10)
Benetit Payments
Attributable to Administrative
Reinstatement of Expenses
Fair Market Value of Other Payments to Plan Benefits Suspended (excluding amount  Investment Income Fair Market Value
Assets at Beginning ~ SFA Amount as of the SFA Withdrawal Liability (excluding financial Benefit Payments (should through the SFA owed PBGC under Based on SFA Interest of Assets at End of
Plan Year Start Date Plan Year End Date of Plan Year Measurement Date Contributions Payments and SFA) match total from Sheet 4-2) Measurement Date 4261 of ERISA) Rate Plan Year
07/01/2021 12/31/2021 $1,767,731 $97,988,851 $1,166,302 $425,510 $0 -$4,161,463 $0 -$206,000 $1,937,616 $98,918,548
01/01/2022 12/31/2022 $98,918,548 $2,275,035 $851,020 $0 -$8,456,277 $0 -$424,360 $3,816,281 $96,980,247
01/01/2023 12/31/2023 $96,980,247 $2,215,432 $851,020 $0 -$8,449,404 $0 -$437,091 $3,737,585 $94,897,789
01/01/2024 12/31/2024 $94,897,789 $2,157,419 $851,020 $0 -$8,478,497 $0 $3,652,349 $92,629,876
01/01/2025 12/31/2025 $92,629,876 $2,102,026 $851,020 $0 -$8,578,874 $0 $3,558,161 $90,098,498
01/01/2026 12/31/2026 $90,098,498 $2,048,527 $851,020 $0 -$8,580,965 $0 -$4717,621 $3,455,632 $87,395,091
01/01/2027 12/31/2027 $87,395,091 $1,997,074 $851,020 $0 -$8,550,312 $0 -$491,950 $3,346,976 $84,547,899
01/01/2028 12/31/2028 $84,547,899 $1,947,638 $851,020 S0 -$8,481,437 S0 -$506,709 $3,233,441 $81,591,852
01/01/2029 12/31/2029 $81,591,852 $1,898,461 $851,020 $0 -$8,394,654 $0 -$521,910 $3,115,944 $78,540,713
01/01/2030 12/31/2030 $78,540,713 $1,874,235 $753,020 S0 -$8,301,824 S0 -$537,567 $2,993,765 $75,322,342
01/01/2031 12/31/2031 $75,322,342 $1,849,883 $451,966 $0 -$8,185,224 $0 -$563,085 $2,862,220 $71,738,102
01/01/2032 12/31/2032 $71,738,102 $1,826,315 $451,966 N -$8,040,927 N -$579,978 $2,721,301 $68,116,780
01/01/2033 12/31/2033 $68,116,780 $1,802,524 $451,966 $0 -$7,878,419 $0 -$597,377 $2,579,289 $64,474,763
01/01/2034 12/31/2034 $64,474,763 $1,778,714 $234,302 $0 -$7,698,921 $0 -$615,298 $2,433,575 $60,607,135
01/01/2035 12/31/2035 $60,607,135 $1,755,515 $0 $0 -$7,494,694 $0 -$633,757 $2,279,138 $56,513,338
01/01/2036 12/31/2036 $56,513,338 $1,733,049 $0 $0 -$7,291,663 $0 -$652,770 $2,119,116 $52,421,069
01/01/2037 12/31/2037 $52,421,069 $1,711,455 $0 $0 -$7,063,272 $0 -$672,353 $1,959,721 $48,356,620
01/01/2038 12/31/2038 $48,356,620 $1,690,055 $0 $0 -$6,818,883 $0 -$692,524 $1,801,785 $44,337,053
01/01/2039 12/31/2039 $44,337,053 $1,669,551 $0 $0 -$6,570,194 $0 -$713,300 $1,645,745 $40,368,855
01/01/2040 12/31/2040 $40,368,855 $1,649,831 $0 $0 -$6,330,077 S0 -$734,699 $1,491,573 $36,445,483
01/01/2041 12/31/2041 $36,445,483 $1,630,738 $0 $0 -$6,084,628 $0 -$730,155 $1,339,796 $32,601,234
01/01/2042 12/31/2042 $32,601,234 $1,611,781 S0 S0 -$5,847,434 S0 -$701,692 $1,191,439 $28,855,327
01/01/2043 12/31/2043 $28,855,327 $1,593,182 $0 $0 -$5,599,452 $0 -$671,934 $1,047,284 $25,224,407
01/01/2044 12/31/2044 $25,224,407 $1,574,973 $0 $0 -$5,347,723 $0 -$641,727 $907,826 $21,717,756
01/01/2045 12/31/2045 $21,717,756 $1,557,454 $0 $0 -$5,112,819 $0 -$613,538 $772,944 $18,321,796
01/01/2046 12/31/2046 $18,321,796 $1,540,365 $0 $0 -$4,888,020 $0 -$586,562 $642,252 $15,029,831
01/01/2047 12/31/2047 $15,029,831 $1,523,386 $0 $0 -$4,669,893 $0 -$560,387 $515,559 $11,838,496
01/01/2048 12/31/2048 $11,838,496 $1,506,629 $0 $0 -$4.,468,444 $0 -$536,213 $392,491 $8,732,959
01/01/2049 12/31/2049 $8,732,959 $1,489,954 $0 $0 -$4,259,957 $0 -$511,195 $273,027 $5,724,788
01/01/2050 12/31/2050 $5,724,788 $1,473,746 $0 $0 -$4,052,760 $0 -$486,331 $157,435 $2,816,877
01/01/2051 12/31/2051 $2,816,877 $1,457,625 $0 $0 -$3,857,210 $0 -$462,865 $45,572 $0
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March 30, 2018

Board of Trustees

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
1907 Morris Avenue

Union, NJ 07083

Dear Trustees:

As required by ERISA Section 305 and Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 432, we have completed the Plan’s actuarial
status certification as of January 1, 2018. The attached exhibits outline the projections performed and the results of the various
tests required by the statute. These projections have been prepared based on the Actuarial Valuation as of January 1, 2017 and
in accordance with generally accepted actuarial principles and practices and a current understanding of the law. The
actuarial calculations were completed under the supervision of Joel R. Leary, ASA, FCA, MAAA, Vice President and Actuary.

As of January 1, 2018, the Plan is in critical and declining status.

This certification also notifies the IRS that the Plan is making the scheduled progress in meeting the requirements of its
rehabilitation plan. This certification is being filed with the Internal Revenue Service, pursuant to ERISA section 305(b)(3) and
IRC section 432(b)(3).

Segal Consulting (““Segal’’) does not practice law and, therefore, cannot and does not provide legal advice. Any statutory
interpretation on which the certification is based reflects Segal’s understanding as an actuarial firm. Due to the complexity of
the statute and the significance of its ramifications, Segal recommends that the Board of Trustees consult with legal counsel
when making any decisions regarding compliance with ERISA and the Internal Revenue Code.



We look forward to reviewing this certification with you at your next meeting and to answering any questions you may have.
We are available to assist the Trustees in communicating this information to plan stakeholders as well as in updating the
Rahabilitation Plan.

Sincerely,

Segal Consulting, a Member of the Segal Group

By:

Darrin Owens
Senior Vice President



Al Segal Consulting

March 30, 2018

Internal Revenue Service
Employee Plans Compliance Unit
Group 7602 (TEGE:EP:EPCU)
230 S. Dearborn Street

Room 1700 - 17th Floor
Chicago, IL 60604

To Whom It May Concern:

As required by ERISA Section 305 and the Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 432, we have completed the actuarial status
certification as of January 1, 2018 for the following plan:

Name of Plan: Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

Plan number: EIN 22-6172437 /PN 001

Plan sponsor: Board of Trustees, Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
Address: 1907 Morris Avenue, Union, NJ 07083

Phone number: 908.964.9177

As of January 1, 2018, the Plan is in critical and declining status.

This certification also notifies the IRS that the Plan is making the scheduled progress in meeting the requirements of its
rehabilitation plan.

If you have any questions on the attached certification, you may contact me at the following:

Segal Consulting

333 West 34th Street

New York, NY 10001

Phone number: 212.251.5000

IE)R. Leary%, !A, FUA, MAAA

Vice President and Actuary
Enrolled Actuary No. 17-06166

Sincerely,




Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2018 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN 22-6172437 /PN 001

March 30, 2018
Illustration Supporting Actuarial Certification of Status (Schedule MB, line 4b)

ACTUARIAL STATUS CERTIFICATION AS OF JANUARY 1, 2018 UNDER IRC SECTION 432

This is to certify that Segal Consulting, a Member of The Segal Group, Inc. (“Segal”) has prepared an actuarial status certification under
Internal Revenue Code Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan as of January 1, 2018 in accordance with generally accepted
actuarial principles and practices. It has been prepared at the request of the Board of Trustees to assist in administering the Fund and
meeting filing and compliance requirements under federal law. This certification may not otherwise be copied or reproduced in any form
without the consent of the Board of Trustees and may only be provided to other parties in its entirety.

The measurements shown in this actuarial certification may not be applicable for other purposes. Future actuarial measurements may
differ significantly from the current measurements presented in this report due to such factors as the following: plan experience differing
from that anticipated by the economic or demographic assumptions; changes in economic or demographic assumptions; increases or
decreases expected as part of the natural operation of the methodology used for these measurements (such as the end of an amortization
period or additional cost or contribution requirements based on the plan's funded status); differences in statutory interpretation and
changes in plan provisions or applicable law.

This certification is based on the January 1, 2017 actuarial valuation, dated February 5, 2018. This certification reflects the changes in the
law made by the Multiemployer Pension Reform Act of 2014 (MPRA). Additional assumptions required for the projections (including
those under MPRA), and sources of financial information used are summarized in Exhibit VI.

Segal Consulting does not practice law and, therefore, cannot and does not provide legal advice. Any statutory interpretations on which
this certification is based reflect Segal’s understanding as an actuarial firm.

This certification was based on the assumption that the Plan was qualified as a multiemployer plan for the year.

I am a member of the American Academy of Actuaries and | meet the Qualification Standards of the American Academy of Actuaries to
render the actuarial opinion herein. To the best of my knowledge, the information supplied in this actuarial certification is complete and
accurate. As required by IRC Section 432(b)(3)(B)(iii), the projected industry activity is based on information provided by the plan
sponsor. In addition, as allowed by IRC Section 432(b)(3)(B), in my opinion, the contributions used for Insolvency Projections are
reasonable. In my opinion, the projections are based on reasonable actuarial estimates, assumptions and methods that (other than projected
industry activity) offer my best estimate of anticipated experience under the Plan.

Vice President and Actuary
Enrolled Actuary No. 17-06166

3¢ Segal Consulting



Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2018 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN 22-6172437 /PN 001

Certificate Contents

EXHIBIT | Status Determination as of January 1, 2018

EXHIBIT 11 Summary of Actuarial Valuation Projections

EXHIBIT 111 Funding Standard Account Projection

EXHIBIT IV Funding Standard Account — Projected Bases Assumed Established After January 1, 2017
EXHIBIT V Solvency Projection

EXHIBIT VI Actuarial Assumptions and Methodology

3¢ Segal Consulting



Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2018 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN 22-6172437 /PN 001

EXHIBIT |
Status Determination as of January 1, 2018

Component  Final
Status Condition Result Result

Critical Status:
I. Initial critical status tests:

C1. A funding deficiency iS projected iN FOUR YEAIS? .......c.o ittt sttt s e bbb e b e e ne et e b e sbe e e e eneanas Yes Yes
C2. (&) A funding deficiency iS pProjected iN FIVE YEAIS, ..ottt ettt sttt b e b e b e e neanas Yes
(b) AND the present value of vested benefits for non-actives is more than present value of vested benefits for actives,............. Yes
(c) AND the normal cost plus interest on unfunded actuarial accrued liability (unit credit basis) is greater than contributions for
(o0 =] 0L =T L PP ROTUPRRPTURRPPION Yes Yes
C3. (@) A funding deficiency iS ProjeCted iN FIVE YEAIS, ......cc.civiiiiiiiieiei ettt sttt e bbbt et ere e b e besb s e e ans Yes
(b) AND the funded percentage iS 18SS than B5Y07........cc.ceiiiiie ettt ettt sttt e et e see et et e ne e b e aeseesee e e e ens Yes Yes
C4. (&) The funded percentage iS 18SS than G590, .........cii ittt ettt st et et e e e b e e b et e e et e e eneebesaeste b e e eneanas Yes
(b) AND the present value of assets plus contributions is less than the present value of benefit payments and administrative
EXPENSES OVEF SEVEIN YBAIS? ...viuvieteiteiureitesieastesteastestessseaseassestesseessesseessesteassesseassesbessssssesssessessssssesssessessesssessesssessensenssesseessenenns Yes Yes
C5. The present value of assets plus contributions is less than the present value of benefit payments and administrative expenses
OVET FIVE YBAIS? ...ttt ettt ettt s bttt b et e et et et e st e se e b e e be e b e s ess et e e b e e b e s e s b e s e e R e e Ee a4 et e s b e s b eR e e R e et e b e e e st et e e b e eb e et e e et eneeteebe e e Yes Yes
In Critical Status? (If CL-C5 S YES, TNEN YES) ...uiieiiiitiiiie ettt sttt sa et e st b e s e s e s e e b et e e besbeste b e e eneeteabesbennenes Yes
11. Determination of critical and declining status:
C6. (2) ANY Of (CL) throUG (C5) @8 YES? ... iuieieiiite ettt ettt ettt te e e et e bt teebe b e s e ese e b e ebeee e be e eme e b e ebeebeeeeneeneeneeaesbeneenseneaneanas Yes Yes
(b) AND EITHER Insolvency is projected within 15 years using assumptions described in Exhibit VI.B?.........ccccccooiiiinnns Yes Yes
(¢) OR
(i) The ratio of iNacCtives t0 aCtIVES IS At 1ASE 2 10 L, ...cviiveiveiiieeiiisie ettt st aeneste st b s ns e Yes
(i) AND insolvency is projected within 20 years using assumptions described in Exhibit VI.B?..........ccocooiiiiiiiiiine Yes Yes
(d) OR
(i) The funded percentage iS 1SS than B0UD, ..........oeiuiiuerieieieei ettt ettt sb e et et eebesbe st e e eneereabesbeseenee e ene e Yes
(i) AND insolvency is projected within 20 years using assumptions described in Exhibit VI.B? ......c..cccccocvviiiiiiiiiinennns Yes Yes
IN Critical aNd DECHNING STALUS?.......civiiiieiiiiiitee ettt ettt ettt e s b et et e s s ese e b e e b e s b e s esseseebeebeeb et e s e s s eseebesbesbe e enseseenenrens Yes

3¢ Segal Consulting



Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2018 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN 22-6172437 /PN 001

EXHIBIT I (continued)
Status Determination as of January 1, 2018

Component  Final

Status Condition Result Result
Endangered Status:
EL. (8) 1S NOLIN CIITICAI STALUS, ...e.eiueeteitiiteiteieee ettt sttt sttt e ettt be st e st e e e et e e b e b e eeen e e s e eReeEeebeebe e eme e R e e b e eeeebeseemeebeabeabeneeneeseaneatesaens No
(b) AND the funded percentage iS 18SS than 8007 .......cc.ciiiiiiirieieee ettt sttt sbe st e e ens e b e nesaesee e eneanas Yes No
E2. (8) 1S NOLIN CIITICAI STALUS, ... .. eueeteiteite sttt ettt sttt ettt ettt e st e e st e b e e b e b e ee e e e s e eReeEeeb e e b e neem e e b e e beeeeebeseemeebeabeabeaeeneeseaneabenaens No
(b) AND a funding deficiency is Projected iN SEVEN YEAIS? ......c.ccuierieriiieeiieiiesieieeeteseste e e e sbe st ste b et e etesbeste b e aeseetestesbeseenee Yes No
In Endangered Status? (Yes When €ither (EL) OF (E2) IS YES) ..uiiiiiiiiieieiiiisieseiet ettt sttt este st s te s sa s tasbeste st e s ensesassesressesens No
In Seriously Endangered Status? (Yes when BOTH (EL) and (E2) @re YES) ...cccoirieiiiirerieiienieieeete e sie e see et seeeesesneseesaen No
Neither Critical Status Nor Endangered Status:
Neither Critical NOr ENJANGEIEA STALUS?..... ..ottt sttt e be st e st e e e st ebeebeebese e e e s e e Rt ebesaeseeeensaseabeateabeseenearesneas No

This certification also notifies the IRS that the Plan is making the scheduled progress in meeting the requirements of its rehabilitation plan.
The annual standard for meeting the requirements of this Rehabilitation Plan is that the Fund will not be insolvent before the plan year

ending in 2018.

3¢ Segal Consulting



Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2018 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN 22-6172437 /PN 001

EXHIBIT I
Summary of Actuarial Valuation Projections

The actuarial factors as of January 1, 2018 (based on projections from the January 1, 2017 valuation certificate):

I.  Financial Information

1. Market value of assets $14,524,353
2. Actuarial value of assets 15,325,962
3. Reasonably anticipated contributions
a. Upcoming year 2,685,283
b. Present value for the next five years 11,293,834
c.  Present value for the next seven years 14,790,635
4. Reasonably anticipated withdrawal liability payments 821,220
5. Projected benefit payments 8,614,846
6. Projected administrative expenses (beginning of year) 544,855
Il. Liabilities
1. Present value of vested benefits for active participants 10,126,098
2. Present value of vested benefits for non-active participants 88,754,918
3. Total unit credit accrued liability 99,031,230
4.  Present value of payments Benefit Payments Administrative Expenses Total
a. Next five years $37,017,839 $2,505,546 $39,523,385
b. Next seven years 48,513,252 3,367,072 51,880,324
5. Unit credit normal cost plus expenses 951,803
6. Ratio of inactive participants to active participants 3.5837
I11. Funded Percentage (1.2)/(11.3) 15.5%
IV. Funding Standard Account
1. Credit Balance as of the end of prior year ($66,193,614)
2. Years to projected funding deficiency 0
V. Years to Projected Insolvency 3
5
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Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2018 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN 22-6172437 /PN 001

EXHIBIT 1lI
Funding Standard Account Projections

The table below presents the Funding Standard Account Projections for the Plan Years beginning January 1,

Year Beginning January 1,

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

1. Credit balance (BOY) ($56,663,599) ($66,193,614) ($76,230,731) ($86,976,350) ($92,020,711) ($97,446,301)
2. Interest on (1) (4,249,770) (4,964,521) (5,717,305) (6,523,226) (6,901,553) (7,308,473)
3. Normal cost 406,136 406,948 407,762 408,578 409,395 410,214
4. Administrative expenses 528,985 544,855 561,201 578,037 595,378 613,239
5. Net amortization charges 7,115,246 7,140,881 7,098,609 1,028,662 1,013,204 1,000,073
6. Interest on (3), (4) and (5) 603,778 606,951 605,068 151,147 151,349 151,764
7. Expected contributions 3,261,776 3,506,503 3,523,215 3,524,146 3,524,146 3,524,146
8. Interest on (7) 112,124 120,536 121111 121,143 121,143 121,143
9. Credit balance (EOQY): (1) +(2)-(3)-(4)-(5) - (6) +

™)+ (8) ($66,193,614) ($76,230,731) ($86,976,350) ($92,020,711) ($97,446,301) ($103,284,775)

2023 2024

1. Credit balance (BOY) ($103,284,775) ($109,581,794)
2. Interest on (1) (7,746,358) (8,218,635)
3. Normal cost 411,034 411,856
4. Administrative expenses 631,636 650,585
5. Net amortization charges 1,000,073 676,251
6. Interest on (3), (4) and (5) 153,207 130,402
7. Expected contributions 3,524,146 3,524,146
8. Interest on (7) 121,143 121,143
9. Credit balance (EOQY): (1) +(2)-(3)-(4)-(5)-(6) +

(Mn=+@® ($109,581,794) ($116,024,234)
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Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2018 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN 22-6172437 /PN 001

EXHIBIT IV
Funding Standard Account — Projected Bases Assumed Established After January 1, 2017

Schedule of Funding Standard Account Bases

Base Amortization Amortization
Type of Base Date Established Established Period Payment
Actuarial loss 01/01/2018 $243,273 15 $25,637
Actuarial loss 01/01/2019 739,734 15 77,956
Actuarial loss 01/01/2020 375,406 15 39,562
Actuarial gain 01/01/2021 (146,696) 15 (15,459)
Actuarial gain 01/01/2022 (124,577) 15 (13,128)
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Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2018 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN 22-6172437 /PN 001

EXHIBIT V
Solvency Projection

The table below presents the projected Market Value of Assets for the Plan Years beginning January 1, 2017 through 2020.

Year Beginning January 1,

2017 2018 2019 2020

1. Market Value at beginning of

year $18,271,197 $14,524,353 $9,726,607 $4,558,164
2. Contributions 3,261,776* 2,720,504 2,802,119 2,886,183
3. Withdrawal liability payments 0 821,220 821,220 821,220
4. Benefit payments 8,289,766 8,614,846 8,689,527 8,909,072
5. Administrative expenses 429,404 566,500 583,495 601,000
6. Interest earnings 1,710,550 841,876 481,240 109,679
7. Market Value at end of year:

(L)+(2)+(3)-(4)-(5)+(6) $14,524,353 $9,726,607 $4,558,164 ($1,134,826)

* Includes withdrawal liability payments

3¢ Segal Consulting



Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2018 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
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EXHIBIT VI

Actuarial Assumptions and Methodology

The actuarial assumptions and plan of benefits are as used in the January 1, 2017 actuarial valuation certificate, dated February 5, 2018,
except as specifically described below. We also assumed that experience would emerge as projected, except as described below. The
calculations are based on a current understanding of the requirements of ERISA Section 305 and IRC Section 432.

A. Actuarial Assumptions and Plan Provisions Except as Modified by Section B

Asset Information:

Projected Industry Activity:

Future Normal Costs:

The financial information as of December 31, 2017 was based on an unaudited financial
statement provided by the Fund Auditor.

For projections after that date, the assumed administrative expenses were increased by 3% per
year and the benefit payments were projected based on the January 1, 2017 actuarial valuation.
The projected net investment return was assumed to be 7.5% of the average market value of
assets for the 2018 - 2020 Plan Years. Any resulting investment gains or losses due to the
operation of the asset valuation method are amortized over 15 years in the Funding Standard
Account.

As required by Internal Revenue Code Section 432, assumptions with respect to projected
industry activity are based on information provided by the plan sponsor. Based on this
information, the number of active participants is assumed to remain level and, on the average,
contributions will be made for each active for 1,900 hours each year.

Based on the assumed industry activity and the unit credit cost method, we have assumed that the

Normal Cost will be the same as in the 2017 Plan year plus a 0.2% increase per year for
anticipated future mortality improvement from new younger participants replacing older
participants.

B.  Assumptions for Insolvency Projections

Assumptions for this purpose are the same as shown in Section A with the following exceptions:

It is assumed that all employers will continue to increase contribution rates as required by the Rehabilitation Plan.

8692076v1/13211.515
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Supplement to January 1, 2018 Actuarial Status Certification

Benefit Payments from Solvency Projection

Plan
Year Beginning Retirees and
January 1: Active Inactive Vested Beneficiaries New Entrants Total
2018 $192,774 $361,280 $8,060,792 $0 $8,614,846
2019 284,849 540,362 7,864,316 0 8,689,527
2020 414,142 843,475 7,651,455 0 8,909,072

Projected Withdrawal Liability Payments

Withdrawal liability payments of $821,220 for each plan year beginning January 1, 2018 — January 1, 2020 are included in this
certification and are attributable to previously withdrawn employers.

Y
Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 A E Segal



Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

Actuarial Certification of Plan Status as of
January 1, 2019 under IRC Section 432

Copyright © 2019 by The Segal Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
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333 WEST 34TH STREET, 3RD FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10001
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March 29, 2019

Board of Trustees

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
1907 Morris Avenue

Union, NJ 07083

Dear Trustees:

As required by ERISA Section 305 and Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 432, we have completed the Plan’s actuarial
status certification as of January 1, 2019. The attached exhibits outline the projections performed and the results of the various
tests required by the statute. These projections have been prepared based on the Actuarial Valuation as of January 1, 2018 and
in accordance with generally accepted actuarial principles and practices and a current understanding of the law. The
actuarial calculations were completed under the supervision of Joel R. Leary, ASA, FCA, MAAA and Enrolled Actuary.

As of January 1, 2019, the Plan is in critical and declining status.

This certification also notifies the IRS that the Plan is making the scheduled progress in meeting the requirements of its
rehabilitation plan, based on the annual standards in the rehabilitation plan. This certification is being filed with the Internal
Revenue Service, pursuant to ERISA section 305(b)(3) and IRC section 432(b)(3).

Segal Consulting (““Segal’”) does not practice law and, therefore, cannot and does not provide legal advice. Any statutory
interpretation on which the certification is based reflects Segal’s understanding as an actuarial firm. Due to the complexity of
the statute and the significance of its ramifications, Segal recommends that the Board of Trustees consult with legal counsel
when making any decisions regarding compliance with ERISA and the Internal Revenue Code.



We look forward to reviewing this certification with you at your next meeting and to answering any questions you may have.
We are available to assist the Trustees in communicating this information to plan stakeholders as well as in updatng the
Rehabilitation Plan.

Sincerely,
Segal Consulting, a Member of the Segal Group

W
By:

Darrin Owens
Senior Vice President




Al Segal Consulting

March 29, 2019

Internal Revenue Service
Employee Plans Compliance Unit
Group 7602 (TEGE:EP:EPCU)
230 S. Dearborn Street

Room 1700 - 17th Floor
Chicago, IL 60604

To Whom It May Concern:

As required by ERISA Section 305 and the Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 432, we have completed the actuarial status
certification as of January 1, 2019 for the following plan:

Name of Plan: Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

Plan number: EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001

Plan sponsor: Board of Trustees, Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
Address: 1907 Morris Avenue, Union, NJ 07083

Phone number: 908.964.9177

As of January 1, 2019, the Plan is in critical and declining status..

This certification also notifies the IRS that the Plan is making the scheduled progress in meeting the requirements of its
rehabilitation plan.

If you have any questions on the attached certification, you may contact me at the following:

Segal Consulting

333 West 34th Street

New York, NY 10001

Phone number: 212.251.5000

Sincerely,

%ﬁa‘a@, SA, FAR, MAAA

Vice President and Actuary
Enrolled Actuary No. 17-06166



Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2019 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001

March 29, 2019

Illustration Supporting Actuarial Certification of Status (Schedule MB, line 4b)
ACTUARIAL STATUS CERTIFICATION AS OF JANUARY 1, 2019 UNDER IRC SECTION 432

This is to certify that Segal Consulting, a Member of The Segal Group, Inc. (“Segal”) has prepared an actuarial status certification under
Internal Revenue Code Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan as of January 1, 2019 in accordance with generally accepted
actuarial principles and practices. It has been prepared at the request of the Board of Trustees to assist in administering the Fund and
meeting filing and compliance requirements under federal law. This certification may not otherwise be copied or reproduced in any form
without the consent of the Board of Trustees and may only be provided to other parties in its entirety.

The measurements shown in this actuarial certification may not be applicable for other purposes. Future actuarial measurements may
differ significantly from the current measurements presented in this report due to such factors as the following: plan experience differing
from that anticipated by the economic or demographic assumptions; changes in economic or demographic assumptions; increases or
decreases expected as part of the natural operation of the methodology used for these measurements (such as the end of an amortization
period or additional cost or contribution requirements based on the plan's funded status); differences in statutory interpretation and
changes in plan provisions or applicable law.

This certification is based on the January 1, 2018 actuarial valuation, dated December 20, 2018. This certification reflects the changes in
the law made by the Multiemployer Pension Reform Act of 2014 (MPRA). Additional assumptions required for the projections (including
those under MPRA), and sources of financial information used are summarized in Exhibit VI.

Segal Consulting does not practice law and, therefore, cannot and does not provide legal advice. Any statutory interpretation on which this
certification is based reflect Segal’s understanding as an actuarial firm.

This certification was based on the assumption that the Plan was qualified as a multiemployer plan for the year.

I am a member of the American Academy of Actuaries and | meet the Qualification Standards of the American Academy of Actuaries to
render the actuarial opinion herein. To the best of my knowledge, the information supplied in this actuarial certification is complete and
accurate. As required by IRC Section 432(b)(3)(B)(iii), the projected industry activity is based on information provided by the plan
sponsor. In addition, as allowed by IRC Section 432(b)(3)(B), in my opinion, the contributions used for Insolvency Projections are
reasonable. In my opinion, the projections are based on reasonable actuarial estimates, assumptions and methods that (other than projected
industry activity) offer my best estimate of anticipated experience under the Plan.

Vice President and Actuary
Enrolled Actuary No. 17-06166
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Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2019 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001

EXHIBIT |
Status Determination as of January 1, 2019

Component  Final
Status Condition Result Result

Critical Status:
I. Initial critical status tests:

C1. A funding deficiency iS projected iN FOUR YEAIS? .......c.o ittt sttt s e bbb e b e e ne et e b e sbe e e e eneanas Yes Yes
C2. (a) A funding deficiency iS Projected iN FIVE YEAIS, ..ottt ettt st b e et b e bbb e anas Yes
(b) AND the present value of vested benefits for non-actives is more than present value of vested benefits for actives,............. Yes
(c) AND the normal cost plus interest on unfunded actuarial accrued liability (unit credit basis) is greater than contributions for
(o0 =] 0L =T L PP ROTUPRRPTURRPPION Yes Yes
C3. (@) A funding deficiency iS ProjeCted iN FIVE YEAIS, ......cc.ciiiiiiiiiieie ettt e ettt e et ete e b et b neens Yes
(b) AND the funded percentage iS 18SS than B5Y07........cc.ceiiiiie ettt ettt sttt e et e see et et e ne e b e aeseesee e e e ens Yes Yes
C4. (&) The funded percentage iS 18SS than G590, .........cii ittt ettt st et et e e e b e e b et e e et e e eneebesaeste b e e eneanas Yes
(b) AND the present value of assets plus contributions is less than the present value of benefit payments and administrative
EXPENSES OVEF SEVEIN YBAIS? ...viuvieteiteiureitesieastesteastestessseaseassestesseessesseessesteassesseassesbessssssesssessessssssesssessessesssessesssessensenssesseessenenns Yes Yes

C5. The present value of assets plus contributions is less than the present value of benefit payments and administrative expenses
OVET FIVE YBAIS? ...ttt ettt ettt s bttt b et e et et et e st e se e b e e be e b e s ess et e e b e e b e s e s b e s e e R e e Ee a4 et e s b e s b eR e e R e et e b e e e st et e e b e eb e et e e et eneeteebe e e Yes Yes

3¢ Segal Consulting



Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2019 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001

EXHIBIT I (continued)
Status Determination as of January 1, 2019

Component  Final

Status Condition Result Result
In Critical Status? (1T CL-C5 iS YES, TNEN YES) ...i.uiuiciiiiiitiitiiteieit ettt ettt e bbb e b e st e beebe s be s et e e es e e te e b et et e st eseebesbesbessenteraanea Yes
11. Determination of critical and declining status:
C6. (2) ANY Of (CL) throUG (C5) @8 YES? ... iuieieiteiteiteie ettt ettt e e ettt aeete s ae b e e eseebeebeee e b e e eatebeebesbeaeeneeseeneebesbeneenseneaneanas Yes Yes
(b) AND EITHER Insolvency is projected within 15 years using assumptions described in Exhibit VI.B?.........ccccooiiiennnn. Yes Yes
(¢) OR
(i) The ratio of iNAcCtives t0 aCtIVES IS At 1EASE 2 10 L, ..ecviiveiveiiieieiti ittt st e et eese st st sbe e s e Yes
(i) AND insolvency is projected within 20 years using assumptions described in Exhibit VI.B?..........cccoociiiiiiniiencnnn Yes Yes
(d) OR
(i) The funded percentage iS 1855 than 80U0,..........ccuiuiiuiriiieiiieeste sttt sttt ettt e e et e reebesbesre b e s ene e Yes
(i) AND insolvency is projected within 20 years using assumptions described in Exhibit VI.B? .........ccccovevvivviinicieniennn, Yes Yes
IN Critical aNd DECIHNING STALUS?.......cviiiiiiiiiiteiei ettt ettt e e e st e te s b e st e b e s s e seebeeseebeabesbe b e e eseebeebesbessesbe s ensesaabesbesseten Yes
4
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Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2019 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
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EXHIBIT I (continued)
Status Determination as of January 1, 2019

Component  Final

Status Condition Result Result
Endangered Status:

EL. (8) 1S NOLIN CIITICAI STALUS, ...e.eiueeteitiiteiteieee ettt sttt sttt e ettt be st e st e e e et e e b e b e eeen e e s e eReeEeebeebe e eme e R e e b e eeeebeseemeebeabeabeneeneeseaneatesaens No

(b) AND the funded percentage iS 18SS than 8007 .......cc.ciiiiiiirieieee ettt sttt sbe st e e ens e b e nesaesee e eneanas Yes No
E2. (8) 1S NOLIN CIITICAI STALUS, ... .. eueeteiteite sttt ettt sttt ettt ettt e st e e st e b e e b e b e ee e e e s e eReeEeeb e e b e neem e e b e e beeeeebeseemeebeabeabeaeeneeseaneabenaens No

(b) AND a funding deficiency is Projected iN SEVEN YEAIS? ......c.ccuierieriiieeiieiiesieieeeteseste e e e sbe st ste b et e etesbeste b e aeseetestesbeseenee Yes No
In Endangered Status? (Yes When €ither (EL) OF (E2) IS YES) ...uiiiiiiiieiiiiisiesesieit et sttt a et ste e teabesbesbesaensesaasesressenens No
In Seriously Endangered Status? (Yes when BOTH (E1) and (E2) are Yes, unless (E3) iS alSO Y€S) ..cccccvverrrinicieiinieniieieieae No

Neither Critical Status Nor Endangered Status:
Neither Critical NOr ENJANGEIEA STATUS?..... ..ottt ettt sttt sttt e b e ee st e e e st e beebeebese e e e e eReebesbeseeeeneaseabesbeabeseeneareaneas No

This certification also notifies the IRS that the Plan is making the scheduled progress in meeting the requirements of its rehabilitation plan.
The annual standard for meeting the requirements of this rehabilitation plan is that the fund will not be insolvent before the plan year

ending in 2018.
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EXHIBIT I
Summary of Actuarial Valuation Projections

The actuarial factors as of January 1, 2019 (based on projections from the January 1, 2018 valuation certificate):
. Financial Information

1. Market value of assets $9,459,709
2. Actuarial value of assets 10,292,424
3. Reasonably anticipated contributions
a. Upcoming year 3,571,219
b. Present value for the next five years 11,774,519
c.  Present value for the next seven years 15,438,951
4. Reasonably anticipated withdrawal liability payments 821,220
5. Projected benefit payments 8,688,133
6. Projected administrative expenses (beginning of year) 544,855
Il. Liabilities
1. Present value of vested benefits for active participants 10,808,060
2. Present value of vested benefits for non-active participants 86,280,059
3. Total unit credit accrued liability 97,214,079
4.  Present value of payments Benefit Payments Administrative Expenses Total
a. Next five years $37,051,378 $2,505,546 $39,556,924
b. Next seven years 48,469,501 3,367,072 51,836,573
5. Unit credit normal cost plus expenses 907,626
6. Ratio of inactive participants to active participants 3.7089
I11. Funded Percentage (1.2)/(11.3) 10.59%
IV. Funding Standard Account
1. Credit Balance as of the end of prior year ($76,031,967)
2. Years to projected funding deficiency 0
V. Years to Projected Insolvency 2
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EXHIBIT 1lI
Funding Standard Account Projections

Year Beginning January 1,

2018 2019 2020
1. Credit balance (BOY) ($66,107,604) ($76,031,967) ($86,529,657)
2. Interest on (1) (4,958,070) (5,702,398) (6,489,724)
3. Normal cost 362,048 362,772 363,498
4. Administrative expenses 528,985 544,855 561,201
5. Net amortization charges 7,036,506 6,989,370 943,832
6. Interest on (3), (4) and (5) 594,565 592,275 140,140
7. Expected contributions 3,437,642 3,571,219 3,653,719
8. Interest on (7) 118,169 122,761 125,597
9. Credit balance (EOY): (1) +(2)-(3)-(4)-(5)-(6) + (76,031,967) (86,529,657) (91,248,736)

N +@

3¢ Segal Consulting



Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2019 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001

EXHIBIT IV
Funding Standard Account — Projected Bases Assumed Established After January 1, 2018

Schedule of Funding Standard Account Bases

Base Amortization Amortization
Type of Base Date Established Established Period Payment
Actuarial loss 01/01/2019 $693,608 15 $73,095
Actuarial loss 01/01/2020 607,020 15 63,970

3¢ Segal Consulting



Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2019 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001

EXHIBIT V
Solvency Projection

The table below presents the projected Market Value of Assets for the Plan Years beginning January 1, 2018 through 2020.

Year Beginning January 1,

2018 2019 2020
1. Market Value at beginning of year $14,568,901 $9,459,709 $4,236,359
2. Contributions 3,437,642 2,749,999 2,832,499
3. Withdrawal liability payments - 821,220 821,220
4. Benefit payments 8,202,040 8,688,133 8,845,899
5. Administrative expenses 332,198 566,500 583,495
6. Interest earnings (12,596) 460,064 64,163
7. Market Value at end of year: 9,459,709 4,236,359 (1,475,153)

D+2)+@3)-(4)-(5)+(6)

3¢ Segal Consulting



Actuarial Status Certification as of January 1, 2019 under IRC Section 432 for the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001

EXHIBIT VI
Actuarial Assumptions and Methodology

The actuarial assumptions and plan of benefits are as used in the January 1, 2018 actuarial valuation certificate, dated December 20, 2018,
except as specifically described below. We also assumed that experience would emerge as projected, except as described below. The
calculations are based on a current understanding of the requirements of ERISA Section 305 and IRC Section 432.

A. Actuarial Assumptions and Plan Provisions Except as Modified by Section B

Asset Information: The financial information as of December 31, 2018 was based on an unaudited financial
statement provided by the Fund Auditor.

For projections after that date, the assumed administrative expenses were increased by 3% per
year and the benefit payments were projected based on the January 1, 2018 actuarial valuation.
The projected net investment return was assumed to be 7.5% of the average market value of
assets for the 2019 - 2020 Plan Years. Any resulting investment gains or losses due to the
operation of the asset valuation method are amortized over 15 years in the Funding Standard
Account.

Projected Industry Activity: As required by Internal Revenue Code Section 432, assumptions with respect to projected
industry activity are based on information provided by the plan sponsor. Based on this
information, the number of active participants is assumed to remain level and, on the average,
contributions will be made for each active for 1,900 hours each year.

Future Normal Costs: Based on the assumed industry activity and the unit credit cost method, we have assumed that the
Normal Cost will be the same as in the 2018 plan year plus a 0.2% increase per year for
anticipated future mortality improvement from new younger participants replacing older
participants.

B. Assumptions for Insolvency Projections
Assumptions for this purpose are the same as shown in Section A with the following exceptions:

It is assumed that all employers will continue to increase contribution rates as required by the Rehabilitation Plan.

8881216v1/13211.001
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Supplement to January 1, 2019 Actuarial Status Certification

Benefit Payments from Solvency Projection

Plan
Year Beginning Retirees and
January 1: Active Inactive Vested Beneficiaries New Entrants Total
2019 $205,710 $526,038 $7,956,385 $0 $8,688,133
2020 341,365 765,637 7,738,897 0 8,845,899

Projected Withdrawal Liability Payments

Withdrawal liability payments of $821,220 for each plan year beginning January 1, 2019 — January 1, 2020 are included in this
certification and are attributable to previously withdrawn employers.

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 % Segal



Teamsters Local 408
Pension Fund

Actuarial Certification of Plan Status under
IRC Section 432

As of January 1, 2020

© 2020 by The Segal Group, Inc. All rights reserved.

Segal




S eg a I 333 WEST 34TH STREET

SEGALCO.COM
T

March 30, 2020

Board of Trustees

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
1907 Morris Avenue

Union, NJ 07083

Dear Trustees:

As required by ERISA Section 305 and Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 432, we have completed the Plan’s actuarial status
certification as of January 1, 2020. The attached exhibits outline the projections performed and the results of the various tests
required by the statute. These projections have been prepared based on the Actuarial Valuation as of January 1, 2018 and in
accordance with generally accepted actuarial principles and practices and a current understanding of the law. The actuarial
calculations were completed under the supervision of Joel R. Leary, ASA, FCA, MAAA, and Enrolled Actuary.

As of January 1, 2020, the Plan is in critical and declining status.

This certification also notifies the IRS that the Plan is making the scheduled progress in meeting the requirements of its rehabilitation
plan, based on the annual standards in the rehabilitation plan. This certification is being filed with the Internal Revenue Service,
pursuant to ERISA section 305(b)(3) and IRC section 432(b)(3).

Segal does not practice law and, therefore, cannot and does not provide legal advice. Any statutory interpretation on which the
certification is based reflects Segal’s understanding as an actuarial firm. Due to the complexity of the statute and the significance of
its ramifications, Segal recommends that the Board of Trustees consult with legal counsel when making any decisions regarding
compliance with ERISA and the Internal Revenue Code.



Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
March 30, 2020
Page 2

We look forward to reviewing this certification with you at your next meeting and to answering any questions you may have. We are
available to assist the Trustees in communicating this information to plan stakeholders as well as in updating the Rehabilitation Plan.

Sincerely,
Segal

“Darrin Owens
Senior Vice President

5% Segal



Segal

March 30, 2020

Internal Revenue Service
Employee Plans Compliance Unit
Group 7602 (TEGE:EP:EPCU)
230 S. Dearborn Street

Room 1700 - 17th Floor

Chicago, IL 60604

To Whom It May Concern:

As required by ERISA Section 305 and the Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 432, we have completed the actuarial status
certification as of January 1, 2020 for the following plan:

Name of Plan: Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

Plan number: EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001

Plan sponsor: Board of Trustees, Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
Address: 1907 Morris Avenue, Union, NJ 07083

Phone number: 908.964.9177

As of January 1, 2020, the Plan is in critical and declining status.

This certification also notifies the IRS that the Plan is making the scheduled progress in meeting the requirements of its rehabilitation
plan.

If you have any questions on the attached certification, you may contact me at the following:

Segal

333 West 34th Street

New York, NY 10001

Phone number: 212.251.5000

Sincerely,

J . Leary,iéA, fA, MAAA

Vice President and Actuary
Enrolled Actuary No. 17-06166

Segal



Actuarial status certification as of January 1, 2020 under IRC Section 432
March 30, 2020
[lustration Supporting Actuarial Certification of Status (Schedule MB, line 4b)

This is to certify that Segal has prepared an actuarial status certification under Internal Revenue Code Section 432 for the Teamsters
Local 408 Pension Plan as of January 1, 2020 in accordance with generally accepted actuarial principles and practices. It has been
prepared at the request of the Board of Trustees to assist in administering the Fund and meeting filing and compliance requirements
under federal law. This certification may not otherwise be copied or reproduced in any form without the consent of the Board of
Trustees and may only be provided to other parties in its entirety.

The measurements shown in this actuarial certification may not be applicable for other purposes. Future actuarial measurements
may differ significantly from the current measurements presented in this report due to such factors as the following: plan experience
differing from that anticipated by the economic or demographic assumptions; changes in economic or demographic assumptions;
increases or decreases expected as part of the natural operation of the methodology used for these measurements (such as the end
of an amortization period or additional cost or contribution requirements based on the plan's funded status); differences in statutory
interpretation and changes in plan provisions or applicable law.

This certification is based on the January 1, 2018 actuarial valuation, dated December 20, 2018, and participant data as of January
1, 2019. This certification reflects the changes in the law made by the Multiemployer Pension Reform Act of 2014 (MPRA). Additional
assumptions required for the projections and sources of financial information used are summarized in Exhibit VI.

Segal does not practice law and, therefore, cannot and does not provide legal advice. Any statutory interpretation on which this
certification is based reflect Segal’'s understanding as an actuarial firm.

This certification was based on the assumption that the Plan was qualified as a multiemployer plan for the year.

I am a member of the American Academy of Actuaries and | meet the Qualification Standards of the American Academy of Actuaries
to render the actuarial opinion herein. To the best of my knowledge, the information supplied in this actuarial certification is complete
and accurate. As required by IRC Section 432(b)(3)(B)(iii), the projected industry activity is based on information provided by the plan
sponsor. In my opinion, the projections are based on reasonable actuarial estimates, assumptions and methods that (other than
projected industry activity) offer my best estimate of anticipated experience under the Plan.

s

Joel R. Leary, ASA, FCA, MAAA
EA# 17-06166
Title Vice President and Actuary
Email jleary@segalco.com

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 Segal 1
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| Actuarial Status Certification under IRC Section 432

Exhibit I

Status Determination as of January 1, 2020

Component Final
Status Condition Result Result
Critical Status:
I. Initial critical status tests:
C1. A funding deficiency is projected in four years? Yes Yes
C2. (a) A funding deficiency is projected in five years, Yes
(b) AND the present value of vested benefits for non-actives is more than present value of Yes
vested benefits for actives,
(c) AND the normal cost plus interest on unfunded actuarial accrued liability (unit credit basis) is Yes Yes
greater than contributions for current year?
C3. (a) A funding deficiency is projected in five years, Yes
(b) AND the funded percentage is less than 65%7? Yes Yes
C4. (a) The funded percentage is less than 65%, Yes
(b) AND the present value of assets plus contributions is less than the present value of benefit Yes Yes
payments and administrative expenses over seven years?
C5. The present value of assets plus contributions is less than the present value of benefit payments Yes Yes
and administrative expenses over five years?
In Critical Status? (If C1-C5 is Yes, then Yes) Yes
Il. Determination of critical and declining status:
C6. (a) Any of (C1) through (C5) are Yes? Yes Yes
(b) AND EITHER Insolvency is projected within 15 years? Yes Yes
(c) OR
(i) The ratio of inactives to actives is at least 2 to 1, Yes
(i) AND insolvency is projected within 20 years? Yes Yes

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 ‘Vr Segal 3



| Actuarial Status Certification under IRC Section 432

Component Final
Status Condition Result Result
(d) OR
(i) The funded percentage is less than 80%, Yes
(i) AND insolvency is projected within 20 years? Yes Yes
In Critical and Declining Status? Yes
Endangered Status:
El. (a) Is notin critical status, No
(b) AND the funded percentage is less than 80%? Yes No
E2. (a) Is notin critical status, No
(b) AND a funding deficiency is projected in seven years? Yes No
In Endangered Status? (Yes when either (E1) or (E2) is Yes) No
In Seriously Endangered Status? (Yes when BOTH (E1) and (E2) are Yes) No
Neither Critical Status Nor Endangered Status
Neither Critical nor Endangered Status? No

This certification also notifies the IRS that the Plan is making the scheduled progress in meeting the requirements of its rehabilitation plan.
The annual standard for meeting the requirements of this rehabilitation plan is that the fund will not be insolvent before the plan year ending
in 2018.

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 ‘Vr Segal 4



| Actuarial Status Certification under IRC Section 432

Exhibit II
Summary of Actuarial Valuation Projections

The actuarial factors as of January 1, 2020 (based on projections from the January 1, 2018 valuation certificate):

I.  Financial Information

1. Market value of assets $5,210,402
2. Actuarial value of assets 5,120,910
3. Reasonably anticipated contributions (including withdrawal liability payments)
a. Upcoming year 3,374,212
b. Present value for the next five years 15,296,785
c. Present value for the next seven years 20,623,495
4. Reasonably anticipated withdrawal liability payments 821,220
5. Projected benefit payments 8,741,204
6. Projected administrative expenses (beginning of year) 403,365
Il. Liabilities
Present value of vested benefits for active participants 18,837,654
2. Present value of vested benefits for non-active participants 118,528,560
3. Total unit credit accrued liability 137,616,510
4. Present value of payments Benefit Payments Administrative Expenses Total
a. Nextfive years $40,041,045 $1,978,412 $42,019,457
b. Next seven years 54,129,418 2,743,401 56,872,819
5. Unit credit normal cost plus expenses 1,064,800
6. Ratio of inactive participants to active participants 3.8789
Ill. Funded Percentage (1.2)/(11.3) 3.7%
IV. Funding Standard Account
1. Credit Balance as of the end of prior -$87,726,249
year
2. Years to projected funding deficiency

VI. Years to Projected Insolvency

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001
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Exhibit III
Funding Standard Account Projections

The table below presents the Funding Standard Account Projections for the Plan Years beginning January 1.

Year Beginning January 1,

2019 2020
1. Credit balance (BOY) -$75,947,764 -$87,726,249
2. Interest on (1) -3,037,911 -3,509,050
3. Normal cost 660,115 661,435
4. Administrative expenses 391,617 403,365
5. Net amortization charges 10,576,855 4,504,501
6. Interest on (3), (4) and (5) 465,143 222,772
7. Expected contributions 3,292,788 3,374,212
8. Interest on (7) 60,368 61,861
10. Credit balance (EQY): (1) +(2) - (3) — (4) - -$87,726,249 -$93,591,299

®)-®)+ (@) +((®

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 ‘VY Segal 6



Exhibit IV
Funding Standard Account — Projected Bases Assumed Established after January 1, 2018

Schedule of Funding Standard Account Bases

Base Amortization Amortization

Type of Base Date Established Established Period Payment
Actuarial gain 01/01/2019 -$179,268 15 -$15,503
Assumption change 01/01/2019 43,191,995 15 3,735,323
Actuarial loss 01/01/2020 429,613 15 37,154

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 ‘VY Segal 7



Exhibit V
Solvency Projections

The table below presents the projected Market Value of Assets for the Plan Years beginning January 1, 2019 through
January 1, 2020.

Year Beginning January 1,

2019 2020
1. Market Value at beginning of year $9,476,719 $5,210,402
2. Contributions 3,292,788 2,552,992
3. Withdrawal liability payments - 821,220
4. Benefit payments 7,964,706 8,741,204
5. Administrative expenses 345,165 412,000
6. Interest earnings 750,766 73,384
7. Market Value at end of year: (1)+(2)+(3)- $5,210,402 -$495,206

(4)-(5)+(6)

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 ‘VY Segal 8



Exhibit VI

Actuarial Assumptions and Methodology

The actuarial assumptions and plan of benefits are as used in the January 1, 2018 actuarial valuation certificate, dated December 20, 2018,
except as specifically described below. We also assumed that experience would emerge as projected, except as described below. The
calculations are based on a current understanding of the requirements of ERISA Section 305 and IRC Section 432.

Actuarial Assumptions and Data

Data:

Participant data as of January 1, 2019

Mortality Rates:

Non-annuitant: RP-2006 Employee Mortality Table with generational projection using Scale MP-2019
Annuitant: RP-2006 Healthy Annuitant Mortality Table with generational projection using Scale MP-2019
Disabled Annuitant: RP-2006 Disabled Retiree Mortality Table with generational projection using Scale MP-2019

Net Investment
Return:

4.00%

Annual
Administrative
Expenses:

$400,000 for the year beginning January 1, 2019 (equivalent to $391,617 payable at the beginning of the year)

Asset Information:

The financial information as of December 31, 2019 was based on an unaudited financial statement provided by the Fund
Auditor.

For projections after that date, the assumed administrative expenses were increased by 3% per year and the benefit payments
were projected based on the January 1, 2018 actuarial valuation adjusted to reflect the changes above. The projected net
investment return was assumed to be 4.0% of the average market value of assets for the 2020 Plan Year. Any resulting
investment gains or losses due to the operation of the asset valuation method are amortized over 15 years in the Funding
Standard Account.

Projected Industry
Activity:

As required by Internal Revenue Code Section 432, assumptions with respect to projected industry activity are based on
information provided by the plan sponsor. Based on this information, the number of active participants is assumed to remain
level and, on the average, contributions will be made for each active for 1,900 hours each year.

Future Normal
Costs:

Based on the assumed industry activity and the unit credit cost method, we have assumed that the Normal Cost will be the
same as in the 2019 plan year plus a 0.2% increase per year for anticipated future mortality improvement from new younger
participants replacing older participants.

9087326v1/13211.515
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Supplement to January 1, 2020 Actuarial Status Certification

Benefit Payments from Solvency Projection

Plan
Year Beginning Retirees and
January 1: Active Inactive Vested Beneficiaries New Entrants Total
2020 $254,600 $634,457 $7,852,147 $0 $8,741,204

Projected Withdrawal Liability Payments

Withdrawal liability payments of $821,220 for the plan year beginning January 1, 2020 are included in this certification and are
attributable to previously withdrawn employers.

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 % Segal
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333 West 34th Street, 3rd Floor
Se a I New York, NY 10001-2402
segalco.com

T 212.251.5000

March 31, 2021

Board of Trustees

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
1907 Morris Avenue

Union, NJ 07083

Dear Trustees:

As required by ERISA Section 305 and Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 432, we have completed the Plan’s actuarial status
certification as of January 1, 2021 in accordance with the Multiemployer Pension Reform Act of 2014 (MPRA). The attached exhibits
outline the projections performed and the results of the various tests required by the statute. These projections have been prepared
based on the Actuarial Valuation as of January 1, 2020 and in accordance with generally accepted actuarial principles and practices
and a current understanding of the law. The actuarial calculations were completed under the supervision of Joel R. Leary, ASA, FCA,
MAAA, Vice President and Actuary.

As of January 1, 2021, the Plan is in critical and declining status.

This certification also notifies the IRS that the Plan is making the scheduled progress in meeting the requirements of its rehabilitation
plan, based on the annual standards in the rehabilitation plan. This certification is being filed with the Internal Revenue Service,
pursuant to ERISA section 305(b)(3) and IRC section 432(b)(3).

Segal does not practice law and, therefore, cannot and does not provide legal advice. Any statutory interpretation on which the
certification is based reflects Segal’s understanding as an actuarial firm. Due to the complexity of the statute and the significance of
its ramifications, Segal recommends that the Board of Trustees consult with legal counsel when making any decisions regarding
compliance with ERISA and the Internal Revenue Code.



We look forward to reviewing this certification with you at your next meeting and to answering any questions you may have. We are
available to assist the Trustees in communicating this information to plan stakeholders as well as in updating the Rehabilitation Plan.

Sincerely,
Segal

/Darrin Owens
Senior Vice President

5% Segal



Segal
March 31, 2021

Internal Revenue Service
Employee Plans Compliance Unit
Group 7602 (TEGE:EP:EPCU)
230 S. Dearborn Street

Room 1700 - 17th Floor
Chicago, IL 60604

To Whom It May Concern:

As required by ERISA Section 305 and the Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 432, we have completed the actuarial status
certification as of January 1, 2021 for the following plan:

Name of Plan: Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

Plan number: EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001

Plan sponsor: Board of Trustees, Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
Address: 1907 Morris Avenue, Union, NJ 07083

Phone number: 908.964.9177

As of January 1, 2021, the Plan is in critical and declining status.

This certification also notifies the IRS that the Plan is making the scheduled progress in meeting the requirements of its rehabilitation
plan.

If you have any questions on the attached certification, you may contact me at the following:
Segal
333 West 34th Street, 3rd Floor

New York, NY 10001-2402
Phone number: 212.251.5000

Sincerely,

J%R. Leary, ASA, !CA, MAAA

Vice President and Actuary
Enrolled Actuary No. 20-06166

Segal



Actuarial status certification as of January 1, 2021 under IRC Section 432
March 31, 2021

[lustration Supporting Actuarial Certification of Status (Schedule MB, line 4b)

This is to certify that Segal has prepared an actuarial status certification under Internal Revenue Code Section 432 for the Teamsters
Local 408 Pension Plan as of January 1, 2021 in accordance with generally accepted actuarial principles and practices. It has been
prepared at the request of the Board of Trustees to assist in administering the Fund and meeting filing and compliance requirements
under federal law. This certification may not otherwise be copied or reproduced in any form without the consent of the Board of
Trustees and may only be provided to other parties in its entirety.

The measurements shown in this actuarial certification may not be applicable for other purposes. Future actuarial measurements
may differ significantly from the current measurements presented in this report due to such factors as the following: plan experience
differing from that anticipated by the economic or demographic assumptions; changes in economic or demographic assumptions;
increases or decreases expected as part of the natural operation of the methodology used for these measurements (such as the end
of an amortization period or additional cost or contribution requirements based on the plan's funded status); differences in statutory
interpretation and changes in plan provisions or applicable law.

This certification is based on the preliminary January 1, 2020 actuarial valuation. This certification reflects the changes in the law
made by the Multiemployer Pension Reform Act of 2014 (MPRA). Additional assumptions required for the projections (including
those under MPRA), and sources of financial information used are summarized in Exhibit VI.

Segal does not practice law and, therefore, cannot and does not provide legal advice. Any statutory interpretation on which this
certification is based reflects Segal’s understanding as an actuarial firm.

This certification was based on the assumption that the Plan was qualified as a multiemployer plan for the year.

| am a member of the American Academy of Actuaries and | meet the Qualification Standards of the American Academy of Actuaries
to render the actuarial opinion herein. To the best of my knowledge, the information supplied in this actuarial certification is complete
and accurate. As required by IRC Section 432(b)(3)(B)(iii), the projected industry activity is based on information provided by the plan
sponsor. In my opinion, the projections are based on reasonable actuarial estimates, assumptions and methods that (other than
projected industry activity) offer my best estimate of anticipated experience under the Plan.

=

Joel R. Leary, ASA, FCA, MAAA

EA# 20-06166
Title Vice President and Actuary
Email jleary@segalco.com

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 Segal 1
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| Actuarial Status Certification under IRC Section 432

Exhibit I

Status Determination as of January 1, 2021

Component Final
Status Condition Result Result
Critical Status:
I. Initial critical status tests:
C1. A funding deficiency is projected in four years (ignoring any amortization extensions)? Yes Yes
C2. (a) A funding deficiency is projected in five years (ignoring any amortization extensions), Yes
(b) AND the present value of vested benefits for non-actives is more than present value of Yes
vested benefits for actives,
(c) AND the normal cost plus interest on unfunded actuarial accrued liability (unit credit basis) is Yes Yes
greater than contributions for current year?
C3. (a) A funding deficiency is projected in five years (ignoring any amortization extensions), Yes
(b) AND the funded percentage is less than 65%7? Yes Yes
C4. (a) The funded percentage is less than 65%, Yes
(b) AND the present value of assets plus contributions is less than the present value of benefit Yes Yes
payments and administrative expenses over seven years?
C5. The present value of assets plus contributions is less than the present value of benefit payments Yes Yes
and administrative expenses over five years?
In Critical Status? (If C1-C5 is Yes, then Yes) Yes
Il. Determination of critical and declining status:
C6. (a) Any of (C1) through (C5) are Yes? Yes Yes
(b) AND EITHER Insolvency is projected within 15 years? Yes Yes
(c) OR
(i) The ratio of inactives to actives is at least 2 to 1, Yes
(i) AND insolvency is projected within 20 years? Yes Yes
(d) OR

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 ‘Vr Segal 3



| Actuarial Status Certification under IRC Section 432

Component Final
Status Condition Result Result
(i) The funded percentage is less than 80%, Yes
(i) AND insolvency is projected within 20 years using assumptions described in Exhibit VI.B Yes Yes
In Critical and Declining Status? Yes
Endangered Status:
El. (a) Is notin critical status, No
(b) AND the funded percentage is less than 80%7? Yes No
E2. (a) Is notin critical status, No
(b) AND a funding deficiency is projected in seven years? Yes No
In Endangered Status? (Yes when either (E1) or (E2) is Yes) No
In Seriously Endangered Status? (Yes when BOTH (E1) and (E2) are Yes) No
Neither Critical Status Nor Endangered Status
Neither Critical nor Endangered Status? No

This certification also notifies the IRS that the Plan is making the scheduled progress in meeting the requirements of its rehabilitation plan.
The annual standard for meeting the requirements of this rehabilitation plan is that the fund will not be insolvent before the plan year ending
in 2018.

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 ‘Vr Segal 4



Exhibit II
Summary of Actuarial Valuation Projections

The actuarial factors as of January 1, 2021 (based on projections from the January 1, 2020 valuation certificate):

. Financial Information

1. Market value of assets $4,533,604
2. Actuarial value of assets 4,623,170
3. Reasonably anticipated contributions (including withdrawal liability payments)
a. Upcoming year 3,280,187
b. Present value for the next five years 14,870,528
c. Present value for the next seven years 20,048,806
4. Reasonably anticipated withdrawal liability payments 851,020
5. Projected benefit payments 8,622,467
6. Projected administrative expenses (beginning of year) 504,207
Il. Liabilities
Present value of vested benefits for active participants 17,414,421
2. Present value of vested benefits for non-active participants 115,207,561
3. Total unit credit accrued liability 132,938,177
4. Present value of payments Benefit Payments Administrative Expenses Total
a. Nextfive years $39,545,631 $2,473,016 $42,018,647
b. Next seven years 53,377,978 3,429,252 56,807,230
5. Unit credit normal cost plus expenses 1,161,686
6. Ratio of inactive participants to active participants 3.6740
Ill. Funded Percentage (1.2)/(11.3) 3.4%

IV. Funding Standard Account

1. Credit Balance as of the end of prior year ($88,721,412)
2. Years to projected funding deficiency 0
V. Years to Projected Insolvency 1

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001
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Exhibit III
Funding Standard Account Projection

The table below presents the Funding Standard Account Projection for the Plan Years beginning January 1.

Year Beginning January 1,

2020 2021
1. Credit balance (BOY) ($87,643,459) ($88,721,412)
2. Interest on (1) (3,505,738) (3,548,856)
3. Normal cost 656,168 657,480
4. Administrative expenses 489,521 504,207
5. Net amortization charges 4,311,662 4,297,757
6. Interest on (3), (4) and (5) 218,294 218,378
7. Expected contributions 7,957,543 3,280,187
8. Interest on (7) 145,888 60,137
9. Credit balance (EOY): (1) + (2) - (3) — (4) ($88,721,412) ($93,486,694)

-5 -®+ (@) +(®)
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Exhibit IV
Funding Standard Account — Projected Bases Assumed Established after January 1, 2020

Schedule of Funding Standard Account Bases

Base Amortization Amortization
Type of Base Date Established Established Period Payment

Actuarial gain 01/01/2021 ($160,781) 15 ($13,905)

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 ‘VY Segal 7



Exhibit V
Solvency Projections

The table below presents the projected Market Value of Assets for the Plan Years beginning January 1, 2020 through 2021.

Year Beginning January 1,

2020 2021
1. Market Value at beginning of year $5,236,111 $4,533,604
2. Contributions? 7,957,543 3,280,187
3. Benefit payments 8,289,178 8,622,467
4. Administrative expenses 356,278 515,000
5. Interest earnings (14,594) 0
6. Market Value at end of year: $4,533,604 $0

D+2)-(3)-(4)+(5)

Y Includes withdrawal liability income

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 ‘VY Segal 8



Exhibit VI

Actuarial Assumptions and Methodology

The actuarial assumptions and plan of benefits are as used in the January 1, 2020 actuarial valuation certificate, except as specifically
described below. We also assumed that experience would emerge as projected, except as described below. The calculations are based on
a current understanding of the requirements of ERISA Section 305 and IRC Section 432.

Asset Information: The financial information as of December 31, 2020 was based on an unaudited financial statement provided by the Fund
Auditor.
For projections after that date, the assumed administrative expenses were increased by 3% per year and the benefit payments
were projected based on the preliminary January 1, 2020 actuarial valuation. The projected net investment return was
assumed to be 4.0% of the average market value of assets for the 2021 Plan Year. Any resulting investment gains or losses
due to the operation of the asset valuation method are amortized over 15 years in the Funding Standard Account.

Projeg:ted Industry As required by Internal Revenue Code Section 432, assumptions with respect to projected industry activity are based on
Activity: information provided by the plan sponsor. Based on this information, the number of active participants is assumed to remain
level and, on the average, contributions will be made for each active for 1,900 hours each year.

In addition, projected contributions include the following withdrawal liability amounts that are expected to be collected from
withdrawn employers.

Plan Year Amount

2021 851,020
Future Normal Based on the assumed industry activity and the unit credit cost method, we have assumed that the Normal Cost will increase
Costs: by 0.2% per year to reflect future mortality improvement.

9253431v4/13211.515

\'4
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Supplement to January 1, 2021 Actuarial Status Certification

Benefit Payments from Solvency Projection

Plan
Year Beginning Retirees and
January 1: Active Inactive Vested Beneficiaries New Entrants Total
2021 $298,943 $603,981 $7,719,543 $0 $8,622,467

Projected Withdrawal Liability Payments

No withdrawal liability payments are assumed in this certification.

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund, EIN 22-6172437 / PN 001 %Segal



Version Updates v20210908p
Version Date updated

v20210908p 09/08/2021 On 1 Form 5500 Projection sheet, the projection period in range A15:A31 was updated to start in 2018 instead of 2019.

v20210706p 07/06/2021



TEMPLATE 1 File name: Template 1 Pension Plan Name , where "Pension Plan Name" is an abbreviated version of the plan name. v20210908p

Form 5500 Projection For supplemental submission due to merger under § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii): Template 1 Pension Plan Name Merged , where "Pension Plan Name
Merged" is an abbreviated version of the plan name for the separate plan involved in the merger.

For the 2018 plan year until the most recent plan year for which the Form 5500 is required to be filed, provide the projection of expected benefit payments as required to be attached to the
Form 5500 Schedule MB if the response to line 8b(1) of the Form 5500 Schedule MB is "Yes."

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
Plan Name:

EIN: 22-6172437

PN: 001

Complete for each Form 5500 that has been filed prior to the date the SFA application is submitted™.

2018 Form 5500 2019 Form 5500 2020 Form 5500 2021 Form 5500 2022 Form 5500 2023 Form 5500 2024 Form 5500 2025 Form 5500
Plan Year Start Date 01/01/2018 01/01/2019

Plan Year End Date 12/31/2018 12/31/2019
Plan Year Expected Benefit Payments

2018 $8,571,084 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2019 $8,685,360 $8,541,602 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2020 $8,835,732 $8,737,746 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2021 $8,838,311 $8,797,568 N/A N/A N/A N/A
2022 $8,814,195 $8,815,714 N/A N/A N/A
2023 $8,718,482 $8,762,564 N/A N/A
2024 $8,694,664 $8,792,933 N/A
2025 $8,685,303 $8,843,414
2026 $8,582,434 $8,785,163
2027 $8,484,021 $8,719,092
2028 N/A $8,598,925
2029 N/A N/A
2030 N/A N/A N/A
2031 N/A N/A N/A N/A
2032 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2033 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2034 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

* Adjust column headers as may be needed due to any changes in the plan year since 2018 and provide supporting explanation. For example, assume the plan has a calendar year plan year, but effective 10/1/2019
the plan year is changed to begin on October 1. For 2019 there will be two 2019 Forms - one for the short plan year from 1/1/2019 to 9/30/2019, and another for the plan year 10/1/2019 to 9/30/2020. For this
example, modify the table to show a separate column for each of the separate Forms 5500, and identify the plan year period for each filing.




TEMPLATE 3

Historical Plan Information

File name: Template 3 Pension Plan Name , where "Pension Plan Name" is an abbreviated version of the plan name.

v20210706p

For supplemental submission due to merger under § 4262.4(f)(1)(ii): Template 3 Pension Plan Name Merged , where "Pension Plan Name Merged" is an
abbreviated version of the plan name for the separate plan involved in the merger.

Provide historical plan information for each of the most recent 10 plan years immediately preceding the application filing date that separately identifies: total contributions, total contribution base units (including identification of the base unit used (i.e.,

hourly, weekly)), average contribution rates, and number of active participants at the beginning of each plan year. Also show separately for each of the most recent 10 plan years immediately preceding the application filing date all other sources of non-
investment income, including, if applicable, withdrawal liability payments collected, reciprocity contributions (if applicable), additional contributions from the rehabilitation plan (if any), and other identifiable contribution streams.

If the sum of all contributions and withdrawal liabilities shown on this table does not equal the amount shown as contributions credited to the funding standard account on the plan year Schedule MB of Form 5500, include an explanation as a footnote to this

table.

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated
Plan Name:

Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan

EIN:

22-6172437

PN:

001

Unit (e.g. hourly,
weekly)

Hourly

All Other Sources of Non-Investment Income

Plan Year (in order

Reciprocity Additional Rehab Plan

Number of Active
Participants at

from oldest to most Total Contribution Average Contributions (if Contributions (if Other - Explain if ~ Withdrawal Liability ~Beginning of Plan
recent) Plan Year Start Date  Plan Year End Date Total Contributions* Base Units Contribution Rate applicable) applicable) Applicable Payments Collected Year
2011 01/01/2011 12/31/2011 $2,304,757 603,213 $3.8208 $637,722 248
2012 01/01/2012 12/31/2012 $2,474,549 523,758 $4.7246 $414,647 242
2013 01/01/2013 12/31/2013 $2,736,520 512,179 $5.3429 $410,655 248
2014 01/01/2014 12/31/2014 $2,471,114 443,798 $5.5681 $661,356 234
2015 01/01/2015 12/31/2015 $2,645,037 468,654 $5.6439 $878,002 236
2016 01/01/2016 12/31/2016 $2,646,652 451,817 $5.8578 $821,220 245
2017 01/01/2017 12/31/2017 $2,628,554 463,260 $5.6740 $716,374 237
2018 01/01/2018 12/31/2018 $2,697,827 452,076 $5.9676 $821,220 223
2019 01/01/2019 12/31/2019 $2,516,067 421,240 $5.9730 $858,021 227
2020 01/01/2020 12/31/2020 Not Available Yet Not Available Yet Not Available Yet Not Available Yet Not Available Yet

* Total contributions shown here should be contributions based upon CBUs and should not include items separately shown in any columns under "All Other Sources of Non-Investment Income."




TEMPLATE 5 v20210723p

Baseline

File name: Template 5 Pension Plan Name , where "Pension Plan Name" is an abbreviated version of the plan name.

Instructions for Section C, Item 5 of the Instructions for Filing Requirements for Multiemployer Plans Applying for Special Financial Assistance:

This Template 5 is not required if all assumptions used (except the interest rate, Contribution Base Unit (CBU) assumption and administrative
expenses assumption) to determine the requested SFA amount are identical to those used in the most recent actuarial certification of plan status
completed before 1/1/2021 ("pre-2021 certification of plan status") and if the changed assumptions for CBUs and administrative expenses are
consistent with Paragraph A "Adoption of assumptions not previously factored into pre-2021 certification of plan status" of Section III, Acceptable
Assumption Changes of PBGC's guidance on Special Financial Assistance Assumptions.

Provide a separate deterministic projection ("Baseline") in the same format as Template 4 (Sheets 4-2 and 4-3 only) that shows the amount of SFA that
would be determined if all underlying assumptions used in the projection were the same as those used in the pre-2021 certification of plan status,
excluding the plan's interest rate which should be the same as used in Template 4 (see sheet 4-1) and excluding the CBU assumption and administrative
expenses assumption which should reflect the changed assumptions consistent with Paragraph A "Adoption of assumptions not previously factored into
pre-2021 certification of plan status" of Section III, Acceptable Assumption Changes of PBGC's guidance on Special Financial Assistance
Assumptions..

For purposes of this Template 5, any assumption change made in accordance with Section III, Acceptable Assumption Changes, of PBGC's guidance

on Special Financial Assistance Assumptions should be reflected in this Baseline calculation of the SFA amount and supporting projection information.
See examples in the SFA instructions for Section C, Item 5.

Additional instructions for each individual worksheet:

Sheet
5-1 Baseline - Benefit Payments

See Template 4 instructions for Sheet 4-2, except provide the benefit payment projection used to determine the Baseline SFA amount.
5-2  Baseline - Details

See Template 4 instructions for Sheet 4-3, except provide the projections and present value information used to determine the Baseline SFA
amount.




TEMPLATE 5 - Sheet 5-1
Baseline - Benefit Payments

See Supplemental Instructions for Sheet 4-2 on Template 4 Instructions.

v20210723p

PLAN INFORMATION
Abbreviated Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund
Plan Name:
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: 001
SFA Measurement Date: 06/30/2021
SFA Interest Rate: 4.00%
On this Sheet 5-1, show all benefit payment amounts and present values as positive amounts.
PRESENT VALUE as of the Measurement Date of Projected Benefit Payments for:
Current Retirees and
Beneficiaries in Pay Current Terminated Current Active
Status Vested Participants Participants New Entrants Total
$79,335,394 $27,739,613 $21,769,908 $1,333,606 $130,178,521
PROJECTED BENEFIT PAYMENTS for:
CUITCHt Keurees ana
Beneficiaries in Pay Current Terminated Current Active
Plan Year Start Date Plan Year End Date Status Vested Participants Participants New Entrants Total
07/01/2021 12/31/2021 $3,859,772 $301,991 $149,589 $0 $4,311,351
01/01/2022 12/31/2022 $7,517,646 $706,046 $452,755 $0 $8,676,447
01/01/2023 12/31/2023 $7,298,542 $804,839 $563,164 $0 $8,666,545
01/01/2024 12/31/2024 $7,063,189 $999,464 $665,821 $60 $8,728,534
01/01/2025 12/31/2025 $6,812,651 $1,178,746 $803,051 $190 $8,794,638
01/01/2026 12/31/2026 $6,548,089 $1,310,961 $890,211 $647 $8,749,908
01/01/2027 12/31/2027 $6,270,763 $1,476,920 $967,391 $1,619 $8,716,693
01/01/2028 12/31/2028 $5,982,078 $1,570,880 $1,059,321 $3,180 $8,615,459
01/01/2029 12/31/2029 $5,683,648 $1,672,601 $1,139,217 $6,281 $8,501,747
01/01/2030 12/31/2030 $5,377,240 $1,754,340 $1,202,737 $10,705 $8,345,022
01/01/2031 12/31/2031 $5,064,751 $1,830,857 $1,259,852 $17,042 $8,172,502
01/01/2032 12/31/2032 $4,748,234 $1,864,328 $1,338,978 $25,541 $7,977,081
01/01/2033 12/31/2033 $4,429,801 $1,889,279 $1,399,655 $35,900 $7,754,635
01/01/2034 12/31/2034 $4,111,649 $1,946,272 $1,451,406 $48,509 $7,557,836
01/01/2035 12/31/2035 $3,796,115 $1,959,422 $1,499,052 $62,857 $7,317,446
01/01/2036 12/31/2036 $3,485,518 $1,990,844 $1,543,418 $79,249 $7,099,029
01/01/2037 12/31/2037 $3,182,112 $1,982,169 $1,579,006 $97.861 $6,841,148
01/01/2038 12/31/2038 $2,888,025 $1,967,841 $1,606,629 $118,882 $6,581,377
01/01/2039 12/31/2039 $2,605,189 $1,955,585 $1,623,554 $142,129 $6,326,457
01/01/2040 12/31/2040 $2,335,341 $1,938,840 $1,628,985 $167,048 $6,070,214
01/01/2041 12/31/2041 $2,080,003 $1,921,927 $1,632,455 $194,677 $5,829,062
01/01/2042 12/31/2042 $1,840,405 $1,902,479 $1,623,565 $223,760 $5,590,209
01/01/2043 12/31/2043 $1,617,457 $1,873,440 $1,609,592 $254,580 $5,355,069
01/01/2044 12/31/2044 $1,411,781 $1,826,504 $1,584,175 $288,357 $5,110,817
01/01/2045 12/31/2045 $1,223,690 $1,783,403 $1,555,971 $323,814 $4,886,878
01/01/2046 12/31/2046 $1,053,190 $1,730,633 $1,531,300 $361,291 $4,676,414
01/01/2047 12/31/2047 $900,008 $1,672,336 $1,500,541 $400,087 $4,472,972
01/01/2048 12/31/2048 $763,568 $1,623,137 $1,465,641 $441,780 $4,294,126
01/01/2049 12/31/2049 $643,085 $1,553,950 $1,423,454 $485,767 $4,106,256
01/01/2050 12/31/2050 $537,596 $1,478,599 $1,378,393 $532,332 $3,926,920
01/01/2051 12/31/2051 $446,032 $1,399,417 $1,329,547 $580,714 $3,755,710




TEMPLATE 5 - Sheet 5-2 v20210723p
Baseline - Details
See Supplemental Instructions for Sheet 4-3 on Template 4 Instructions. |
PLAN INFORMATION
Abbreviated ‘
Plan Name:
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: 001
SFA Measurement Date: 06/30/2021
SFA Interest Rate: 4.00%
PRESENT VALUE as of the SFA Measurement Date of Projected Amounts for:
(1) ) PV of (3) PV of (4) PV of (5) PV of (6) PV of (7) PV of (8)
Benefit Payments
Attributable to Administrative
Reinstatement of Expenses (1)*+(2)+Sum of PV of
Fair Market Value as Other Payments to Plan Benefits Suspended (excluding amount | (3) through PV of (8)
of the SFA Baseline SFA Amount as of the Withdrawal Liability (excluding financial Benefit Payments (should through the SFA owed PBGC under | [NOTE: This amount
Measurement Date SFA Measurement Date Contributions Payments i and SFA) match total from Sheet 5-1)  Measurement Date 4261 of ERISA) should be $0]
$1,767,731 $89,521,879 $40,987,100 $7,664,826 $0 ($130,178,521) $0 (89,763,015) $0
Show payments INTO the plan as positive, and payments OUT of the plan as negative, so that the sum of (1) through (9) equals (10).
@) 2 3) “) ®) ©6) (7 ®) ©) (10)
Benetit Payments
Attributable to Administrative
Reinstatement of Expenses
Fair Market Value of Other Payments to Plan Benefits Suspended (excluding amount Investment Income Fair Market Value
Assets at Beginning Baseline SFA Amount as of the ‘Withdrawal Liability (excluding financial Benefit Payments (should through the SFA owed PBGC under Based on SFA Interest of Assets at End of
Plan Year Start Date Plan Year End Date of Plan Year SFA Measurement Date Contributions Payments assistance and SFA) match total from Sheet 5-1) Measurement Date 4261 of ERISA) Rate Plan Year
07/01/2021 12/31/2021 $1,767,731 $89,521,879 $1,201,137 $425,510 N -$4,311,351 S0 -$206,000 $1,768,497 $90,167,404
01/01/2022 12/31/2022 $90,167,404 $: 4,092 $851,020 $0 $8,676,447 $0 -$424,360 $3,463,539 $87,775,248
01/01/2023 12/31/2023 $87,775,248 $2,380,342 $851,020 SO -$8,666,545 S0 -$437,091 $3,367,590 $85,270,563
01/01/2024 12/31/2024 $85,270,563 $2,368,082 $851,020 $0 -$8,728,534 $0 -$450,204 $3,265,571 $82,576,497
01/01/2025 12/31/2025 $82,576,497 $2,357,749 $851,020 SO -$8,794,638 SO -$463,710 $3,155,914 $79,682,833
01/01/2026 12/31/2026 $79,682,833 $2,347,015 $851,020 $0 -$8,749,908 $0 -$477,621 $3,040,707 $76,694,045
01/01/2027 12/31/2027 $76,694,045 7,316 $851,020 S0 -$8,716,693 S0 -$491,950 $2,921,452 $73,595,191
01/01/2028 12/31/2028 $73,595,191 $2,329,631 $851,020 $0 -$8,615,459 $0 -$506,709 $2,799,325 $70,452,999
01/01/2029 12/31/2029 $70,452,999 $2,321,021 $851,020 $0 -$8,501,747 $0 -$521,910 $2,675,716 $67,277,100
01/01/2030 12/31/2030 $67,277,100 $2,313,551 $753,020 $0 -$8,345,022 $0 -$537,567 $2,550,264 $64,011,345
01/01/2031 12/31/2031 $64,011 $2,306,602 $451,966 SO -$8,172,502 SO -$563,085 $2,418,375 $60,452,702
01/01/2032 12/31/2032 $60,452. $2,299,911 $451,966 $0 $7,977,081 $0 -$579,978 $2,279,917 $56,927,437
01/01/2033 12/31/2033 $56,927,437 $2,293,726 $451,966 S0 -$7,754,635 $0 -$597,377 $2,143,391 $53,464,508
01/01/2034 12/31/2034 $53,464,508 $2,287,711 $234,302 $0 -$7,557,836 $0 -$615,298 $2,005,547 $49,818,934
01/01/2035 12/31/2035 $49,818,934 $2,282,511 $0 S0 -$7,317,446 S0 -$633,757 $1,861,119 $46,011,361
01/01/2036 12/31/2036 $46,011,361 $2,277,953 $0 S0 -$7,099,029 S0 -$652,770 $1,713,212 $42,250,727
01/01/2037 12/31/2037 $42,250,727 $2,273,969 $0 SO -$6,841,148 N -$672,353 $1,568,054 $38,579,250
01/01/2038 12/31/2038 $38,579,250 $2,269,651 $0 $0 -$6,581,377 $0 -$692,524 $1,426,488 $35,001,488
01/01/2039 12/31/2039 $35,001,488 $2,265,753 $0 S0 -$6,326,457 S0 -$713,300 $1,288,560 $31,516,044
01/01/2040 12/31/2040 $31,516,044 $2,262,292 $0 $0 -$6,070,214 $0 -$728,426 $1,154,465 $28,134,161
01/01/2041 12/31/2041 $28,134,161 $2,259,525 $0 $0 -$5,829,062 $0 -$699,487 $1,024,993 $24,890,130
01/01/2042 12/31/2042 $24,890,130 $2,257,177 $0 $0 $5,590,209 $0 -$670,825 $900,987 $21,787,261
01/01/2043 12/31/2043 $21,787,261 $2,254,976 $0 $0 - ,069 $0 -$642,608 $782,541 $18,827,100
01/01/2044 12/31/2044 $18,827,100 $2,252,971 $0 $0 -$5,110,817 $0 -$613,298 $670,027 $16,025,983
01/01/2045 12/31/2045 $16,025,983 $2,251,018 $0 $0 -$4,886,878 S0 -$586,425 $563,383 $13,367,081
01/01/2046 12/31/2046 $13,367,081 $2,249,176 $0 $0 -$4,676,414 $0 -$561,170 $462,103 $10,840,775
01/01/2047 12/31/2047 $10,840,775 $2,247,239 $0 $0 -$4,472,972 $0 -$536,757 $365,954 $8,444,239
01/01/2048 12/31/2048 $8,444,239 $2,245,629 $0 $0 -$4,294,126 $0 -$515,295 $274,405 $6,154,852
01/01/2049 12/31/2049 $6,154,852 $2,244,138 $0 S0 -$4,106,256 S0 -$492,751 $187,363 $3,987,346
01/01/2050 12/31/2050 987,346 $2,243,084 $0 $0 -$3,926,920 $0 -$471,230 $104,997 $1,937,277
01/01/2051 12/31/2051 $1,937,277 $2,241,988 $0 $0 -$3,755,710 $0 -$450,685 $27,131 $0




TEMPLATE 6 v20210723p
Reconciliation

File name: Template 6 Pension Plan Name , where "Pension Plan Name" is an abbreviated version of the plan name.

Instructions for Section C, Item 6 of the Instructions for Filing Requirements for Multiemployer Plans Applying for Special Financial Assistance:

"

This Template 6 is not required if all assumptions used (except the interest rate, CBU iption and
determine the requested SFA amount are identical to those used in the pre-2021 certification of plan status and if the changed assumptions for CBUs
and administrative expenses are consistent with Paragraph A "Adoption of assumptions not previously factored into pre-2021 certification of plan
status" of Section III, Acceptable Assumption Changes of PBGC's guidance on Special Financial Assistance Assumptions.

ative expenses iption) to

This Template 6 is also not required if the requested SFA amount from Template 4 is the same as the SFA amount shown in Template 5 (Baseline).

If the assumptions used to determine the requested SFA amount differ from those in the "Baseline" projection in Template 5, then provide a
reconciliation of the change in the total amount of requested SFA due to each change in assumption from the Baseline to the requested SFA as shown
in Template 4.

For each assumption change from the Baseline through the requested SFA amount, provide a deterministic projection in the same format as Template
4.

Additional instructions for each individual worksheet:

Sheet
6-1 Reconciliation
For Item 1, show the SFA amount shown in Template 5 using the "Baseline" assumptions and methods. If there is only one change in
assumptions/methods between the Baseline (Template 5) and the requested SFA amount (Template 4), then show on Item 2 the requested SFA amount,
and briefly identify the change in assumptions from the Baseline.

If there is more than one change in assumptions/methods from the Baseline, show each individual change as a separate item number. Each item
number should reflect all changes already measured in the prior item number. For example, the difference between the SFA amount shown for Item 4
and Item 5 should be the incremental change due to changing the identified single assumption/method. The Item numbers should show
assumption/method changes in the order that they were incrementally measured.

6-2  Reconciliation Details
For Reconciliation Details sheets, see Template 4 instructions for Sheet 4-3, except provide the projections and present value information
used to determine each Item number from the Reconciliation in Sheet 6-1.

A Reconciliation Details sheet is not needed for the last Item shown in the Reconciliation, since the information should be the same as shown
in Template 4. For example, if there is only one assumption change from the Baseline, then Item 2 should identify what assumption changed
between the Baseline and Item 2 where Item 2 is the requested SFA amount. Since details on the determination of the requested SFA amount
are shown in Template 4, a separate Sheet 6-2 Reconciliation Details is not required here.

6-3  Reconciliation Details

See instructions for 6-2 Reconciliation Details.
6-4  Reconciliation Details

See instructions for 6-2 Reconciliation Details.
6-5  Reconciliation Details

See instructions for 6-2 Reconciliation Details.

Version Updates
Date
Version Updated
On Sheets 6-2, 6-3, 6-3, and 6-5: (1) unprotected Cells A1:B1, and (2) in Cell H14 and Cell H19, removed reference to
v20210723p 07/23/2021 Sheet 4-2. Updated the version number in top right corner of each sheet. Added this section on Version Updates and
protected the Version Updates cells.

v20210706p 07/06/2021



TEMPLATE 6 - Sheet 6-1 v20210723p

Reconciliation - Summary

For Item 1, show the SFA amount determined in Template 5 using the "Baseline" assumptions and methods. If there is only one change in assumptions/methods between the Baseline (Template 5) and the requested SFA amount
(Template 4), then show on Item 2 the requested SFA amount, and briefly identify the change in assumptions from the Baseline.

If there is more than one change in assumptions/methods from the Baseline, show each individual change as a separate item number. Each item number should reflect all changes already measured in the prior item number. For example,
the difference between the SFA amount shown for Item 4 and Item 5 should be the incremental change due to changing the identified single assumption/method. The Item numbers should show assumption/method changes in the order
that they were incrementally measured.

PLAN INFORMATION
Abbreviated Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
Plan Name:
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: 001
Basis for Assumptions/Methods. For each Item, briefly NOTE: A sheet with Recon Details is not required for the last item
Item number describe the incremental change reflected in the SFA Change in SFA Amount (from prior Item number) SFA Amount number provided, since this information should be the same as
amount. provided in Template 4.

1 Baseline N/A $89,521,879 From Template 5.

2 Change to CBU Assumption $7,559,725 $97,081,604 Show details supporting the SFA amount on Sheet 6-2.

3 Change to Active Retirement Rates Assumption $796,498 $97,878,102 Show details supporting the SFA amount on Sheet 6-3.

4 Change to Inactive Retirement Rates Assumption $110,749 $97,988,851 Show details supporting the SFA amount on Sheet 6-4.

5 N/A N/A N/A Show details supporting the SFA amount on Sheet 6-5.

Create additional rows as needed, and create additional detailed sheets by copying Sheet 6-5 and relabeling the header and the sheet name to be 6-6, 6-7, etc.




Item Description (From 6-1): |

TEMPLATE 6 - Sheet 6-2 Change to CBU Assumption v20210723p
Reconciliation - Details
See Supplemental Instructions for Sheet 4-3 on Template 4 Instructions. |
PLAN INFORMATION
Abbreviated Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan ‘
Plan Name:
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: 001
SFA Measurement Date: 06/30/2021
SFA Interest Rate: 4.00%
PRESENT VALUE as of the SFA Measurement Date of Projected Amounts for:
(1) ) PV of (3) PV of (4) PV of (5) PV of (6) PV of (7) PV of (8)
Benefit Payments
Attributable to Administrative
Reinstatement of Expenses (1)*+(2)+Sum of PV of
Fair Market Value as Other Payments to Plan Benefits Suspended (excluding amount | (3) through PV of (8)
of the SFA SFA Amount as of the SFA Withdrawal Liability (excluding financial through the SFA owed PBGC under | [NOTE: This amount
Measurement Date Measurement Date Contributions Payments i and SFA) Benefit Payments Measurement Date 4261 of ERISA) should be $0]
$1,767,731 $97,081,604 $32,860,061 $7,664,826 $0 (8129,663,261) $0 (89,710,961) $0
Show payments INTO the plan as positive, and payments OUT of the plan as negative, so that the sum of (1) through (9) equals (10).
@) 2 3) “) ®) ©6) (7 ®) ©) (10)
Benetit Payments
Attributable to Administrative
Reinstatement of Expenses
Fair Market Value of Other Payments to Plan Benefits Suspended (excluding amount Investment Income Fair Market Value
Assets at Beginning ~ SFA Amount as of the SFA Withdrawal Liability (excluding financial through the SFA owed PBGC under Based on SFA Interest of Assets at End of
Plan Year Start Date Plan Year End Date of Plan Year Measurement Date Contributions Payments assistance and SFA) Benefit Payments Measurement Date 4261 of ERISA) Rate Plan Year
07/01/2021 12/31/2021 $1,767,731 $97,081,604 $1,165,322 $425,510 $0 -$4,311,351 $0 -$206,000 $1,917,914 $97,840,731
01/01/2022 12/31/2022 $97,840,731 $2,272,737 $851,020 $0 $8,676,447 $0 -$424,360 $3,768,263 $95,631,944
01/01/2023 12/31/2023 $95,631,944 $2,212,175 $851,020 SO -$8,666,545 S0 -$437,091 $3,678,796 $93,270,299
01/01/2024 12/31/2024 $93,270,299 $2,154,129 $851,020 $0 -$8,728,534 $0 -$450,204 $3,581,666 $90,678,376
01/01/2025 12/31/2025 $90,678,376 $2,099,007 $851,020 SO -$8,794,624 SO -$463,710 $3,475,279 $87,845,348
01/01/2026 12/31/2026 $87,845,348 $2,044,490 $851,020 $0 -$8,749,863 $0 -$477,621 $3,361,702 $84,875,076
01/01/2027 12/31/2027 $84,875,076 $1,991,969 $851,020 S0 -$8,716,538 S0 -$491,950 $3,242,410 $81,751,986
01/01/2028 12/31/2028 $81,751,986 $1,942,397 $851,020 $0 -$8,615,063 $0 -$506,709 $3,118,557 $78,542,188
01/01/2029 12/31/2029 $78,542,188 $1,892,838 $851,020 $0 -$8,500,950 $0 -$521,910 $2,991,507 $75,254,693
01/01/2030 12/31/2030 $75,254,693 $1,868,345 $753,020 $0 -$8,343,429 $0 -$537,567 $2,861,298 $71,856,360
01/01/2031 12/31/2031 $71,856,360 $1,843,486 $451,966 SO -$8,169,734 SO -$563,085 $2,723,806 $68,142,800
01/01/2032 12/31/2032 $68,142. $1,819,068 $451,966 $0 $7,972,588 $0 -$579,978 $2,578,867 $64,440,135
01/01/2033 12/31/2033 $64,440,135 $1,795,329 $451,966 S0 -$7,747,776 S0 -$597,377 $2,434,978 $60,777,254
01/01/2034 12/31/2034 $60,777,254 $1,771,940 $234,302 $0 -$7,547,984 $0 -$615,299 $2,288,886 $56,909,100
01/01/2035 12/31/2035 $56,909,100 $1,749,539 $0 S0 -$7,303,875 S0 -$633,758 $2,135,323 $52,856,329
01/01/2036 12/31/2036 $52,856,329 $1,727,957 $0 S0 -$7,081,087 S0 -$652,770 $1,977,395 $48,827,824
01/01/2037 12/31/2037 $48,827,824 $1,707,119 $0 SO -$6,818,112 N -$672,353 $1,821,328 $44,865,805
01/01/2038 12/31/2038 $44,865,805 $1,686,113 $0 $0 -$6,552,504 $0 -$692,524 $1,667,966 $40,974,856
01/01/2039 12/31/2039 $40,974,856 $1,665,695 $0 S0 -$6,290,918 S0 -$713,300 $1,517,357 $37,153,690
01/01/2040 12/31/2040 $37,153,690 $1,645,881 $0 $0 -$6,027,308 $0 -$723,277 $1,369,791 $33,418,778
01/01/2041 12/31/2041 $33,418,778 $1,626,926 $0 $0 -$5,778,175 $0 -$693,381 $1,226,097 $29,800,245
01/01/2042 12/31/2042 $29,800,245 $1,608,552 $0 $0 ,530,543 $0 -$663,665 $1,087,033 $26,301,622
01/01/2043 12/31/2043 $26,301,622 $1,590,486 $0 $0 $5,286,135 $0 -$634,336 $952,693 $22,924,329
01/01/2044 12/31/2044 $22,924,329 $1,572,775 $0 $0 -$5,032,027 $0 -$603,843 $823,447 $19,684,680
01/01/2045 12/31/2045 $19,684,680 $1,555,273 $0 S0 -$4,797,410 S0 -$575,689 $699,238 $16,566,092
01/01/2046 12/31/2046 $16,566,092 $1,538,038 $0 S0 -$4,575,634 S0 -$549,076 $579,564 $13,558,984
01/01/2047 12/31/2047 $13,558,984 $1,520,862 $0 $0 -$4,360,226 $0 -$523,227 $464,197 $10,660,589
01/01/2048 12/31/2048 $10,660,589 $1,504,165 $0 $0 -$4,168,898 $0 -$500,268 $352,602 $7,848,189
01/01/2049 12/31/2049 $7,848,189 $1,487,738 $0 $0 -$3,967,676 $0 -$476,121 $244,691 $5,136,822
01/01/2050 12/31/2050 $5,136,822 $1,471,900 $0 $0 $3,774,272 $0 -$452,913 $140,643 $2,522,180
01/01/2051 12/31/2051 $2,522,180 $1,456,166 $0 $0 -$3,588,069 $0 -$430,568 $40,292 $0




TEMPLATE 6 - Sheet 6-3

Item Description (From 6-1): Change to Active Retirement Rates Assumption V20210723p
Reconciliation - Details
See Supplemental Instructions for Sheet 4-3 on Template 4 Instructions.
PLAN INFORMATION
Abbreviated Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
Plan Name:
EIN: 22-6172437
PN: 001
SFA Measurement Date: 06/30/2021
SFA Interest Rate: 4.00%
PRESENT VALUE as of the SFA Measurement Date of Projected Amounts for:
(1) ) PV of (3) PV of (4) PV of (5) PV of (6) PV of (7) PV of (8)
Benefit Payments
Attributable to Administrative
Reinstatement of Expenses (1)*+(2)+Sum of PV of
Fair Market Value as Other Payments to Plan Benefits Suspended (excluding amount | (3) through PV of (8)
of the SFA SFA Amount as of the SFA Withdrawal Liability (excluding financial through the SFA owed PBGC under | [NOTE: This amount
Measurement Date Measurement Date Contributions Payments i and SFA) Benefit Payments Measurement Date 4261 of ERISA) should be $0]
$1,767,731 $97,878,102 $32,933,668 $7,664,826 $0 ($130,462,529) $0 (89,781,798) $0
Show payments INTO the plan as positive, and payments OUT of the plan as negative, so that the sum of (1) through (9) equals (10).
@) 2 3) “) ®) ©6) (7 ®) ©) (10)
Benetit Payments
Attributable to Administrative
Reinstatement of Expenses
Fair Market Value of Other Payments to Plan Benefits Suspended (excluding amount Investment Income Fair Market Value
Assets at Beginning ~ SFA Amount as of the SFA Withdrawal Liability (excluding financial through the SFA owed PBGC under Based on SFA Interest of Assets at End of
Plan Year Start Date Plan Year End Date of Plan Year Measurement Date Contributions Payments assistance and SFA) Benefit Payments Measurement Date 4261 of ERISA) Rate Plan Year
07/01/2021 12/31/2021 $1,767,731 $97,878,102 $1,166,302 $425,510 N -$4,306,938 N -$206,000 $1,933,747 $98,658,454
01/01/2022 12/31/2022 $98,658,454 $851,020 $0 $8,650,252 $0 -$424,360 $3,801,593 $96,511,490
01/01/2023 12/31/2023 $96,511,490 : $851,020 SO -$8,649,968 S0 -$437,091 $3,714,404 $94,205,286
01/01/2024 12/31/2024 $94,205,286 $2,157,419 $851,020 $0 -$8,731,684 $0 -$450,204 $3,619,055 $91,650,893
01/01/2025 12/31/2025 $91,650,893 $2,102,026 $851,020 SO -$8,779,573 SO -$463,710 $3,514,568 $88,875,224
01/01/2026 12/31/2026 $88,875,224 $2,048,527 $851,020 $0 -$8,725,609 $0 -$477,621 $3,403,506 $85,975,046
01/01/2027 12/31/2027 $85,975,046 $1,997,074 $851,020 S0 -$8,702,575 S0 -$491,950 $3,286,810 $82,915,425
01/01/2028 12/31/2028 $82,915,425 $1,947,638 $851,020 $0 -$8,600,672 $0 -$506,709 $3,165,508 $79,772,210
01/01/2029 12/31/2029 $79,772,210 $1,898,461 $851,020 $0 -$8,480,198 $0 -$521,910 $3,041,269 $76,560,852
01/01/2030 12/31/2030 $76,560,852 $1,874,235 $753,020 $0 -$8,325,561 $0 -$537,567 $2,914,047 $73,239,026
01/01/2031 12/31/2031 $73,239,026 $1,849,883 $451,966 S0 -$8,160,918 S0 -$563,085 $2,779,424 $69,596,296
01/01/2032 12/31/2032 $69,596,296 $1,826,315 $451,966 $0 $7,975,908 $0 -$579,978 $2,637,065 $65,955,757
01/01/2033 12/31/2033 $65,955,757 $1,802,524 $451,966 S0 -$7,778,796 S0 -$597,377 $2,495,048 $62,329,122
01/01/2034 12/31/2034 $62,329,122 $1,778,714 $234,302 $0 -$7,605,894 $0 -$615,298 $2,349,805 $58,470,752
01/01/2035 12/31/2035 $58,470,752 $1,755,515 $0 S0 -$7,380,256 S0 -$633,757 $2,196,210 $54,408,464
01/01/2036 12/31/2036 $54,408,464 $1,733,049 $0 S0 -$7,179,173 S0 -$652,770 $2,037,406 $50,346,976
01/01/2037 12/31/2037 $50,346,976 $1,711,455 $0 SO -$6,926,612 N -$672,353 $1,879,776 $46,339,242
01/01/2038 12/31/2038 $46,339,242 $1,690,055 $0 $0 -$6,663,888 $0 -$692,524 $1,724,514 $42,397,399
01/01/2039 12/31/2039 $42,397,399 $1,669,551 $0 S0 -$6,404,648 S0 -$713,300 $1,571,816 $38,520,818
01/01/2040 12/31/2040 $38,520,818 $1,649,831 $0 $0 -$6,144,882 $0 -$734,699 $1,421,743 $34,712,811
01/01/2041 12/31/2041 $34,712,811 $1,630,738 $0 $0 -$5,902,030 $0 -$708,244 $1,274,922 $31,008,196
01/01/2042 12/31/2042 $31,008,196 $1,611,781 $0 $0 ,660,897 $0 -$679,308 $1,132,246 $27,412,018
01/01/2043 12/31/2043 $27,412,018 $1,593,182 $0 $0 $5,422,822 $0 -$650,739 $993,839 $23,925,477
01/01/2044 12/31/2044 $23,925,477 $1,574,973 $0 $0 -$5,168,319 $0 -$620,198 $860,224 $20,572,158
01/01/2045 12/31/2045 $20,572,158 $1,557,454 $0 S0 -$4,929,663 S0 -$591,560 $731,566 $17,339,955
01/01/2046 12/31/2046 $17,339,955 $1,540,365 $0 $0 -$4,705,219 S0 -$564,626 $607,416 $14,217,890
01/01/2047 12/31/2047 $14,217,890 $1,523,386 $0 SO -$4,488,750 SO -$538,650 $487.479 $11,201,355
01/01/2048 12/31/2048 $11,201,355 $1,506,629 $0 $0 -$4,297,757 $0 -$515,731 $371,149 $8,265,645
01/01/2049 12/31/2049 $8,265,645 $1,489,954 $0 S0 -$4,099,257 S0 -$491,911 $258,236 $5,422,666
01/01/2050 12/31/2050 $5,422,666 $1,473,746 $0 $0 -$3,908,760 $0 -$469,051 $148,846 $2,667,447
01/01/2051 12/31/2051 $2,667,447 $1,457,625 $0 $0 -$3,721,396 $0 -$446,568 $42,892 $0




TEMPLATE 6 - Sheet 6-4 Item Description (From 6-1): | v20210723p
Reconciliation - Details
See Supplemental Instructions for Sheet 4-3 on Template 4 Instructions. |
PLAN INFORMATION
Abbreviated
Plan Name:
EIN:
PN:
SFA Measurement Date:
SFA Interest Rate:
PRESENT VALUE as of the SFA Measurement Date of Projected Amounts for:
1) 2) PV of (3) PV of (4) PV of (5) PV of (6) PV of (7) PV of (8)
Benefit Payments
Attributable to Administrative
Reinstatement of Expenses (1)*+(2)+Sum of PV of

Fair Market Value as

of the SFA SFA Amount as of the SFA

Benefits Suspended
through the SFA

Other Payments to Plan

Withdrawal Liability (excluding financial

(excluding amount
owed PBGC under

(3) through PV of (8)
[NOTE: This amount

Measurement Date Measurement Date Contributions Payments and SFA) Benefit Payments Measurement Date 4261 of ERISA) should be $0]
Show payments INTO the plan as positive, and payments OUT of the plan as negative, so that the sum of (1) through (9) equals (10).
()] 2) 3) “) ®) ©6) ®) ©) (10)

Fair Market Value of
Assets at Beginning
of Plan Year

SFA Amount as of the SFA

Plan Year Start Date Plan Year End Date Measurement Date

(7
Benetit Payments
Attributable to
Reinstatement of
Benefits Suspended
through the SFA
Measurement Date

Other Payments to Plan
(excluding financial
assistance and SFA)

‘Withdrawal Liability

Contributions Payments Benefit Payments

Administrative
Expenses
(excluding amount
owed PBGC under
4261 of ERISA)

Investment Income
Based on SFA Interest
Rate

Fair Market Value
of Assets at End of
Plan Year




TEMPLATE 6 - Sheet 6-5 Item Description (From 6-1): | v20210723p
Reconciliation - Details
See Supplemental Instructions for Sheet 4-3 on Template 4 Instructions. |
PLAN INFORMATION
Abbreviated
Plan Name:
EIN:
PN:
SFA Measurement Date:
SFA Interest Rate:
PRESENT VALUE as of the SFA Measurement Date of Projected Amounts for:
1) 2) PV of (3) PV of (4) PV of (5) PV of (6) PV of (7) PV of (8)
Benefit Payments
Attributable to Administrative
Reinstatement of Expenses (1)*+(2)+Sum of PV of

Fair Market Value as

of the SFA SFA Amount as of the SFA

Benefits Suspended
through the SFA

Other Payments to Plan

Withdrawal Liability (excluding financial

(excluding amount
owed PBGC under

(3) through PV of (8)
[NOTE: This amount

Measurement Date Measurement Date Contributions Payments and SFA) Benefit Payments Measurement Date 4261 of ERISA) should be $0]
Show payments INTO the plan as positive, and payments OUT of the plan as negative, so that the sum of (1) through (9) equals (10).
()] 2) 3) “) ®) ©6) ®) ©) (10)

Fair Market Value of
Assets at Beginning
of Plan Year

SFA Amount as of the SFA

Plan Year Start Date Plan Year End Date Measurement Date

(7
Benetit Payments
Attributable to
Reinstatement of
Benefits Suspended
through the SFA
Measurement Date

Other Payments to Plan
(excluding financial
assistance and SFA)

‘Withdrawal Liability

Contributions Payments Benefit Payments

Administrative
Expenses
(excluding amount
owed PBGC under
4261 of ERISA)

Investment Income
Based on SFA Interest
Rate

Fair Market Value
of Assets at End of
Plan Year




TEMPLATE 7 v20210706p
7a - Assumption Changes for SFA Eligibility

|File name: Template 7 Pension Plan Name , where "Pension Plan Name" is an abbreviated version of the plan name.

Instructions for Section C, Item 7(a) of the Instructions for Filing Requirements for Multiemployer Plans Applying for Special Financial Assistance:

Sheet 7a of Template 7 is not required if the plan is eligible for SFA under § 4262.3(a)(2) (MPRA suspensions) or § 4262.3(a)(4) (certain insolvent plans) of PBGC'’s
special financial assistance regulation.

Sheet 7a of Template 7 is not required if the plan is eligible based on a certification of plan status completed before January 1, 2021.

Sheet 7a of Template 7 is not required if the plan is eligible based on a certification of plan status completed after December 31, 2020 but reflects the same assumptions as
those in the pre-2021 certification of plan status.

Provide a table identifying which assumptions used in determining the plan's eligibility for SFA differ from those used in the pre-2021 certification of plan status and brief
explanations as to why using those assumptions is no longer reasonable and why the changed assumptions are reasonable.

This table should reflect all identified assumptions (including those that are included in the Baseline provided in Template 5) and should be an abbreviated version of
information provided in Section D, Item 6(a) of the SFA filing instructions.

For example, if the mortality assumption used in the pre-2021 certification of plan status is the RP-2000 mortality table, and the plan proposes to change to the Pri-2012(BC)
table, complete one line of the table as follows:

(A) ®) ©

Brief description of assumption
used in the most recent
certification of plan status
completed prior to 1/1/2021

Assumption That Has Changed From
Assumption Used in Most Recent Certification
of Plan Status Completed Prior to 1/1/2021

Brief description of assumption | Brief explanation on why the assumption in (A) is no
used in showing the plan's longer reasonable and why the assumption in (B) is
eligibility for SFA (if different). reasonable.

Prior assumption is outdated. New assumption reflects
Base Mortality Assumption RP-2000 mortality table Pri-2012(BC) mortality table more recently published experience for blue collar
workers.

Add one line for each assumption that has changed from the assumption used in the most recent certification of plan status completed prior to 1/1/2021.

Since this Template 7a is intended as an abbreviated version of more detailed information provided in Section D, Item 6(a) of the SFA filing instructions, it is not necessary
to include full tables of rates at every age (e.g., for retirement, turnover, etc.). Instead, a high level description that focuses on what aspect of the assumption has changed is
preferred.



Template 7 - Sheet 7a v20210706p
Assumption Changes - SFA Eligibility

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated
Plan Name:

EIN:

PN:

Brief description of basis for qualifying for
SFA (e.g., critical and declining status in 2020,
insolvent plan, critical status and meet other
criteria)

A B C

Assumption That Has Changed From Brief description of assumption used in the most
Assumption Used in Most Recent Certification | recent certification of plan status completed prior
of Plan Status Completed Prior to 1/1/2021 to 1/1/2021

Brief explanation on why the assumption in (A) is no
longer reasonable and why the assumption in (B) is
reasonable.

Brief description of assumption used in showing
the plan's eligibility for SFA (if different).




TEMPLATE 7
7b - Assumption Changes for SFA Amount

v20210706p

File name: Template 7 Pension Plan Name , where "Pension Plan Name" is an abbreviated version of the plan name.

Instructions for Section C, Item 7(b) of the Instructions for Filing Requirements for Multiemployer Plans Applying for Special Financial Assistance:

Provide a table identifying which assumption differ from those used in the pre-2021 certification of plan status (except the interest rate used in calculating the amount of SFA)
and brief explanations as to why using those original assumptions is no longer reasonable and why the changed assumptions are reasonable.

Please state if the changed assumption is an extension of the CBU assumption or the administrative expenses assumption as described in Paragraph A "Adoption of
assumptions not previously factored into pre-2021 certification of plan status" of Section III, Acceptable Assumption Changes of PBGC's guidance on Special Financial

Assistance Assumptions.

This table should identify all changed assumptions except for the interest rate (reflecting those that are included in the Baseline provided in Template 5) and should be an
abbreviated version of information provided in Section D, Item 6(b) of the SFA filing instructions.

For example, if the mortality assumption used in the pre-2021 certification of plan status is the RP-2000 mortality table, and the plan proposes to change to the Pri-2012(BC)

table, complete one line of the table as follows:

)

®)

©

Assumption That Has Changed From
Assumption Used in Most Recent Certification of]
Plan Status Completed Prior to 1/1/2021

Brief description of assumption
used in the most recent
certification of plan status
completed prior to 1/1/2021

Brief description of assumption
used to determine the requested
SFA amount (if different)

Brief explanation on why the assumption in (A) is no
longer reasonable and why the assumption in (B) is
reasonable.

Base Mortality Assumption

RP-2000 mortality table

Pri-2012(BC) mortality table

Original assumption is outdated. New assumption
reflects more recently published experience for blue
collar workers.

For example, assume the plan is projected to be insolvent in 2029 in the pre-2021 certification of plan status. The plan changes its CBU assumption by extending the
assumption to the later projection years as described in Paragraph A, "Adoption of assumptions not previously factored into pre-2021 certification of plan status" of Section III,
Acceptable Assumption Changes of PBGC's guidance on Special Financial Assistance Assumptions. Complete one line of the table as follows:

)

®)

©

Assumption That Has Changed From
Assumption Used in Most Recent Certification of]
Plan Status Completed Prior to 1/1/2021

Brief description of assumption
used in the most recent
certification of plan status
completed prior to 1/1/2021

Brief description of assumption
used to determine the requested
SFA amount (if different)

Brief explanation on why the assumption in (A) is no
longer reasonable and why the assumption in (B) is
reasonable.

CBU Assumption

Decrease from most recent plan
year's actual number of CBUs
by 2% per year to 2028

Same number of CBUs for each
projection year to 2028 as shown in
(A), then constant CBUs for all
years after 2028.

Original assumption does not address years after
original projected insolvency in 2029. Proposed
assumption uses acceptable extension methodology.

Add one line for each assumption that has changed from the assumption used in the most recent certification of plan status completed prior to 1/1/2021.

Since this Template 7b is intended as an abbreviated version of more detailed information provided in Section D, Item 6(b) of the SFA filing instructions, it is not necessary to
include full tables of rates at every age (e.g., for retirement, turnover, etc.). Instead, a high level description that focuses on what aspect of the assumption has changed is

preferred.




Template 7 - Sheet 7b
Assumption Changes - SFA Amount

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
Plan Name:

EIN: 22-6172437

PN: 001

A

B

v20210706p

C

Assumption That Has Changed From
Assumption Used in Most Recent Certification
of Plan Status Completed Prior to 1/1/2021

Brief description of assumption used in the most
recent certification of plan status completed prior
to 1/1/2021

Brief description of assumption used to determine
the requested SFA amount (if different)

Brief explanation on why the assumption in (A) is no
longer reasonable and why the assumption in (B) is
reasonable.

CBUs

416,100 hours up to 2020, the projected year of
insolvency

421,240 hours for 2019 decreasing by 2.22% per
year for 10 years and 1% per year after 2029

Original assumption does not address years after original
projected insolvency in 2020. Proposed assumption uses
acceptable extension methodology.

Administrative Expenses

Increases of 3% per year up to 2020, the projected
year of insolvency

Increases of 3% per year plus an adjustment for
the PBGC premium increase in 203 1. Annual
expenses were limited to 12% of benefit payments
in a plan year

Original assumption does not address years after original
projected insolvency in 2020. Proposed assumption uses
acceptable extension methodology.

Contribution Rates

$5.9730 per hour

$5.8379 per hour

Original assumption is outdated. New assumption reflects
the demographic mix of active participants as of January
1, 2020. Proposed assumption uses acceptable
methodology.

New Entrant Profile

No new entrants

Assumed distribution of new entrants based on the
characteristics of new entrants and rehires to the
plan in the five years preceding the most recently

completed valuation date with no age bands

Original assumption is not reasonable for projected
benefits to 2051. Proposed assumption uses acceptable
methodology.

Active Retirement Rates

Various rates from age 55 to age 70

Various rates from age 60 to age 70

Original assumption is outdated and was not material for
valuation purposes due to the projected insolvency. New
assumption is consistent with past five years of
experience

Inactive Vested Retirement Rates

Age 65

Various rates from age 65 to age 70

Original assumption is outdated and was not material for
valuation purposes due to the projected insolvency. New
assumption is consistent with past five years of
experience




TEMPLATE 8

Contribution and Withdrawal Liability Details

File name: Template 8 Pension Plan Name , where "Pension Plan Name" is an abbreviated version of the plan name.

v20210706p

Provide details of the projected contributions and withdrawal liability payments used to calculate the requested SFA amount. This should include total contributions, contribution base units (including identification of the base unit used (i.e., hourly, weekly)),
average contribution rate(s), reciprocity contributions (if applicable), additional contributions from the rehabilitation plan (if applicable), and any other identifiable contribution streams. For withdrawal liability, separately show amounts for currently
withdrawn employers and for future assumed withdrawals. Also provide the projected number of active participants at the beginning of each plan year.

The first row in the projection period is for the period beginning on the SFA measurement date and ending on the last day of the plan year containing the SFA measurement date. For all other periods, provide the full plan year of information up to the plan

year ending in 2051.

PLAN INFORMATION

Abbreviated Teamsters Local 408 Pension Plan
Plan Name:

EIN: 22-6172437 [

PN: 001 |

Unit (e.g. hourly,

weekly)

Hourly

All Other Sources of Non-Investment Income

Projected Number of
Active Participants

Withdrawal Liability Withdrawal Liability (Including New
Reciprocity Additional Rehab Payments for Payments for Entrants) at the
Total Contribution ~ Average Contribution ~ Contributions (if ~ Plan Contributions (if ~ Other - Explain if ~ Currently Withdrawn ~ Projected Future =~ Beginning of the Plan
Plan Year Start Date  Plan Year End Date | Total Contributions* Base Units Rate applicable) applicable) Applicable Employers Withdrawals Year

7/1/2021 12/31/2021 $1,166,302 201,372 $5.79177 $425,510 $0 222
1/1/2022 12/31/2022 $2,275,035 393,804 $5.77708 $851,020 $0 217
1/1/2023 12/31/2023 $2,215,432 385,061 $5.75345 $851,020 $0 212
1/1/2024 12/31/2024 $2,157,419 376,513 $5.73000 $851,020 $0 208
1/1/2025 12/31/2025 $2,102,026 368,154 $5.70963 $851,020 $0 203
1/1/2026 12/31/2026 $2,048,527 359,981 $5.69065 $851,020 $0 198
1/1/2027 12/31/2027 $1,997,074 351,990 $5.67367 $851,020 $0 194
1/1/2028 12/31/2028 $1,947,638 344,175 $5.65885 $851,020 $0 190
1/1/2029 12/31/2029 $1,898.,461 336,535 $5.64120 $851,020 $0 185
1/1/2030 12/31/2030 $1,874,235 333,169 $5.62547 $753,020 $0 181
1/1/2031 12/31/2031 $1,849,883 329,838 $5.60847 $451,966 $0 180
1/1/2032 12/31/2032 $1,826,315 326,539 $5.59294 $451,966 $0 178
1/1/2033 12/31/2033 $1,802,524 323,274 $5.57584 $451,966 $0 176
1/1/2034 12/31/2034 $1,778,714 320,041 $5.55777 $234,302 $0 174
1/1/2035 12/31/2035 $1,755,515 316,841 $5.54069 $0 $0 172
1/1/2036 12/31/2036 $1,733,049 313,672 $5.52503 $0 $0 171
1/1/2037 12/31/2037 $1,711,455 310,536 $5.51130 $0 $0 169
1/1/2038 12/31/2038 $1,690,055 307,430 $5.49736 $0 $0 167
1/1/2039 12/31/2039 $1,669,551 304,356 $5.48552 $0 $0 166
1/1/2040 12/31/2040 $1,649,831 301,312 $5.47548 $0 $0 164
1/1/2041 12/31/2041 $1,630,738 298,299 $5.46678 $0 $0 162
1/1/2042 12/31/2042 $1,611,781 295,316 $5.45781 $0 $0 161
1/1/2043 12/31/2043 $1,593,182 292,363 $5.44932 $0 $0 159
1/1/2044 12/31/2044 $1,574,973 289,440 $5.44146 $0 $0 158
1/1/2045 12/31/2045 $1,557,454 286,545 $5.43528 $0 $0 156
1/1/2046 12/31/2046 $1,540,365 283,680 $5.42994 $0 $0 154
1/1/2047 12/31/2047 $1,523,386 280,843 $5.42434 $0 $0 153
1/1/2048 12/31/2048 $1,506,629 278,034 $5.41886 $0 $0 151
1/1/2049 12/31/2049 $1,489,954 275,254 $5.41301 $0 $0 150
1/1/2050 12/31/2050 $1,473,746 272,502 $5.40821 $0 $0 148
1/1/2051 12/31/2051 $1,457,625 269,777 $5.40308 $0 $0 147

* Total contributions shown here should be contributions based upon CBUs and should not include items separately shown in any columns under "All Other Sources of Non-Investment Income."




408PF
Section D

Item #7

Upon receipt of the ARP benefits, the Fund will reinstate the previously computed amunt of monthly
benefits payable to all participants and beneficiaries. In addition, the Fund will calculate a lumpsum
retroactive payment for the amount due all participants and beneficiaries for all suspended benefits for
the period from 9/1/21 thru the month the Fund receives the ARP benefits.



AMENDMENT NO. 2021-1

LOCAL 408 INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS, CHAUFFEURS,
WAREHOUSEMEN AND HELPERS OF AMERICA
PENSION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Trustees”) maintains and administers the Local 408,
International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Chauffeurs, Warchousemen and Helpers of America
Pension Plan (the “Plan”); and

WHEREAS, the Trustees acting pursuant to Section 6.1 of the Plan have the right to amend the
Plan, and

WHEREAS, the Trustees have determined that the Plan should be amended to clarify that a
benefit is not required to be paid to the surviving spouse if the participant and spouse have not
been married throughout the one-year period ending on the earlier of the participant’s annuity
starting date or date of death;

NOW THEREFORE, the Plan is hereby amended by revising the last sentence of the first
paragraph in Section 1,25 “Widow or Spouse” as follows:

In order to be eligible for benefits payable to a Widow or Spouse under the Plan, the
Participant and Spouse must have been married throughout the one-year period ending on
the earlier of the Annuity Starting Date or the date of death of the Participant.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Trustees have caused this Amendment to be executed this

" _day of Lo 2021.
y -
/,//,7” N7 e % 2%
Union Tmstee ‘ Employer Trustee
/

9272791v1/13211 001




AMENDMENT NO. 2021-1

LOCAL 408 INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS, CHAUFFEURS,
WAREHOUSEMEN AND HELPERS OF AMERICA
PENSION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Trustees™) maintains and administers the Local 408,
International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Chauffeurs, Warehousemen and Helpers of America
Pension Plan (the “Plan™); and

WHEREAS, the Trustees acting pursuant to Section 6.1 of the Plan have the right to amend the
Plan, and

WHEREAS, the Trustees have determined that the Plan should be amended to clarify that a
benefit is not required to be paid to the surviving spouse if the participant and spouse have not
been married throughout the one-year period ending on the earlier of the participant’s annuity
starting date or date of death;

NOW THEREFORE, the Plan is hereby amended by revising the last sentence of the first
paragraph in Section 1.25 “Widow or Spouse™ as follows.

In order to be eligible for benefits payable to a Widow or Spouse under the Plan, the
Participant and Spouse must have been married throughout the one-year period ending on
the earlier of the Annuity Starting Date or the date of death of the Participant

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustees have caused this Amendment to be executed this

, "
j&dayof - /_J—é{fl%, ,2021.
’ [ e
e A oA
) Dedtgrr 01l
Union Trustee Employer Trustee

9272791v1/13211 001




AMENDMENT NO. 2021-2
TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO. 408 PENSION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Trustecs™) maintains the Teamsters Local No 408
Pension Fund (the “Plan™); and,

WHEREAS, the Trustees, acting pursuant to Article VI, Section 1 of the Plan, have determined
that the Plan should be amended in accordance with the Setting Every Community Up for
Retirement Enhancement (“SECURE”) Act of 2019; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Plan is hereby amended, effective January 1, 2020, as follows:

1. Section 3.22(a) is amended as follows:

(a) Payment of benefits to an Employee will begin not later than the 60th day after the
later of the close of the Plan Year in which the Employee terminates employment
or has reached his Normal Retirement Date, which 15 the later of the date that the
Employee reaches age 65 or the fifth anniversary of the Employee’s
commencement of participation in the Plan. However, the payment of benefits to
an Employee who is eligible for a Normal Pension shall begin, whether or not the
Employee has terminated employment as follows: (A) for an Employee that
attained age 70 prior to July 1, 2019, not later than the first day of the calendar
month following the Employee’s 70th birthday or (B) for an Employee that attains
age 70% on or after January 1, 2020, not later than the April 1*' of the calendar
year following the year that the Employee attains age 72.

2. Section 10.2(b)(1) is amended to read as follows:

(1) If the Participant’s surviving spouse is the Participant’s sole Designated

: Beneficiary, distributions to the surviving spouse will begin by December
31 of the calendar year immediately following the calendar year in which
the Participant died, or if later, by December 31 of the calendar year in
which the Participant would have attained (A) age 72 for a Participant that
would have attained age 70% on or after January 1, 2020, or (B) age 70'%
for a Participant that would have attained age 70% before January 1, 2020.

3. Section 10.6(d) is amended to read as follows:

(d) Required Beginning Date. The date specified in Article III, Section 22 of the Plan.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustees have caused this Amendment to be executed thisgé day of

%m.
) s
BT LA /j/f/

Unron Trustee Employer Trustee

9272024v1/13211 001




AMENDMENT NO. 20214
TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO. 408 PENSION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Trustees™) maintains the Teamsters Local No. 408
Pension Fund (the “Plan™); and,

WHEREAS, the Trustees, acting pursuant to Article VI, Section I of the Plan, have determined

that the Plan should be amended to note that the plan will be administered in accordance with
Section 4262 of ERISA; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Plan is hereby amended, effective September 1, 2021, as follows:

A new Section 6 04 will be added as follows:
Section 6.04 Administration of the Plan in Accordance with Section 4262 of ERISA
Beginning September 1, 2021, the Plan shall be administered in accordance with the
restrictions and conditions specified in section 4262 of ERISA and 29 CFR part 4262. This

amendment is contingent upon approval by PBGC of the Plan’s application for financial
assistance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustees have caused this Amendment to be executed this 20th day of
September, 2021.

fospf T F %%Zﬁf

J [
nion Trustee Employer Trustee

9335852v1/13211 010



AMENDMENT NO. 2021-3
TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO. 408 PENSION FUND

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Trustees™) maintains the Teamsters Local No. 408
Pension Fund (the “Plan™), and,

WHEREAS, the Trustees, acting pursuant to Article VI, Section 1 of the Plan, have determined

that the Plan should be amended to note the suspension of benefits to the Pension Benefit
Guaranteed maximums due to insolvency; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Plan 1s hereby amended, effective September 1, 2021, as follows:

A new Section 3.27, Benefit Suspension Due to Insolvency, will be added as follows:
Section 3.27 Benefit Suspension Due to Insolvency

Beginning September 1, 2021, due to the Plan’s insolvency, all benefits above the Pension Benefit
Guaranty Corporation will be suspended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustees have caused this Amendment to be executed this 20th day of
September, 2021

S DF A ‘

U/m:)n 'lj“rugtee Employer Trustee /

9335851v1/13211 010




TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO. 408 PENSION PLAN

CERTIFICATION OF BOARD OF TRUSTEES CONCERNING
PROPOSED AMENDMENT No. 5

The Board of Trustees of the Teamsters Local No. 408 Pension Plan (“Plan”) hereby certifies that it will
adopt and execute proposed Amendment No. 2021-5 within thirty (30) days from receiving notification
from the Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation that the Plan’s application for Special Financial
Assistance was approved.

This Certification was approved by the Board of Trustees on September 20, 2021.

UNION TRUSTEE EMPLOYER TRUSTEE

%/7/%

Dated.




AMENDMENT NO. 2021-5
TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO. 408 PENSION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Trustees™) maintains the Teamsters Local No. 408
Pension Fund (the “Plan™); and,

WHEREAS, the Trustees, acting pursuant to Article VI, Section 1 of the Plan, have determined
that the Plan should be amended to note that the benefit suspensions due to insolvency will cease
once the Plan receives Special Financial Assistance funding from the PBGC; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Plan is hereby amended, effective when the Plan receives Special
Financial Assistance funding from the PBGC, as follows:

A new paragraph will be added at the end of Section 3.27, Benefit Suspension Due to Insolvency.
as follows.

Effective , the benefits suspension due to insolvency under this provision
shall cease. Additionally, benefits that were previously suspended shall be restored
Participants and Beneficiaries whose benefits were suspended shall be entitled to a lump
sum make up payment equal to the total benefits that were suspended under this section
within 60 days from when the Plan receives Special Financial Assistance funding from the
PBGC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustees have caused this Amendment to be executed this day of

, 202

nion Trustee Employer Trustee

9335853v1/13211 010



AMENDMENT NO. 2014-1
TO THE
TEAMSTERS LOCAL 408 PENSION PLAN

In accordance with Section 6.1, the Plan as restated effective January 1, 2014, is hereby amended
pursuant to an amendment to the Rehabilitation Plan, as follows

1 Article 1, shall be amended by adding a new Scction 20, with the following sections being
re-designated accordingly. The new Section 20 shall read as follows:

120 REHABILITATION PLAN

“Rehabilitation Plan™ means the Rehabiitation Plan adopted by the Trustees imn
accordance with Section 432(e)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, and as
subsequently amended.

2. The following subsection (¢) shall be added to Section 3.3:

(c) A Partictpant who has incurred onc or more One-Year Breaks in Service prior to
his Retirement Date shall not be eligible to receive an Early Retirement Pension

3. Article IIf Section 4, “THE AMOUNT OF EARLY RETIREMENT PENSION" shall be
amended by designating the first two paragraphs as subsections (2) and (b) and adding a
new subsection (c).

(¢) For an Employee working under a collective bargaiming agreement effective on or
after February 1, 2011 that is subject to the Default Schedule of the Rehabilitation
Plan, the amount of the Early Retirement Pension shall be a percentage of the Normal
Pcnsion amount, based on the Employee’s age, as set forth in the chart below. This
amount will be payable whether or not the Employee had earned at least 20 Years of
Credited Service.

Early Retirement Benefit as a Percentage of Normal Benefit Accrued

Age Early Retircment
Benefit Percentage
55 31%
56 35%
57 39%
58 43%
59 49%
60 55%
61 61%
62 70%




63 79%
64 88%
65 100%

The above show the percent of the age 65 benefit that is paid at cach age Percentages
for fractional ages are interpolated based on the above

4, Article ITI, Section 5, “THIRTY-YEAR PENSION” shall be amended by adding the
followirg paragraph to the end thereof.

An Employee working under a collective bargaming agreement effective on or after
February 1, 2011 that is subject to the Default Schedule of the Rehabilitation Plan, or a
Participant who bas incurred one or more One-Year Breaks in Service, shall not be
eligible to retire on a Thirty-Year Pension.

5  Section 3.18, ‘PRE-RETIREMENT DEATH BENEFITS” shall be amended by adding
the following subsection (¢).

(e) Upon the death of a married Participant who was eligible for any type of Pension
under the Plan, who was working under a collective bargamning agreement
cffective on or after February 1, 2011 that is subject to the Default Schedule, or
who had incurred one or more One-Year Breaks in Service, a surviving spousc
benefit shall be payable to his Widow beginning on the Participant’s earliest
retirement date determined 1n accordance with Sections 3.1, 3.3, and 3.7. The
monthly benefil payable to his Widow shall be equal to 50% of the amount the
Participant would have reccived had he retired on the day before he died and
elected payment in the form of a 50% Joint and Survivor Annuity. Such benefit
shall be determined as of the Participant’s earliest retirement date and will reflect
any adjustments applicable for early or delayed retirement.

IN ALL OTHER RESPECTS, the Plan shall be, and is hereby, ratified and affirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustees have caused this Amendment to be executed this

%M“Z IOy

Empioyer Trustce

nmn Trustec

80494742 13211.567




AMENDMENT NO 2014-2
TOPLANLOCAL 408

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOQD OF TEAMSTERS, CHAUTI'FEURS,
WAREHQUSEMEN AND HELPERS OF AMERICA PENSION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Trustees”) maintains and administers Plan Local 408,
International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Chauffeurs, Warchousemen and Helpers of America
Pension Plan (the “Plan”™), and,

WHEREAS, the Trustees acting pursuant to Section 6 1 of the Plan have the nght to amend the
Pian, and

WHEREAS, the Trustecs have determined that the Plan should be amended to define “Spouse”
to comply with the U.S. Supreme Court’s decision in U S v Windsor

NOW THEREFORE, the Plan is hereby amended effective June 26, 2013, by deleting Section
1 25 in iis entirety and replacing it with the following.

1.25 Widow or Spouse

“Widow” or “Spouse” means the person to whom a Participant is married within the
meaning of the laws of the junsdiction in which the marriage was performed, provided
that marriage is recognized as valid under the applicable laws of the United States.
Unless otherwise specified herein, a couple is ‘married’ if their relationship is recognized
as a marriage under the laws of the jurisdiction in which the marriage was entered into
and the applicable laws of the United States In order to be eligible for benefits payable
to a Widow or Spouse under the Plan, the Participant and Spouse must have been married
for at least one full year at the time of the Participant’s death.

A person claiming to be or to have a Spouse shall be responsible for demonstrating to the
satisfaction of the Board of Trustees, in its discretion, the existence of the marriage under

the applicable laws of the relevant time.
IN ALL OTHER RESPECTS, the Plan shall be, and is hereby, ratified and affirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustees have caused this Amendment to be executed this

23 dayof dt 1 L2014, QQ(

il e VA VL

nion Trustee / Emplover Trustee

8067448v1/13211 567




AMENDMENT NO. 2015-1 TO THE
TEAMSTERS LOCAIL 408 PENSION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Trustecs™) mamntains and administers the Teamsters
Local 408 Annuity Plan (the “Plan”), and,

WHEREAS, the Trustees acting pursuant te Section ¢ .1 of the Plan have the right to amend the
Plan, and

WHEREAS, the Trustees have determined that the Plan should be amended to comply with
additional changes required by the Internal Revenue Service (“IRS”) 1n order to recerve a
favorable Determination Letter for the plan’s 2015 Cycle ID submission

NOW THEREFORE, the Plan 15 hereby amended as follows:

1. The last sentence of Scction 3.20(a)(jii) shall be amended to read as follows.”

“Effective for years begmning after December 31, 2008, “Compensation” shall include
differential wage payments (as defined in sections 3401(h} and 415(c)(3) of the Code,

and Section 1.415-2(d)).”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustees have caused this amendment to be signed this ﬁ %_m

cayof Aegd 2015
LA @O )

nion Trustee Emﬁlf)yef Trustee

8219647v1/13211 567



TENDMENT NO. 2016-01 TO THE TEAMSTERS LOCAL 408 PENSION FUND
PENSION PLAN DOCUMENT

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustces (tlte “Trustees™) mamtains the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund (the
“Plan™), and

PRI e ,
WHERIEAS, the Trustecs, actitig pursudnt to Section 6.1 of the Plan, have the mght to amend the Plan; and

’

WHEREAS, the Trustecs desire to clandy the Plan’s withdrawal liabiity prows;ons relating to the allocauon
method used by the Rlan Ie‘caleulatcfwilhdrawaj hablity; and.- e T I

x L Pt VT O U T A S S0 B B Cnd .
WHEREAS, thc Trustees desire to amend the Plan’s withdrawal habmty provisions to reflect cenam changes
to the calculatton of withdrawal hability under the Muluemployer Pen5mn Reform Act of 2014 (MPRA),

oty ), {'j 1y 3]

NOW THLREFQRE the Planjs; amend,ed ef{ecuve Jam;ary 1,2015, except as otherwise spemﬁed as

'
UV TR Y TR R [

fOHO\VS ) , I O YN A S SPIN TP P ST B TR ¥

e JENRIL e e L e FAPLLEENS MY !
1. Septum 2.4(e) Entployer W:t{xd;rawal 15~amend¢d; eifeptz\le Januaryi 2(116 by: (a) adding to the
. - beginnang of fhedirstserrtphee; T As! furtber provided in Article XI;” and adjusting the capitalization
» o +Bacpegessanys.and i) by deleting SPresumptive Mstlaod” in the, second ‘and third sentences and
.+ nstead-apserting irbath szns;tances “Roihng SlMcihad " L

" Jho DLy D Sl ke FEE 1o A Lol
2. Secnon 2.4(e)(1) Employer Wlthdraw:il 15 amended effectwe January L 1016 to add, after the
phrase “Internal Revenue Code” the phrase ©, as in effect pnior to the Pension Protection Act of
2006,
AT o G R Ve e TS VY

rid, SN P 1 BT VIS e S U T 19) AL AN T TR P I X
3. Section 11.3 Method of Computmg Withdrawal walhly 18 amended effecnve January 1, 2016,
to add to the beginning of Scetion 11.3 the phrase, “Subject to Scction 2.4{¢€),” and adjnstmgthe

capitalization as necessary.

T !

4, Section 11 3(b) Method of Compﬂfmgr’W’ithdrawal Liability 1s amended to add a nev)‘ e
Subparagraph (1) to read as follows:

(1)  Theterm “Nonforfeitable. Benefit” also mncludes any adjustable benefit reduced by the. -
Board of Trustees ﬁui@uh}lt‘ td9&ction 305(f) of ERISA and Section 432(fF¢fhe @dds. !
and benefit suspensions going into effect on or after January 1, 2015, as suspended by the
Board of Trustees under Section 305(¢)(%) of ERISA and 432(e}(9)(both as amended by
MPBRA), unless the withdrawal OCCUrs more than 10 years afier the effective date-of the-
benefit suspension; proviidd 4t i both cases, (he benefit would otherwisé*have beer(

ncludable as a Nonforfeitable Bencfit for purposes of determining an Employer’s
allocable share of Unfunded Vested Benefits. )

5. Section 11.3 Method of Computing Withdrawal Liability ;s amended to add a new Paragraph
(c), to read as follows.
(¢) For pumoscs of Subparagraph (a)(2), above, in determining withdrawal liability, “lotal

arnount required to be contributed” means contributions an Employer makes, or1s
required ta make, to the Plan for a Plan Year, and the “total amount contributed” for a



Plan Year means the amount of contributions actually received dunng the Plan Year, but
excludes in both cases (1) the amount, if any, that constitutes an “avtomatic employer
surcharge™ under Section 305(e)(7) of ERISA or Seotion 432(e)(7) of the Code, and (11)
any amount attnibutable to an increase m the contribution rate (or other increase in
contnbution requirements) required or made to enable the Plan to meet the requircments
ofa funding improyement plan or rehatulitation plan, 1f such increase goes into effect on-
or after January 1, 2015. The exclusion of contribution increases required to meet the
requirements ol a funding improvement plan or rehabilitatron plan no longer applies as of
the expiration of the collective bargaming,agreement an effect when the Planemerges - +/
from endangered or critical status.

; o : oL . e P VT
6. Section 11. 7(b) Employer Withdrawal Liability: Annual’Payments, Paymeht Scheduley ¢ jon
Limitation on Annuai Payment and Default Rules 15 amended to add a new Subparagraph (1) 1o

read as{follows . o LA R I TR P A T CT AT

sy e AR I A
(1)  For purposes of Subsecuon (b) above, “highest contnbutlon rate” cxciudes (1) any
NP “autormatic'emiployer‘surcharge®. dnder-Sdotion' BOSENTH O NERISAYr Sebtidd 43265(7)
of the Code 1f the obligation for the surcharge accrued on or after December 31, 20145
and (1) any amount attributable to an increase 1n the contribution rate (or other increasc
foo ekt v miebndibutiontrequirements) requiredi ornaddditd chahld ghe Planite imsdtths !
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“esoetd L Liifltoteffict on oféfier Janudry' 152085 ThE exefdsivn of {dhtributidfiincrentts required to
meet the requirements ofraRindiAg itiprévemensisindrd¢habilitation’ glanito longer
applies as of the expiration of the collective bargaining agreemcnt m effeet whcn the Plan

L BoLot *é}nérges fromrendangcred or'onucal’smtmé?ff LV ol (2300 Lo
R A IE RV A e ‘ t PR I rri ;— ST vl LA 35 1) IJJ]’ N T

tto be executed this Z day of /// é']

CF i oot A
31 0 nler o2

¢
Y -
Y W %

‘

]

5
N . r - ol

1 P TR

LR R SRS ¥ o LI L :Pl,r’ I o H

‘ " T R

Umon;Tﬂ%mw /:./ 1 EmplevenTmsee . - o

< 240 0 L [T Wi ANLLFTT L . ,.i':,,.‘ .
8334671V1 13211 001 e e T L L e e

pa
¥
1Y
e

b 20 ey om0 o



AMENDMENT NO. 2016-01 TO THE TEAMSTERS LOCAL 408 PENSION FUND
PENSION PLAN DOCUMENT

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Tiustees™) maintamns the Teamsters Local 408 Pension Fund (the
“Plan”), and

WHEREAS, the Trustees, acting pursuant to Section 6.] of the Plan, have the right to amend the Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Trustees desire to clarify the Plan’s withdrawal liability provisions relating to the allocation
method used by the Plan to calculate withdrawal hability; and

WHEREAS, the Trustees desire to amend the Plan’s withdrawal hability provisions to reflect cerlain changes
to the calculation of withdrawal hability under the Multiemployer Pension Reform Act of 2014 (MPRA);

NOW THEREFORE, the Plan is amended, effective January 1, 2015, except as othcrwise specified, as

follows:

1.

5.

Section 2.4(e) Employer Withdrawal 1s amended, effective Januaryl, 2016, by: (a) adding to the
beginning of the first sentence, “As further provided 1 Article XI,” and adjusting the capitalizat:on
as necessary; and (b) by deleting “Presumptive Method” in the second and third sentences and
mstead inserting in both instances “Rolling-5 Method ”

Section 2.4(e)(1) Employer Withdrawal 1s amended, effective January 1, 2016, to add, after the
phrase “Internal Revenue Code” the phrase “, as in effect prior to the Pension Protection Act of

2006,”.

Section 11.3 Method of Computing Withdrawal Liability is amended, effective Janvary 1, 2016,
to add to the beginning of Section 11.3 the phrase, “Subject to Section 2.4(e),” and adjusting the
capitalization as pecessary

Section 11.3(b) Method of Computing Withdrawal Liability 1s amended to add a new
Subparagraph (1) to read as follows

(I)  The term “Nonforfeitable Benefit” aiso includes any adjustable benefit reduced by the
Board of Trustees pursuant to Section 305(f) of ERISA and Section 432(f) of the Code,
and benefit suspensions going into effect on or after January 1, 2015, as suspended by the
Board of Trustees under Section 305(e)(9) of ERISA and 432(e)(9) (both as amended by
MPRA), unless the withdrawal occurs more than 10 years after the effective date of the
benefit suspension, provided that, in both cases, the benefit would otherwise have been
mcludable as a Nonforfeitable Benefit for purposes of determining an Employer’s
allocable share of Unfunded Vested Benefits.

Section 11.3 Method of Computing Withdrawal Liability 1s amended to add a new Paragraph
(¢). to read as follows

(c) Tor purposes of Subparagraph (a)(2), above, m determining withdrawal liability, “total
amount required to be contributed” means contributions an Employer makes, or is
required to make, to ihe Plan for a Plan Year, and the “total amount contributed” for a
Plan Year means the amount of contnibutions actually received during the Plan Year, but



excludes 1 both cases (1) the amount, 1f any, that constitutes an “automatic employer
surcharge™ under Section 305(e)(7) of ERISA or Section 432(e)(7) of the Code; and (ii)
any amount attributable (o an increase in the contribution rate (or other increase in
contribution requirements) required or made to enable the Plan to meet the requirements
of a funding 1mprovement plan or 1ehabilitation plan, if such incrcase goes into effect on
or after January 1. 2015, The exclusion of contribution increases required to meet the
requirements of a funding improvement plan or rehabilitation plan no longer applies as of
the expiration of the collective hargaining agreement in effect when the Plan emerges
from endangered or critical status.

6. Section 11.6(b) Limitation on Withdrawal Liability, De Minimis Rule is amended to replace
the reference to “Subsection (1)” with “Subsection (a)”.

7. Section 11.7(b) Employer Withdrawal Liability Annual Payments, Payment Schedule,
Limitation on Annual Payment and Defaull Rules is amended 10 read as follows.

(b)

the hughest contribution rate at which the Employer had an obligation to contribute under
the Plan during the ten Plan Years ending wath the Plan Year in which the withdrawal
oceurs  For the purposes of a partial withdrawal, the withdrawal shall be deemed to occur
on the first day of the Three Year Testing Period.

(1) TFor purposes of Subsection (b), above, “highest contribution rate” excludes (i) any
“automatic employer surcharge” under Section 305(e)(7) of ERISA or Section
432(e)(7) of the Code, and (1) any amount attnbutable to an increase in the
contribution rate (or other increase in contnbution requirements) required or made
to enable the Plan to meet the requirements of a funding improvement plan or
rchabilitation plan, if such increase goes into effect on or after January 1, 2015, The
exclusion of contribution increases required to meet the requirements of a funding
improvement plan or rehabihitation plan no longer applies as of the expiration of the
collective bargamning agreement in effect when the Plan emerges from endangered
or critical status.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustees have caused endment to be execyfed ﬂ'llﬁ _6_ \ day of

September, 20]6.
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AMENDMENT NO.
TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO 408§ PENSION PLLAN

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Trustees™) marntains the Teamsters Local No
408 Pension Fund (the “Plan”), and,

WHEREAS, the Trustees acting pursuant to Article VI Section 1, of the Plan have
determined that the Plan should be amended to provide a procedure for the rccoupment of

overpayments of pension benelits

NOW THEREFORE, the Plan is hercby amended as follows:

A new Section 5 9 shall be added to the Plan-

5.9

OVERPAYMENT OF PENSION BENEFITS

In the event a Participant receives an overpayment of pension benefits,
he or she may be requested to refund the entirc amount of the
overpayment. If the entire overpayment 1s not refunded the Fund may
withhold al] or any part of future pension benefit payments until the

entire overpayment is refunded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustces have caused this Amendment to be adopted this

2 dayof 5 ,‘;j _ 2017
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AMENDMENT NQ. 2021-1

LOCAL 408 INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS, CHAUFFEURS,
WAREHOUSEMEN AND HELPERS OF AMERICA
PENSION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Trustees”) maintains and administers the Local 408,
International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Chauffeurs, Warehousemen and Helpers of America
Pension Plan (the “Plan”); and

WHEREAS, the Trustees acting pursuant to Section 6.1 of the Plan have the right to amend the
Plan, and

WHEREAS, the Trustees have determined that the Plan should be amended to clarify that a
benefit is not required to be paid to the surviving spouse if the participant and spouse have not
been married throughout the one-year period ending on the earlier of the participant’s annuity
starting date or date of death;

NOW THEREFORE, the Plan is hereby amended by revising the last sentence of the first
paragraph in Section 1.25 “Widow or Spouse™ as follows:

In order to be eligible for benefits payable to a Widow or Spouse under the Plan, the
Participant and Spouse must have been married throughout the one-year period ending on
the earlier of the Annuity Starting Date or the date of death of the Participant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Trustees have caused this Amendment to be executed this

- day of " ‘e 2021.
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AMENDMENT NO. 2021-1

LOCAL 408 INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS, CHAUFFEURS,
WAREHOUSEMEN AND HELPERS OF AMERICA
PENSION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Trustees™) maintains and administers the Local 408,
International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Chauffeurs, Warehousemen and Helpers of America
Pension Plan (the “Plan™); and

WHEREAS, the Trustees acting pursuant to Section 6.1 of the Plan have the right to amend the
Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Trustees have determined that the Plan should be amended to clanfy that a
benefit is not required to be paid to the surviving spouse if the participant and spouse have not
been married throughout the one-year period ending on the earlier of the participant’s annuity
starting date or date of death;

NOW THEREFORE, the Plan is hereby amended by revising the last sentence of the first
paragraph in Section 1.25 “Widow or Spouse” as follows

In order to be eligible for benefits payable to a Widow or Spouse under the Plan, the
Participant and Spouse must have been married throughout the one-year period ending on
the earlier of the Annuwity Starting Date or the date of death of the Participant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustees have caused this Amendment to be executed this

A7) dayof . JW»L(, 2021,
C/ M 27/ ﬁ; 7 s
Union Trustee Employer Trustee
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AMENDMENT NO. 2021-2
TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO. 408 PENSION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the “Trustees™) maintains the Teamsters Local No. 408
Pension Fund (the “Plan”); and,

WHEREAS, the Trustees, acting pursuant to Article VI, Section 1 of the Plan, have determined
that the Plan should be amended in accordance with the Setting Every Community Up for
Retirement Enhancement (“SECURE”) Act of 2019; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Plan is hereby amended, effective January 1, 2020, as follows:

1. Section 3.22(a) 1s amended as follows:

(2)

Payment of benefits to an Employee will begin not later than the 60th day after the
later of the close of the Plan Year in which the Employee terminates employment
or has reached his Normal Retirement Date, which is the later of the date that the
Employee reaches age 65 or the fifth anniversary of the Employee’s
commencement of participation in the Plan. However, the payment of benefits to
an Employee who is ¢ligible for a Normal Pension shall begin, whether or not the
Employee has terminated employment as follows: (A) for an Employee that
attained age 70 prior to July 1, 2019, not later than the first day of the calendar
month following the Employee’s 70th birthday or (B) for an Employee that attains
age 70% on or after January 1, 2020, not later than the April 1% of the calendar
year following the year that the Employee attains age 72.

2. Section 10.2(b)(1) is amended to read as follows:

(1) If the Participant’s surviving spouse is the Participant’s sole Designated
Beneficiary, distributions to the surviving spouse will begin by December
31 of the calendar year immediately following the calendar year in which
the Participant died, or if later, by December 31 of the calendar year in
which the Participant would have attained (A) age 72 for a Participant that
would have attained age 70% on or after January 1, 2020, or (B) age 70'2
for a Participant that would have attained age 70% before January 1, 2020.

3. Section 10.6(d) is amended to read as follows:

(d)

Required Beginning Date. The date specified in Article 11, Section 22 of the Plan.




IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Trustees have caused this Amendment to be executed thisgé day of

%M%____Azozl.
- / - , ,"1’ R 3
Ll L %/Zf?é

S /
Union Trustee Employer Trustee

9272024v1/13211 001




PLAN LOCAL 408

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS, CHAUFFEURS,
WAREHOUSEMEN, AND HELPERS OF AMERICA PENSION PLAN

(Restated effective January 1, 2014

(Includes Amendment 2010-1 and 2011-1, 2013-1 and 2014-1 to the Restated Plan)
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1.1

| ARTICLE 1. -
{ DEFINITIONS

ACTUARIAL EQUIVALENT |

Actuarial Equivalent. “Actuarial Equivalent” unless otherwise specified in the Plan
means:

(a) For determinations subject to Code Section 417(e) for Annuity Starting Dates on
or after January 1, 2008, a benefit deterrmuined on the basis of the “applicable
mortality table” and the “applicable interest rate.” For this purpose:

(1)  For distnbutions with an Annuity Starting Date on or after January 1,
2008, the “applicable mortality table” is the mortality lable, modified as
appropriate by the Secretary of the Treasury, based on the mortality table
specified for the Plan Year under subparagraph (A) of Code Section
430(h)(3) (without regard to subparagraph (C) or (D} of such section,
which is the table provided under Code Section 417(e)(3)(B).

(2) For any Annuity Starting Date that is on or after January 1, 2008, any Plan
provision prescribing the use of the annual rate of interest on 30-year
Treasury securities shall be implemented by instead using the rate of
mnterest determined by the applicable nterest rate described by Code
Section 417(e), specifically, the applicable interest rate shall be the
adjusted first, second, and third segment rates applied under the rules
similar to the rules of Code Section 430(h)2)(C) as published in
December immediately preceding the Plan Year that contains the Annuity
Starting Date, subject to the phase-in under Code Section

417()(3)(D)ii).

(b)  For determinations subject to Code Section 417(g) for Annuity Starting Dates on
or afier January 1, 2001 and before January 1, 2008, a benefit determined on the
basis of the “applicable mortality table” and the “applicable interest rate.” For
this purpose:

(1) The “applicable mortality table,” as of any Annuty Starting Date that 1s
on or after January 1, 2001 but before January 1, 2008 is, for a Plan Year,
the table prescribed for use in that year in Regulations under Code Section
417(e), and which until modified or" superseded, is the table set forth in
Revenue Ruling 95-6, and for distributions with Annuity Starting Dates on
or after December 31, 2002, the applicable mortality table shall be the
mortality table prescribed in Revenue Ruling 2001-62.

(2) The “applicable interest rate,” as of any Annuity Starting Date that is on or
after January 1, 2001 but before January 1, 2008 is, for a Plan Year, the
annual rate of interest on 30-year Treasury securities as specified by the
Commissioner of Intemal Revenue for the month of November (as




1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

published in December) immediately preceding the Plan Year that
contains the Annuity Starting Date,

() For determinations subject to Code Section 417(e)(3), for Annuity Starting Dates
during calendar year 2000, the benefit shall be the greater of a benefit determined
under subsection (b) above and the amount computed on the basis of the Pension
Benefit Guaranty Corporation mortality table for healthy males and the interest
rate used to value immediate annuities for plans terminating on January 1 of the
calendar year of distribution.

(d)  For determinations with tespect to the Pre-Retirement Death Benefit under
Section 3.18 or the Post-Retirement Dcath Benefit under Section 3.19, for
Annuity Starting Dates on or after January 1, 2009, a benefit deterfined using an
interest rate of 7.5% and the 1983 Group Annuity Mortality Table

ADMITTANCE DATE

"Admirttance Date" for any Employer means the date, on or after the Effective Date, as of
which such Employer first became an Employer (as defined in Section 8 below) and as of
which contributions to the Pension Fund by such Employer were first made, and for an
Employee means the date as of which contributions were first made on his behalf to the
Pension Fund.

ARMED FORCES

“Armed Forces” means the Army, the Navy, the Air Force, the Marine Corps and the
Coast Guard or their respective women auxiliaries and the Army and Navy Nurses Corps
of the United States

AVERAGE CONTRIBUTION RATE

"Average Contribution Rate” means the average hourly rate of contribution made to the
Pension Fund on behalf of an Employee by his Employer for the years from 1970 through
1974 (or those years immediately prior to 1975 which give the Employee at lcast 12
quarters of Credited Service) based on the total hours of contributions received in each
yeal and the highest rate of contribuiions received during each year.

COVERED EMPLOYMENT

"Covered Employment” means employment of an Employee by an Employer. For periods
prior 10 such Employer's Admittance Date it shall include work performed at jobs
covered by the terms and conditions of a Union collective bargaining agreement. With
respect to Employees of the Union and the Trustees, 1t shall include work of the same
type as that performed by such Employer's Employeces after such Employer's Admittance
Date. It shall include work performed prior to 1956 at jobs covered by the terms and
conditions of a Teamsters Local No. 478 collective bargaining agreement, or for
Teamsters Local No. 478, for employees who transferred to the Union during 1955



1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.11

EFFECTIVE DATE
"Effective Date” means September [, 1961.
EMPLOYEE

The term "Employee” shall mean any person employed by an Employer on whose behalf
the Timployer is obligated by his collective bargaming agreement with the Union to
contribute to the Pension Fund. The term "Employee” shall also mean Employees of the
Union and the Trustees for whom contributions are made to the Pension Fund

EMPLOYER

The term "Employer” shall mean an Employer who has in effect a collective bargaining
agreement with the Union requiring contributions to the Pension Fund and who 1s or
becomes a party to the Trust Agreement or agrees to be bound by its terms. The term
"Employer" shall also mean the Union and Trustees with respect to their employees
provided the Union and the Trustees are contributing to the Pension Fund with respect to
such Employees.

ERISA

"ERISA” means the Employee Refirement Income Security Act of 1974 including all
amendments thereof and regulations issued thereunder from time to time.

GENDER

Wherever used in the Plan, the masculine pronoun shali be dcemed to include the
feminine gender and the singular shall be deemed to include the plural uniess the context
clearly indicates otherwise.

HOURS OF SERVICE

"Hours of Service" means each hour for which an Employee is paid, or entitled to
payment for the performance of duties for the Employer during an applicable
computation period, and each hour for which the Employee is paid or entitled to payment,
by the Employer, on account of a pertod of time during which no duties are performed
(irrespective of whether or not the employment relationship has terminated) due to
vacation, holiday, illness, incapacity (including disability), layoff, jury duty, military duty
or leave of absence.

An "Hour of Service" means each hour for which back pay, irrespective of mitigation of
damages, 15 either awarded or agreed to by the Employer. The same hours of service
shall not be credited under this paragraph and the previous paragraph.

Hours of Service shall be computed and credited in accordance with paragraphs (b) and
(c) of Section 2530200b-2 of the Department of Labor Regulations which are
imcorporated herein by reference.
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NON-COLLECTIVELY BARGAINED EMPLOYEE

“Non-collectively Bargained Employee" shall mean an Employee who had received at
least one quarter year of Credited Service as a result of Hours of Service for which the
Union or the Trustees as his Employer made contributions on his behalf to the Pension

Tund
ONE YEAR BREAK IN SERVICE

"One Year Break in Service” means a Calendar Year in which an Employee has less than
400 Howrs of Service For purposes of determining whether there 1s a One Year Break in
Service for part:icipation and vesting purposes an Employee shall be credited with one
Hour of Service for each hour (or if such hours cannot be determined, 8 Hours of Service
per day during the absence) for which he would normally have been credited but for such
absence, up to a maximum of 400 Hours of Service during an "cligible absence," which
begins on or after January 1, 1986. An “eligible absence” is one that is by reason of an
Employee's pregnancy, by reason of the birth of an Employee's child, by reason of the
placement of a child with the Employee in connection with an adoption, or for purposes
of caring for the child during the period immediately following the birth or placement.
The Hours of Service for an eligible absence shall be credited only in the year in which
the eligible absence begins, if the hours are necessary to prevent a One-Year Break in
Service in the year. In all other cases, the hours are credited in the following year. The
Trustees shall determine under rules of uniform application and based on information
provided to the Trustees, whether or not the Employee's ternination of employment or
absence from work qualifies as an chigible absence

PARTICIPANT

"Participant" means Employee, terminated Employee entitled to a Deferred Pension,
Pensioner or widow.

PBGC

"PBGC" means Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation.

PENSIONER

"Pensioner" means a person who has retired and 15 receiving a pension hereunder.
PENSION FUND

"Pension Fund" mecans the Local 408 Pension Fund created pursuant to the Trust
Agreement.
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PLAN

“Plan" means the I.ocal 408 International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Chauffeurs,
Warchousemen and Helpeis of America Pension Plan as set forth herem, and as
subsequently amended.

PLAN YEAR

"Plan Year" means the period (prior to Scptember 30, 1993) of twelve consecutive
calendar months beginning October } and ending September 30 Thercafter, "Plan Year”
shall mean the calendar year beginning January 1 of each year with a short Plan Year
beginning October 1, 1993 and ending December 31, 1993,

RENABILITATION PLAN

“Rehabilitation Plan” means the Rehabilitation Plan adopted by the Trustees in
accordance with Section 432(e)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, and as subsequently
amended.

RETIREMENT DATE

"Retirement Date" means the first day of any calendar month on which the Employee has
fulfilled all of the requirements for a pension hereunder, including writlen application
duly filed and cessation of employment.

TRUST AGREEMENT

"Trust Agrecement” means the Agreement and Declaration of Trust establishing the Local
408 Pension Fund entered into as of March 6, 1961, including any amendments thereto or
medifications thereof.

TRUSTEES

"Trustees” means the persons who are acting as trustees pursuant to the provisions of the
Trust Agreement. The Trustees shall be the named fiduciary and Plan Admimstrator
within the meaning of Section 402 of ERISA and shall have the authority to control and
manage the operation and administration of the Plan. Any trustee may serve in more than
one capacity under the Plan. The Trustees may delegate responsibilities for the operation
and administration of the Plan and may appoint one or more investment managers to
manage all or part of the assets of the Pension Fund,

UNION

"Union" means Local 408 of the International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Chauffeurs,
Warehousemen, and Helpers of America.
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WIDOW OR SPOUSE

“Widow” or “Spouse” means an Employee's wife or husband married to him by a legal
contract on the Employee's date of death, if not yet retired, or otherwise on his date of
retirement. Provided further that the duration of the marriage must be at least one full
year, and “Widow” or “Spouse” shall not mean any person who is of the same gender as
the Participant at the time of marrage

YEAR OF SERVICE

"Year of Service” means (a) service duning the Calendar Year with a Contributing
Employer afier the Admittance Date applicable to such Contributing Employer in which
an Employee has at least 1000 Hours of Service, (b) service during the Calendar Year
afler the Admittance Date of an Employee's Employer during which the Employee was
employed for at least 1000 hours at work covered by a Union collective bargaining
agreement for an Employer who was not required to contribute to the Pension Fund and
(¢) service during the Calendar Year with a Contributing Employer, other than the Umon
or the Trustees, during which the Employee was employed for at least 1000 hours at work
not covered by a Union collective bargaining agreement provided the Employee had
transferred to non-covered following work with the same Employer that was covered by a
Umon collective bargaining agreement. An Employee cannot receive more than one
Year of Service for anyone Calendar Year. If an Employee 1s credited with Hours of
Service and hours under both (a), (b) and (¢) for anyone Calendar Year, the Employee
shall be credited with a Year of Service if the sum of the Hours of Service and hours
equals at least 1000 for the particular Calendar Year.
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ARTICLE II. -
CREDITED SERVICE

CREDIT FOR PERIODS PRIOR TO THE ADMITTANCE DATE OF AN EMPLOYEE’S
EMPLOYER

With respect to the period prior to the Admittance Date of an Employee’s Employer,
provided such date occurs prior to January 1, 1963 an Employee shall be credited with a
quarter year of Credited Service for each full calendar quarter in which he was employed
in Covered Employment

With respect to the period pnor to the Admittance Date of an Employee’s Employer,
provided such date occurs on or after January 1, 1963 and before January 1, 1975, an
Employee shall be credited with a quarter year of Credited Service for cach {ull calendar
quarter during which he was employed in Covered Employment before such Admittance
Date, up to a maximum Credited Service of the greater of (a) twice the number of
quarters of Credited Service the Employee receives for the period after the Admittance
Date of his Employer and prior to January 1, 1975 or (b) the number of quarters of
Credited Service the Employee receives for the period after the Admittance Date of his
Employcr but not in excess of 10 years. An Employee whose absence from covered
employment was due to service in the Armed Forces during the period of national
emergency from January 1, 1942 to January 1, 1947 or was due to involuntary service in
the Armed Forces during any other period shall be deemed to be employed in Covered
Employment during such period.

With respect to the period prior to the Admittance Date of an Employee’s Employer,
provided such date occurs on or after January 1, 1975, an Employee shall be credited
with a quarter year of Credited Service for cach full calendar quarter during which he was
employed in Covered Employment before such Admittance Date up to a maximum
Credited Service of the lesser of (a) ten years or (b) the number of quarters of Credited
Service the Employce receives for the period after the Admittance Date of his Employer.

CREDIT FOR PERIODS AFTER THE ADMITTANCE DAIE OF AN EMPLOYEE'S
EMPLOYER

After the Admittance Date of an Employee’s Employer, an Employee shall receive
Credited Service determined by whichever of the following methods produces the larger
number:

METHOD A: An Employee shall receive a full year of Credited Service for cach
calendar year of Covered Employment in which contributions are made on his behalf to
the Pension Fund for at least 1600 hours. If contributions are made on the Employee’s
behalfl for less than 1600 hours in a calendar year an Employee shall receive Credited
Service in quarter-year units as follows:



HOURS OF COVERED QUARTERS OF

EMPLOYMENT IN A CREDITED SERVICE
CALENDAR YEAR
Less than 400 0
400 but less than 800 1
800 but less than 1200 2
1200 but less than 1600 3
1600 or more 4

The Credited Service earned in each year shall be added together to obtain the total
amount of Credited Service.

METHOD B: For the period prior to January 1, 1983 the total number of hours worked
by an Employee in Covered Employment for which contributions were made on the
Employee’s behalf to the Pension Fund shall be divided by 500 to obtain the number of
guarter-year units of Credited Service. Any fraction of a quarter-year unit shall be
disregarded. For the period beginning January 1, 1983, Credited Service will be
determined in accordance with the provisions of Method A.

Prior to December 12, 1994 an Employee whose absence from Covered Employment was
due to involuntary service in the Armed Service will continue to receive Credited Service
for such period of service but only for the purpose of meeting the Credited Service
requirements of Article III. For an Employee who is reemployed on or after
December 12, 1994, notwithstanding any provisions of this Plan to the contrary,
contributions, benefits and service credit with respect to qualified military service will be
provided in accordance with section 414(u) of the Internal Revenue Code. Any
Employer who reemploys a Participant under this Article II, Section 2 shall within 30
days after such date of reemployment provide information, in writing, of such
employment to the Trustees of the Plan.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, if a Participant dies on or after January 1, 2007 while
performimg Qualified Military Service (as defined in Code Section 414(u)(5)), the
deceased Participant’s beneficiaries shall be entitled to any additional benefits (other than
benefit accruals relating to the period of qualified military service) that would have been
provided under the Plan if the Particpant had resumed employment and then terminated
on account of death. In addition, the period of such Participant’s Qualified Military
Service shall be treated as Years of Service {or vesting purposes under the Plan.
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BREAKS ON SERVICE

If there is a break in the continuity of an Employee's Service, he shall lose credit [or
service prior to the break

(2)

(b)

Prior to January I, 1986, an Employee shall be deemed to have a Break in Service
if the sum of his consecutive One Year Breaks in Scrvice is greater than the sum
of his prior Years of Service. Effective January 1, 1986, a Break in Service occurs
when the surn of an Emiployee's consecutive One Year Breaks in Service equals or
exceeds the greater of five or the sum of his prior Years of Service The preceding
sentence shall not apply to any service which was disiegarded as of December 31,
1985 because the sum of the Employee's consecutive One Year Breaks in Service
was greater than the sum of his prior Years of Service.

The following absences from Covered Employment; shall not constiiute a break
in service.

(1) Those periods for which Related Credited Service, as hereinafter defined,
werce camned by virtue of actual work 1n employment covered by a Related
Pension Plan, as hereinafter defined.

2 Those periods after an Employee has become entitled to retire and receive
a pension under this Plan.

EMPLOYER WITHDRAWAL

If an Employer ceases to comply with the definition of Employer as set forth on Article I,
or if an Employer is declared by the Trustees to have ceased participation 1n the Pension
Fund because of failure by the Employer to make contributions to the Pension Fund as
required by the Employer's collective bargaining agreement with the Union, it shall be
deemed a complete withdrawal by the Employer and the following shall apply:

(a)

(b)

(c)

(D)

Employment by such Employer for the period following withdrawal shall not be
credited as Covered Employment;

Employment by that Employer during which the Employer failed make the
required contributions to the Pension Fund shall not be credited as Covered
Employment, except as the Trustees may permit by rules applicable to all like
situations;

Other prior employment by that Employer may, at the discretion of the Trustees
on a basis uniformly applicable to all Employees similarly situated, sull be
credited under this Plan (if otherwise creditable),

There shall be no refund of contributions nor reversion of asscts to a withdiawn
Employer, dircctly or indircctly, nor to any Pension Trust, annuity contract, or
Pension Plan of a withdrawn Employer.




(c)

If an Employer withdiaws (completely or partially) after Apnl 28, 1980 the
Trustees shall determine the amount, 1if any, of the Employer’s withdrawal
liability, and notify the Employer of such withdrawal liability. The amount of an
Employer’s withdrawal liability shall be determined by the Presumptive Method
as defined in the Multiemployer Pension Plan Amendments Act of 1980 (the Act)
In the utilization of the Presumptive Method the following modifications shall be

made:

(13 "the sum of all contributions made" and the "total amount contributed" for
a plan year means the amount of contributions actually received during the
plan year, without regard to whether the contributions are treated as made
for that plan year under Section 412(b) (3) (A) of the Internal Revenue
Code;

(2) for plan years ending before April 29, 1980, "the sum of all contributions
made" or "total amount contributed" means the amount reported on line
14(c) of Form 5500 and for the years before the plan was required to file
the Form 5500, the amount of total contributions reported on any
predecessor reporting form required by the Department of Labor or the
Internal Revenue Service; and

3) only the contributions of sigmficant withdrawn employers shall be
excluded from the denominatois of fractions described 1n section 4211(b)
or (¢) of the Act.

(A)  For purposes of (i), "significant withdrawn employer" means

(1) an employer to whom the plan has sent a noticc of
withdrawal hability under section 4219 of the Act, or

(1) a withdrawn employer that in any plan yecar used to
determine the denominator of a fraction contributed at least
$250,000 o r, if Less , 1% of all contributions made by
employers for that year.

(B A group of employers shall be treated as a single employer for
determining whether they arc a significant withdrawn employer
under paragraph {A) of this section 1f they withdraw in a concerted
withdrawal. A "concerted withdrawal” means a discontinuance of
contributions to the plan during a single plan year

'§)) by an employet association,;

(ii) by all or substantally all of the employers covered by a
single collective bargaining agreement, or,

(i) by all or substantially all of the employers covered by
agreements with a single labor organization

10
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ARTICLE HLI. -
PENSION AND ELIGIBILITY

NORMAL PENSION
An Employee shall be entitled to retire on a Normal Pension if:

(a) he has at least 10 Years of Service or 10 Years of Credited Service and he has
attained age 65 or

(b)  he is actively employed on the date he attains the later of age 65 and the tenth
anniversary of his commencement of participation.

(c)  he is actively employed on the date he attains the later of age 65 and the fifth
anniversary of his cocmmencement of participation provided his commencement
of participation is on or after January 1, 1988, or

(d)  heis a Non-collectively Bargained Employee, he has at least 5 Years of Service
and he has attained age 65, or

(e) he has at least 5 Years of Service, he has at least one Hour of Service that was
earned after January 1, 1997 and he has attained age 65.

An Employee’s commencement of participation shall mean the date contributions on
behalf of the Employee for Covered Employment began provided such Employee has not
had a Break in Service. For an Employee who has had a Break in Service,
commencement of participation shall mean the date contributions began after the Break
in Service. An Employee shall be considered to be actively employed if the Employee
completes at least 400 Hours of Service during the applicable Calendar Year.

THE AMOUNT OF NORMAL PENSION

The monthly Normal Pension shall be equal to the Pension Credits earned by the
Employee in all of the years of his Credited Service. For each year of Credited Service
prior to Januwary 1, 1975 or prior to an Employee's Admittance Date if such date is after
January 1, 1975, an Employee's Pension Credits will be equal to the product of his years
of Credited Service for such period and his Benefit Rate. Each Employee's Benefit Rate
shall be determined from the Average Contribution ratc as follows:

Average Contribution Rate Benefit Rate
10 cents but less than 15 cents $8.09
15 cents but less than 20 cents $12.14
20 cents but less than 25 cents £16.18

11




Average Contribution Rate Benefit Rate

25 cents but less than 30 cents $20.23
30 cents but less than 35 cents § 2428
35 cents but less than 40 cents $2832
40 cents but less than 55 cents $32.37
55 cents but less than 60 cents $3506
60 cents but less than 65 cents $37.76
65 cents but less than 70 cents $40.46
70 cents but less than 75 cents §4316

However, the Benefit Rate of Employees with an Admittance Date after January 1, 1975
shall be equal to the Average Pension Credit earmmed 1n the first 3 years of Credited
Service after his Admittance Date.

For each year of Credited Service after 1974 and prior to 1980, an Employee's
Pension Credits will be equal to 3.3715% of the contributions made on his behalf for

those years.

For each year of Credited Scrvice after 1979, and pdor to 1983, an Employee's
Pension Credits will be equal to 5.0573% of the contributions made on his behalf for
those years.

For each ycar of Credited Service after 1982 and prior to 1986, an Employee's
Pension Credits will be equal to 5.1510% of the contributions made on his behalf for

those years.
For each year of Credited Service after 1985 and prior to 1990, an Employee's

Pension Credits will be equal to 4.2925% of the contributions made on his behalf for
those years.

For each year of Credited Service after 1989 and before 1992 an Employee's Pension
Credits will be equal to 3.9930% of the contributions made on his behalf for those
years.

For each year of Credited Service after 1991 and prior to 1998 an Employee's Pension
Credits will be equal to 3.6300% of the contributions made on his behalf for those

years.

For each year of Credited Service after 1997 and prior to 1999 an Employee's Pension
Credits will be equal to 3 0250% of the contributions made on his behalf for those

years

12
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For each year of Credited service after 1998 and prior to 2002 an Employee's Pension
Credits will be equal to 2 75% of the contributions made on his behalf for those years

For each period of Credited Service after 2001 and prior to July 1, 2003 an
Employee's Pension Credits will be equal to 2.00% of the contnibutions made on his

behalf for that period.

I'or the period of Credited Service from July 1, 2003 to December 31, 2003 an
Employee's Pension Credits will be equal to 0% of the contributions made on his
behalf for that period.

For each year of Credited Service after 2003 and prior to 2009, an Employee's
Pension Credits will be equal to 1.00% of the contributions made on lus behalf for

that period.

For each year of Credited service after 2008, an Employee’s Pension Credits will be
based upon the table below.

Plan Year Annual
Beginning Accrual
Jan. 1 Rate
2009 0.8997%
2010 0.8177%
2011 0.7494%
2012 0.6501%
2013 0.5740%
2014 0.5139%
2015 0 4597%
2016 0.4159%
2017 0.3760%
2018 0.3432%

EARLY RETIREMENT PENSION

An Employee or a terminated Employec shall be entitled to retire on an Early Retirement

Pension if:

(a) he has attained age 55 but has not attained age 65, and he has at least 10 Years of
Service or 10 Years of Credited Service, or

(b)  he has aftained age 50 but has not attained age 55 and he has at least 25 years of
Credited Service.

(c) A Participant who has incurred one or more Onec-Year Breaks in Service prior to

his Retirement Date shall not be eligible to receive an Early Retirement Pension.

13



3.4 THE AMOUNT OF EARLY RETIREMENT PENSION

(a) The Early Retirement Pension shall be an amount deternuned as the Normal
Pension to which such Employee would have been entitled had he been eligible to
recerve such Normal Pension at the time of such early retirement, but reduced for
each full month by which the starting date of the pension payments precedes the
Employee’s Normal Retirement Date  The reduction factor for an Employee with
less than 20 Years of Credited Service ( or for an Employee with 20 or more
Years of Service who was not covered by the Plan on December 31, 1985) 15 as

follows
3/4 of 1% per month for each of the next 36 months, plus
1/2 of 1% per month for each of the next 36 months, plus

1/3 of 1% per month for each month thereafter.

{a¥b) The reduction factor for an Employee who was covered by the Plan on
December 31, 1985 and who has at least 20 Years of Credited Service is 1/2 of
1% per month for each month by which the starting date of the pension payments
precedes the Employee's Normal Retirement Date. For purposes of this Article
[1], Section 4, an Employee shall be deemed to have been covered by the Plan on
December 31, 1985 if his Credited Service includes at least one quarter year of
Credited Service eamed prior to 1986 under the provisions of Article II,
Section 2. The provision of this paragraph regarding the reduction factor for an
Employee with 20 or more Years of Credited service shall not apply in the
operation of Article IV.

@(c) For an Employee working under a collective bargaining agreement effective on or
after February 1, 2011 that is subject to the Default Schedule of the Rehabilitation
Plan, the amount of the Farly Retirement Pension shall be a percentage of the
Normal Pension amount, based on the Employee’s age, as 